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nBcoGilirror.r onnBn

WHEREAS in terms of section l4(1y15(l) of the NCTE Act, 1993, the institutions had submitted applications to the

Northern Regional Committee of NCTE for grant of recognition/permission for Teacher Education Courses.

2. AND WHEREAS on scrutiny/penlsal, vegcity of the fapts & figures as pgrithe application submitted by the

instituiions mentioned in table below, the documents lnached therefifdii the affidavit and ihe input received from'the visitini
ream in thc form ofvisiting team report including videography and ai'su,the reply submitted by thb institution against decisioh

of clausc 7(13) of the NCTE Regulations, 2014, the'Northern Rcgionhl Committee in its meeting held from time to time

(mentioncd against each of the institution) is satisfied thal the institution/society fullils the requirements under the provisions

of NCTE Act, Rules and relevant Reguiations including the Norms and Standards for the concerned Teacher Educatioh
programmc such as instructional facilities, infrastructural facilities, library, accommodatibrL financial resources, laboratory,

cto. for running the programme and has selected/appointed duly qualified teaching staffas per NCTE norms and as per the

apploval oflaculty given by the afTiliating bodies.

3. ',\Ow, fUgnepORE, in exercise of the powers vested under Section l4(3)(a)/15(3)(a) of the n-CTE Act, 1993, the

Northcrn Regional Committee hereby grants recognition/permission to the following Institutions for conducting Teacher

Education progr"r*" wi,th an annual intake mentioned against their names from the academic session 20t62017 under clause

7(16.) ol-NCTE (Recognition Norms & Procedure) Regulations,20l4 subject to fulfilment of the conditions mentioned belolv

T'O BE PUBLISHI.]I) IN CAZETTE OF INDIA PAI].T -III. SECTION 4
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ur{ta: wr nhl. irnrqe, ftd rfupn.

Office : 4th Floor, Jeevan Nidhi-lt, LIC Building,
Bhawani Singh Marg, Jaipur -302 005 (Rajasthan)

tfd14. qvfr{A Rqfqd lftfl. g.;1qp4 Jurtsdiction: U.P., Utkanchal, Delhi, Haryana, punjab, Rajaslhan
Phone No U141-2i44tti6, 2/446ra, Fax : u ii i-i,.it\ i J L-ilta,r,il(.urrete-,[Uta.Ufg,

i' S:'1 " il

'vveUsile ww.,ruic-lfrd,i a .
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Durrtio
n

Approved
arnual
intskc

Meetiqg Nanre of
Affiliating

Body

Name of the Institutions Course
Is.

No.
File No.

2 Years 50
(l unit)

250
(Part-9)

SCERT.
Nishatg.rnjr
Lucknorv,
u.P.'

Sri Cangaram Bankelal Degree College,
Plot No.-45, Strect No.-45, Village-
Haninghpur, Post Office-Madaripur,
Tehsil/Taluka- Jalaun, Town/City- Jalaun,

District-Jalaun-285 I 30, State- Uttar
Pradesh

t

i

D Er.EE.
(Addl.)

l. NRCAPP.
I 5 1,17

2 Years 50
(l unit)

:250

iPu't-s)
SCERT,

'Nishatgan!,
Luiknow,.

Babu Mangala Rai Smarak Sapsthan, Plot
No.-l12, Village-Amaura, Post Oflice-
Pandah4 Tehsil /Taluka-talganj,
Town/City-Azamgargh. District-
Azamearh-27 6202, State- Utta,r Pradesh

D.EI:Ed.2. NRCAPP.
I 5485

D.El.Ed. 2 Ycars 50i

,T,
unit)

250
(Part-9)

SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucklorv,
U.P.

NRCAPP.
I 5107

Dwarika Prasad Balakram Mahavidyalaya,
Plot No.- 15,25,26, Village- Bidhun4 Post

office- Bidhuna, Tehsil./Taluka- Bidhuna,
Town/City- Bidhuna, Distt.- Auraiya-
206243, Uttar Pradesh.

3

\

D.Er.Ed.
I

It.

2 Ycars
(l

50
unit)

250
(Part-g)

SCERT.
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

NI(CAPP.
I 5536

Stri Sharada Mata Prasad Degree College,
Plot No.- 1225, 1276, Village- Mai
Kharagpur, Post office- Ubarpur,
TehsiVTaluka- talganj; To*n/City-
Azamgarh, Distt.- Azarngarh, Uttar
Pr:.desh-Z'?6202.

4.

)

2 Years
(l unit)

50 250
(Part-9)

SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknorv,
U.P.

NRCAPP.
I 5t4l

RMS College, PIot No.- 2680, Village'
Kalyanpur, .. Post o/fi."- KalyanPur,
Tehsil/Taltkd- SorAoq Town/City'
Allahabad, ipisu.- Allahaba4 Uttar
Praddsh-21 2507

D.El.Ed.5.
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SCERl"
Nishatgatr l

Lucknorv,
U.P.

(l'n11- I0)
2502 Years

(l unit)
50oi

iL.
siddh Narayan '[ripat

PI I'io.0tand 1',eclurology,Education
Steet No. - 01, Village - Post Oflice

State - Uttar

- Hanumanganj,

6.

SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknorv,
U.P.

250
(Part-l 0)

50
(l unit)

2 YearsD.El.Ed
(Add.,
htake)

And Training Plot No.-3
NA, Village- Atigawan,

Uttar2'

Shashwat

Khetabpur,
Town/City-Ghazipur,

NRCAPP.
I 5286

SCERT.
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

250
(Part-l 0)

.50
(l unit)

2 YearsD:El.Ed.

Jaunpur, Dist- JaunPur

Cde-222002

Radhika

Chairhan

l95lPlot No.

Kuddupr, Teh/

8.

\
NRCAPP-
2819

.l

,1, I

SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

750
(Part- I 0)

50
(l uni$

2YeusD.El.Ed.
9. NRCAPP.

15172

(Part-l l)
250 SPERT,

Nishaiganj,
Lucknorv,
U.P.

50

,.. (l uni0
2 YearsD.El.Ed.T-F-6iI;r-ilCa,\ tr! No.' 1845,

Villapcf, Sohani. Post oflice- Sohani'

r.nliirlhuu- Kerakat,' To*rilCitv'
Jaunpur, Distt.- Jaunpur District' Uttar
Pradah-222142

NRCAPP.
I 55?4

10.

250
(Part- I I )

SCERT.
Nishatgani,
Lucknorv,
U,P.

50
(l uniO

2 YearsD.EI,Ed.

No.- ll4riharpur,
kanari, Pbst

Tehsil/Taluka- SaidPur,
Uttar Pradesh

office-,

Sansthatt,NRCAPP.
I 5530

(Part- I I )
SCERI"
Nishatganj,
Lucknorv,
U.P.

(l uni0
502 YearsD.El.Ed.

(Addl.)
@han,Plot
No.- 903,rVillage- Paharpur Kalan. Post

office- Paharpur Kalan. Tehsil/Taluka-

, Saidpur, Torur/City- Ghazipur, Distt.-

Ghazipur,UttarPradesh-233306. I'

12. NRCAPP.
t5422

(Pan-l l)
SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknorv,
U.P.

(l uni0
502 YearsD.EI.Ed

(Addr.)

State -

No. NA
No.PIot 2M,

Post
Basuchak
Maa Prcma13.

l.

NRCAPP.
l5sz7

SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Luckrorv,
U.P.

(l unit)
50 250

(Part-l I )
2 YearsD-El.Ed.ffiiKllan

Sultanpur UP, Plot No. - 379,380, Street

No. - Nd Village - Kalaru Post Oflice '
Kalan, Tetsil/Taluka- Kadipur, Town/City
- NA, District - Sultanpur, State - Uttar

Pradesh -222101. I

14. NR.CAPP.
l5l8l

N

SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

(Part-l l)
25050

(l unit)
D.El.Ed.
(Addl.)

2 YearsNRCAPP.
r 5393

l5

il

'*.iri.!n

:R.-i:

I

i
,]\

f

i
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2

UP,

vill-

-Tiibhuwan 
Singh l{arihar Singh

Maiavidyalay, Plot No. ' 211,225,271,
22liand 710, Street No.' NA, Village -

Colpur, Post Officq : GolPur,

Tehsil/Taluka- Kadiptr, To*rVCitj, :'
Saltanpur, District - Saltanpiri, Sqlq'l
iJtmrPradesh -228145. /-:---:

"irff:
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4'8't6 \R(]APP. Blrunri, tiOlt I MahavidhyalaS,, Plot \o.- l6l, 163,
Village- Larampur Katura. I'ost, ofl'ice-

D.Et.Ed. 2 Years

Saral Agllil{. Tcl:sil.f{':.)L,ir

( I unit) (l'art- I I ) Nishatgani.
Lucknorr

I Pradesh-207250.

Llday Pratap Mahila
Khetabpur Jakhaniya Ghazipur
225, Sleet No. -"0, ttil#:

-23s203.

l:t.r.,, L,t(Ji

NIt(.'APP-
15.i82 . Kuttubpur

Plot No. -
(l unit)

\'.--
Bairampur, Post Office - Khetabpur,
Tehsil/Taluka- Jakhaniya, Towr/City -
Ghazipur, District - Ghazipur, State - Uttar

il)q

$5

\0,{*

lxrx'
\",

\q
^sos

,$b\

\\.^)}s

\'qrsl\

a\

3

t7 D.El.Ed. 2 Years
(Part-l l)
250 SCEITI..

Nishatgarr j,

Lucknorv,
U.P.

NIICAPP.
15244

Baba Vishrvanath Shikshan
Mahavidyalaya Lutfabad Bachuli Bikapur
Fainbad. PIot No. - lZ5O, t243KA, 1i44,
I245, Street No. - NA, Village - Lutfabad
Bachauli, Post Office - Bikapur,
Tehsil/Taluka- Bikapur, Town/City -
Bikapur, District - Faizabad. State - Uttar
Pradesh -224204.

D.El.Ed. 2 Years
(r

50
unit)

SCERT.
Nishatganj,
Lucknorv,
U.P.

r9 N
r 5105 425 (K) and 425 (KH), Srreet No. - NH-

86, Village - Mudhera, post Office -
Mahob4 Tehsilffaluka- Mahoba,
Town/City - Mahoba, District - Mahob4
State - Uttar Pradesh - 2

College Education, No. Khasra No.

0433.

D.El.Ed. 2 Years 50
(! uniQ

250
(Part-l l)

SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

20. NRCAPP.
I 5605 No.-36,2t2, 48/988, Village- Surfiurpur,

Post office- Surhurpur, TehsiUTaluka-
Mohanmadabad Gohana, Disu.-

276403, State- Uttar Pradesh.

s Mahavidhyalay, D.El.Ed.
(Addr.)

2 Years 100
(2 units)

250
(Part- I 2)

SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknorv,
U.P.

2t
t5274

Uttar

Plot/Khasra No.- I 425- 473, Village-
PoslLakhaiyamau, olllce- Cursahaiganj,

luka-TehsiUTa Chhibranrau, Town/City-
Distt.-Gunahaiganj, -209',122,Kannauj

Indal Singh D.Et.Ed. 2 Years 100
(2 uia)

250
(Part-l I )

SCERT
N.ishatgani,
Lutlinorv,
U.P

22. NRCAPP.
15427

S S Educational Academy, Plot No. - 260,
Street No. - Kheragarh. Village -
Kheragarh. Posl Office - Khcragarh.
Tehsil/Taluka- Kheragarh. Town/City -
Kheragarh, District - Agra, State - Uttar
Pradesh -283121.

D.Et.Ed. 2 Years
(l unit)

50 250
(Part-l 2)

SCERT..
Nisharran_j
LUCL'ru>rr,.

U.P.

23 NRCAPP-
I 562t 3 I 8, Village- Talipura, Posr office-

Danhan Nagar, Tehsil/Taluka- Sadar,
Town/City- Faizabad, Distt.- Faizabad-
224t Uttar Pradesh

Savitri College, Plot D.EI.Ed. 2 Years 100
(2 units)

250
(Part- I 2)

SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucl<norv.
U.P.

24.
No.-2635, Street No.-Nll-28, Village-
Hazipur Barsendi, Post Ofllce-Badagaon,
TehsiU Taluka- Sohawal, To*r/City-
Faizabad, District-Faizabad -224126, St^te-
Uttar Pradesh

r53-38
Shiv Institute, D.EI.Ed 2 Years 50

(l unit)
2s0
(Part- I 2)

SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknorv,
U.P.

25. NRCAPP-
I 5250 GHA, Village- Sahiyapur, Post

oflice- Rampur Majhila, Tehsil/Taluka-

2819

Tirwa, Towr/City- Kannauj, Distt.-

Degree D.El.Ed. 2 Years 50
(l unit) (Part- I 2)

250 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknorv,
U.P.

NRCAPP-
l 536r

D.EI.Ed. 2 Years
(l

50
unit) (Pan- I 2)

2s0

\.'

SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknorv,
U.P.

I

\q

18.
7 250

(Part-l I )

26. Rashtraveer Nihalarati aoGge of
Commerce and Management Ghosila
Sewapuri Varanasi, Plot No. - 543,556,
Street No. - Sewaupri V, Village -
Ghosila, Post Oflice - Sewapuri,
Tehsil/Taluka- Raiatalab. Town/Cirv -

i
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250
(Part- I 2)

SCERT,
Nishatganj
Lucknorv,
U.P.

50
(l unit)

2 YearsD.El.Ed.Deeoanshu- College of Professionai

Stud'ies, Plot No. - 262, 262M, 265. Srrcet

No. - Chunheti, Village - Chunheti Carq

Post Office - Kankarkui, Tehsil/Taluka'

Saharanpur, TowrVCity' Saharanpur.

District - Saharanpur, State - Uttar Pradesh

-247001

27
I5r50

RCAPP-

250
(Part-l 2)

50
(l uni0

2 YearsD.Et.Ed.Nsa Girts Degree College.

No. - 399, 404, Street No. - NA'
Bhadsha ManooPur. Post Office
Kopaganj, Tehsil/Taluka- Sadar,

foWCity - Mau Nath Bhanjan, District -

Village -

State - Pradesh

MNRCAPP.
I 5567

28.

Nishatganj
Lucknorv,
U.P.

50
(l unit)

250
(Part-l 2)

2 YearsD.El.Ed.
(Add.
lntake)

NRCAPP.
15616 Mahavidyalaya, Plot No.- 620, Village-

Kaunh, Post office- Kaunh, Tehsil/Taluka-

Bindki, Towr/City- Amauli,, Distt.'

BKhere

Uttar Pradesh-253626.
250
(Part-l 2)

SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

100
(2 units)

2 YearsD.El.Ed.NRCAPP.
r5649 Plot No. - 1569, 1572, 1578, 1577, 1576,'

l5?5, Street No. - Nil, Village ' Pohalli,

Post Office - Dabathwa, TetsiVTaluka-

Sardhana, Town/City - Meerut, District -

College.Shree

PradeshState

29.

250
(Part- I 2)

SCERT,
Nishatganj,
I-uckttorv-
U.P.

r00
(2 units)

2 YearsD.EI,Ed.

No. - 1132, Street No. - 0, Village -

Badruddin Nagar Nanu' Post Otfice -

Nanu, Tehsil/Taluka- Sardhan4

Town/City - Meemt, District ' Meerut,

Statc - Uttar Pradcsh -250342

InstituteNRCAPP. I

I s55s I

3l

s(_uR-i.
Nishatganj
Lucknow,
U.P.

r00
(2 units)

2)0
(Part- I 2)

. 2 YcarsD.El.Ed.Mn B,rsit"* S.ho"i,- Plot No.-1569,

1570, 1571, 1572, Strcet No--0, Village-

Pohalli, Pml Oflice-Dabathw4
Tehsil/Taluka- Sardhana, Torvn/City-
Meerut, District-Meerul-250341' Uttar
Pradesh

32 NRCAPP.
l 5550

SCERT,
Nishatganj
Lucknorv,
t1.P.

(Part- I 2)
2-s050

(l unit)
2 YearsD.El.Ed.

(Add.
Intake)

ofTechnology, Plot No' '35
M, Street No. - Nil, Village - Padam

Nagali / Randevi, Post Office - Nakur,

TehsiVTaluka- Nakur, Torvn/CitY

Saharanpur, District - Saharanpur' State -

7342.

HariNRCAPP-
I 5404

33

SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

100
(2 units)

250
(Part-l 2)

2 YearsD.EI.Ed

Pabali Khas, Post offic€'
TehsiVTaluka- Sardhana,

Pabali Khas,
Town/City-

Meerut, Distt.- Meerut-250110, Uttar

Plot No.- 5t9, 163312,

Pradesh.

34. NRCAPP-
I 5544

250
(Part-l 2)

SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Luckrow,
U.P.

50
(l unil)

2 YearsD.El.Ed.
(Addl.)Plot No.-2171, 2174, 2r'16,2169, Street

No.-NA, Village- Osa, Post Office- Osa,

Tehsil/Taluka' Manjhanpur, Towr/City'
Manjhanpur, District-Kaushamblzlz20?'

ShivduttJanak

Pradesh

NRCAPP.
15194

SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

(Part-l 2)(l
50
uni0

2 YearsD.El.Ed.

Plot No.-53, 54, 55, 56, 30, 185, 124,

Sreet No.-53, 54, 55, 5' Village-
Chakvilaya! Post Office-Dargah,

Tehsit/Taluka- Madhuban, Town/City-
Madhubaru Distria-Mau-276306- Uttar

Keshav

Pradesh

NRCAPP.
I 5283

36.

1

{i

\

SCERT.
Nishatgani.
l-ucknLtrr'.
U.P.
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Baba Fd 2 Years T,
Nishatgani,

5.<52 Mahavidyalaya. Plor No.-150. l_sl. 152.
153, 157, 168. t36, .Streer 'No.-155,
Village-Kal1-annL:1. Pirri 1. . (rillcc-
:...1_...;,;.... ,1. ,. .....,... ,.1r,,:r.
')'orvdCi t.v-Cht,si, I )istlicr-Mau-2 ;-\ I 05-

(2 units.l (Part-13)

I-uck norv
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ts623

Madhogarh, Town/city-Rampura, District-
Jalaun-285 I 24, Srate-Uttar pradesh

SPS o1' Pro Srud rcs

Lrlaluka-TehsiVillagePost oflice-Mai,
D.EI.Ed

(lncrease
in Intake)

2 Years 50
( I unit)

250
(Part- I 3)

SCERT,
Nishatganj.
Lucknorv,
U.P.

39.
l5 t45 624, Yillage- Ishar4 post oflice-

Ishara, Tehsil/Taluka- Etah, Town/City-
NA, Disr.- Erah, Uttar pradesh-20?121.

GS
No.-

Teachers College, D.EI,Ed.
(lncrease
in Intake)

2 Years 50
(l unit)

250
(Part- I 3)

SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

40. NRCAPP
- I 5062 No.-NA, Streer No.-Nagla Gare,

Village-Bamrauli Katara, Post office-
Bamrauli Katara, Tehsil/Taluka-Agra
Sadar, Town/City-Agra, District-

State-Uttar Pradesh-282006

JS M Institute, PIot D.El.Ed. 2 Years
(l unit)

50 250
(Part-l 3)

SCERT,
Nishatgani
Lucknorv.
U.P-

4t NRCAPP
- r5430 No. - 34 1265,1266, Street No. - 01,

Village - Jarauli. Post Office
Khairgarh, Tehsil/Taluka: Jasrana,
Town/City - Jasrana, District
Firozabad, State - Uttar pradesh -
205145.

Maa Canga ,llege of Educat Plot D.EI,Ed 2 Years 100
(2 unils)

250
(Part- I 3)

SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknorv,
U.P.

42. NRCAPP
- l 5470

Mohan Memorial
Mahavidyalaya, PIot No.-
Kotwali, Post office- Rampur Manjha,
Tehsil/Taluka- Saidpur, Torvn/City-
Chazipur, Distt.- Ghazipur-233306,
State- Uttar Pradesh-233306.

Prayag
77, Yillage-

D.Et.Ed. 2 Years 50
(l unit)

250
(Part- I 3)

SCERT.
Nishatganj,

43 NRCAPP
- l 5308 Mahavidhalaya, Plot No.- 928MI,

Yillage- Gandlii, Post olfice- Caridhi,
Tehsil/Taluka- Amritpur, Torvn/City-
Farrukhabad, Distt.- Farrukhabad-
209601 Uttar Pradesh.

Virendra Singh Katiyar D.Et.Ed. 2 Years r00
(2 units)

250
(Parr I 3)

Lu.cknorv

U.P.

SCERT,
Nishatgani,

44. NRCAPP
- t5137

Yashoda Mahavidyalaya, plot No-
87, Village- Patrahi, post office-
Patarahi, Tehsil/Taluka- Kerakar,
Town/City- Jaunpur, I)istt.- .taunpur

ct, Utlar P radesh-222 I 42.Distri

D.El.Ed. 2 Years
(r

50
unit)

250
(Part- I 3)

SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknorv,
U.P.

45. NRCAPP
-t5467

Yadav }vlahila
Mahavidyalaya, Plot No. - 172, Street
No. - NA, Village - Kotwali, post
Office - Rampur Manjha,
Tehsil/Taluka- Saidpur, Torvn/City -
Saidpur, District - Ghazipur, State -
Uuar Pradesh -233306.

Dashrath D.Et.Ed. 2 Years 50
( I unit)

250
(Part-l 3)

SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknorv,
U.P.

46. NRCAPP
- 15s69 No.-0, Street No.-O, Village- Kayasth

Caonwari, Post Office-
Mohiuddinpur, Tehsil /Taluka-
Meerut, Town /City- Meeru! District-

Shatabdi Institute Education, Plot

State- Uttar Pradesh

D.El.Ed.
(Addr.)

2 Years 100
(2 units)

250
(Part-l 3)

t\

scERI
Nishatganj,
Lucknor.v,
U.P.

5



0t 
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Collcge, lot No. -145. Strcut ilo.- o-t r.riJ. l-sii I scr.Rr

Tanearhi, Village-Mudhi Jhangeeqrur'
posi office-Hasanpur, 'l ehsilll aruka-

Etmadptrr, District-Agra, State-Uttar

DV

Pradesh-282006

(Part- I 3) N ishatgani,
Lucknorv,
U.P.

\t*rlV
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] NRCAPP!,1

a

2 Years r00
(2 unis)

T,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

Pokhur
7, Sueet

Creen
Hathras Road Agra, Plot No. 3 8',

No. - Pili Pokhar, Viltage - Pili Pokhar'

Post OfIlce
Etmadpur, T

- Tarkpur, Tehsil/Taluka-
'own/City - Agr4 District -

D.El.Ed. 2 Years 100
(2 units)

250
(Pan- I 3)48. NRCA

r 5256

-1s279
College ol Higher Educati oo,

Village/Post offi ce-Sal arpur

Tehsil/Tal
Meerut,

uka-Marvana. T'own/citY-

D i str i ct-Nj ecrut-25 03 42,

State- Uttar Pradesh

D.El.Ed. 2 Years 100
(2 units)

250
(Paa-l 3)

SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknorv.
U.P.

50. NRCAPP
-15s06

Pr. Maharaj Mahavidyalaya

Beejalpur Road JaswantPur

Muiadganj AuraiYa, Plot No' - 352'

Street No. - Nil, Village - Jaswantpur'

Post Office - AYana, Tehsil/Taluka-

Ajitmal, Town/City - Auraiya, District

- Auraiya, State - Uttar Pradesh -

206

2 Years 100
(2 unis)

250
(Part-l 3)

SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

5l NRCAPP
-1s200

Natthan Bano Babu Khan Janta

Digree College, PI ot No.-232, Street

No.-Thana Marg. vil lage-Pal I, Post

Office-Pali Tehsil/ Taluka-

Swayajpur, TowrVCity'Pali, District-

Farrukhabad-241 123 , State- Uttar

Pradesh

2 Years 100
(2 unis)

250
(Part-t3)

SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

NRCAPP-
15135

Atma Adarsh

Arsadpur Jr

55/l, Street
ngrPUr Ghazipur. P lot I." o.

No. NA, illage Arsadpur,

Post Office Jangipur, Tehsil/T'aluka-

Sadar Town/City Ghazipur, Disfict

D.El.Ed.
(Addl )

50
( I unit) ( Part- l ll ) Nishatgan.i.

Lucknorv,
U.P.

Gajraj Degee

Raja Karhal Mainpuri, Plot No. 66,

Street No. Nil, illage Nagla Rajq

Post Offrce Ratibhanpur, Tehsil/Taluka-

Karhal, Toun/City Karhal, District

M State Uttar Pradesh -205264.

Memorial Prayag

MahavidyalaYa, Ptot No.-43, 17, 26,

Street No.-No, Village-Jaichandchak

Shivdashichak, Post Offi ce-Basuchak,

Tehsil/Taluka- Saidpur, Town/City-
Ghazipur, District-Ghazipur-233303-
Uttar Pradesh

D.El.Ed. 2 Years 50
(l unit)

250
(Part- I 3)

SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknorv,
U.P.

53. NRCAPP-
15529

D.EI.Ed 2 Years 50
(l unit)

250
(Pirt-13)

SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

54 NRCAPP
-r 5398

s5 NRCAPP.
t5249

D.El.Ed. 2 Years 50
(l unit)

250
(Part-13) Nishatganj,

Lucknow,
U.P,

NRCAPP
-1s306

Plot No. 5, 6,G P MahavidYalaYq
24, 7 I 3, Street No. 0, Village

Dihwa, Post Office - MugalsaraY,

Tehsil/Taluka- Chandauli, Town/City
- MugalsaraY, District - Chandauli,

State - Uftar Pradesh -232101

D.El.Ed. 2 Years
(l unit)

250
(Part-l 3)

SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U,P.

N\
\\v

6

\i"

15342

D.El.Ed.

2 Years

56.



at e
CAPP Kargil Shahid Mahavidhyalaya, Plot

No.-84, Street No.-81, Village-
Kachaura Road. .laswai,r Nagar. Post
irlllcc-llrsr'.:t,,1 Ntrr':tr. l',,1',;r'r',1,'1i,..
Jasl'anl. Nugxr. lo\\,n/Cit\,-.lasw'ant
Nagar. District-Etau'ah, Stare-Uttar
Pradesh-206245

D.El.Ed.
(Addl.)

2 Years 50
( I unit)

250
(Part-l 3)

SCER-T.
Nishatganl,
Lucknorv.
t I l)
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NI{CAPP
- I 5095

Shivanand Anand Madhav
Mahavidyalaya, Plot No. - 30 Mi,
Street No. - NH-2, Village
Mohammadpur, Sarai Javai, Post
Office - Shikohabad, Tehsil/Taluka-
Shikohabad, Town/City - Shikohabad,
District - Firozabad, State - Uttar
Pradesh-205135.

D.El.Ed.
(Addr.)

2 Years 100
(2 unis)

250
(Part- I 3)

SCERI', .
Nishatganj,
Lucknorv,
U.P.

59 NRCAPP
-15294

D N V College, Plot No.- 93, Street
No.- Baldeo, Village- Jatora Baldeo,
Post office- Baldeo. Tehsil/Taluka-
Mahavan, Tou,n/Cit1'- lvlarhura,
Distt.- Mathura, Uttar Pradesh-28 l30l

D.EI.Ed 2 Years
( I unit)

50 250
(Part-l 3)

SCERT,
Nishatganj
Lucknorv.
U.P.

60. NRCAPP.
15256

Green Agra Mahavidhyalay Pili Pokhar
Hathras Road Agra, Plot No. 387, Street
No. - Pili Pokhar, Village - Pili Pokhar,
Post Office - Tarkpur, Tehsil/Taluka-
Etmadpur, Town/City - Agra, District -

Agr4 State - Uttar Pradesh - 282006.

D.Et.Ed. 2 Years 100
(2 units) (Part- I 3)

250 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknorv.
U.P.

6t NRCAPP.
t5342

DVS College, Plot No.-145, Street No.-
Tangarhi, Village-Mudhi Jhangeerpur,
Pmt office-Hasanpur, TehsiVTaluka-
Etmadpur, District-Agra, State-Uttar
Pradesh-282006

D.Et.Ed. 2 Years
(2 units)

100 250
(Part- I 3)

SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

Swatantra Girls Degree College, Plot
No. - 00865, Street No. - Kanpur
Road, Village - Sneh Nagar, Post
OfIice - Alambagh, Tehsil/Taluka-
Nil, Town/City - Lucknow. District -
Lucknow, State - Uttar Pradesh -
226005.

D.El.Ed. 2 Years
(l uni0

50 SCERT,

\isbatganj,
Lucknorv,
U.P.

62 NRCAPP
-ts292

NI{CAPP
-15521

Savita Devi Nlahavidyalaya, Plot No.-
639, 49211 Village- Kayasth
Gaonwari, Post offi ce- Mohiuddinpur,
Tehsil/Taluka- Meerut, Town/City-
Meerut, Distt.- Mcerut, Uttar Pradesh-
2s0205.

B.P.Ed.(Ad
dl.)

2 Years 100
(2 units)

(Pan-13)
250

iio -
( Part- I 3)

SCER']"
Nishatganj,
Lucknorv.
U.P.

61 NRCAPP
-15442

Savita Devi Mahavidyalaya,
PloVKhasra No.- 639, 4921 l, Y illage-
Kayasth Gaonrvari, Post office-
Mohiuddinpur, Tehsil/Taluka-
Meerut, Town/City- Meerut, Distt.-
Meerut, Uttar Pradesh-250205.

D.El.Ed.
(Add.
Intake)

2 Years
(2 units)

100
(Part- I 3)
250 SCERT,

Nishatganj,
Lucknorv.
U.P.

65. NRCAPP
- I 5594

Oxford College of Education and
Technology, Plot No.-274l1, 27 5, 27 6,
Street No.--, Village-Sardhan4 Post
Office-Sardhana, Tehsil/Taluka-
Sardhana, 'lowr/City-Sardhana,

District-Meerut-250342- Uttar
Pradesh

D.EI.Ed 2 Years
(2 units)

100 250
(Part- I 3)

SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

66. NRCAPP
- I 5498

Shri Siddheshwar Maharaj
Mahavidyalaya, Plot No.- 213-217,
Village- Vikrampur, Post office-
Nigda, Tehsil/Taluka- Auraiya,
Town/City- Auraiya, Distt.- Auraiya,

D.El.Ed. 2 Years 100
(2 units)

2s0
(Part-13)

SCERT,
Nishatganj
Lucknow,
U.P.

\ \rr
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250
(Part-l 3)

SCERT,
Nishatgani,
Lucknorv,
U,P.

(2 unis)
2 earsEd.NRCAPP

-15414 Mahavidyalaya, Plot No'-307'
Village-Diwadhar, Pipra Rohinlya'

Post oflice-PiPra N4ishra,

Tehsil/Taluka-Salempur, Torvn/City-
Deoria, District-Deoriq State-Uttar

N4emorialDeviShanti

Pradesh-274505

67

SCERT,
r.*ishatgani
Luckrtorv,
U.P.

(Pafl-l 3)
22 Years r00

(2 units)
D.EI.Ed,Shanti Devi Memori

mahavidhyalaya, Plot No.-44' Street

No.-Salempur Balia Road, Village-

Diwadhar Pipra Mishra , Post Office-
Pipra Mishra , Tehsil/ Taluka-

Salempur, Town/CitY-Deoria
District-Deoria'274s}s, State- Uttar

al Mahila

Pradesh

68. NRCAPP
- I 5.143

SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

250
(Part-l 3)(2 units)

D.El.Ed. 
I

2 Years

Mahavidyalaya, Plot No'- 213'217,

Village- VikramPur, Post office-

Nigdq Tehsil/Taluka- AuraiYa,

Town/City- Auraiy4 Distt.- Auraiya,
Uttar Pradesh-206129.

MaharajShri69. NRCAPP
- I 5498

25tJ
(Part-13)

SCERT,
Nishatgani.
[,ucknorv.
U.P.

100
(2 units)

2 YearsD.El.Ed.of Higher Education,

Plor No.-172, 173, Strcet No.-NA,
Vitlage-Nangli lsha, Post Office-

Mawana, Tehsil/Taluka- l\4as'ana,

Town/City-Meerut, District-Meerut-
2i0103- Uttar Pradesh

Meerut'10.

(Part-l 3)
r00

(2 units)
2 YearsD.E,I.Ed

Village - Pardahan, Post OIIice
Pardahan, TehsiVTaluka- Sadar,

Town/City - Mau, District - Mau, State -

-275101Uttar

PraslriSlrikshakSi ngh
No.4 Street 0,Plot olt,Sansthan,

71

NRCAPP
- I 5390

NRCAPP.
15262

250
(Pat-l 3)

SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknorv,
U.P.

(2 unis)
1002 YearsD.EI.Ed

Shikohabad, Town/City - Shikohabad,

District - Firozabad, State - Uttar Pradesh -

StreetNo.SK College,
PostBirai,JalranabadNo. Nir, Village

Tehsil/Taluka-OITice Balipur.

205142.

12. NRCAPP.
r 5366

SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

(2 units)
100

(Part- I 3)
2 YearsD.El.Ed.NRCAPP

-r 5364 College, Plot No. - 201, Street No. -
Indu. Area, Village - Lakhanpur, Site-

C, Post Office - Lakhanpur / Sikandra'

Tehsil/Taluka- Agra Sadar, Town/City
- Agrq District - Agrq State - Uttar
Pradesh -28200'7

Saran Degree73.

250
(Part-l 3) Nishatgani,

Lucknow,
U.P.

(2 units)
D.EI.EdShri Rawatpura Sarkar

No.-609, Street No-Badgarh Ma,

Village-Aari, Post Office-lshagarh'
Tehsil/Taluka-Jhansi, Town/City-
Jhansi, District-Jhansi-284002, State-

,llege, Plot

Uttar Pradesh

NRCAPP
-15311

(Part-l 3)
SCERT,
Nishatganj
Lucknow,
U.P.

100
(2 units)

2 YearsD.El.Ed.

Education, Plot No,-224, ?25, 226,

2584, Street No.-NH-58, Village-

Dashratpur, Post Office- Sakoti

of

Tehsil/Taluka-

NRCAPP
-r5323

75.

SCEli'f .

Nishatganj,
Lucknorv,
U.P.

\*-*\o

r00

No.

lY"a';-

I

I

I

250



1l
Town/City- Meerut. District-Meerut-
250223- Uttar Pradesh

76. )(i{cAP})
-t 5 177
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No.- 103, Street No.- Ivlain Road.
Village- Gauna, post otlice- Ceuna,
Tehsil/Taluka- Maharauni. Distt.-

Shr Kri alhr hallvla otP]dhl alal a.

Uttar Pradesh

D.t.l.[d. 2 Years 100
(2 units) (Part- I 3)

250 SCI-ITT.
Nishatganj,
Lucknou,.
U.P.

'77 NRCAPP
-t5202

Mahavidhyalaya, Plot
No.- 103, Street No.- Main Road,
Village- Cauna, Post office- Gauna,
Tehsil/Taluka- Maharauni, Distt.-

Shri Krishna

Uttar Pradesh.

D.EI.Ed. 2 Years 100
(2 units)

250
(Part- I 3)

SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknorv.
U.P.

78. NRCAPP
-t5624 Mahavidyalaya, Plot No.- I14, I I lS,

143 Kha, Streer No.- Taj Khudai,
Village- Ta.i Khudai. posl olllce-
Bahraich, l'ehsil/'Ialuka- tsahraich,
Town/City- Bahraich, Distt.-

Uttar Pradesh-27 I 80 I

Raja Prem ngh Shiksha D.El.Ed. 2 Years 100
(2 units)

250
(Part- I 3)

SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknoiv,
U,P.

79, NRCAPP
-15447 Plot No.-30, Streer No.-N.A, Village-

Utarara , Post Office-Banwara ,
Tehsil/Taluka-Jasrana, Town/City-
Jasrana, District-Firozabad-21il2l,
State- Uttar Pradesh

Raghuvir Singh Degree College, D.Et.Ed. 2 Years 100
(2 units)

250
(Part-13)

SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknorv,
U.P.

80.
r 5655 No.-I78, Street

Bhadroli
No.-0, Village/Town/City-
Post Office-Bhadroli

Tehsil,/Taluka-Bah, Town/City- Bah,
District-Agra-2831 l3 , State- Uttar
Pradesh

Motilal Plot D.EI.Ed 2 Years 100
(2 units)

250
(Part-l 3)

Lucknow,
UtP,,

SCERT,
Nishatganj,

8l NRCAPP-
1s282

D.Et.Ed. 2 Years
( I unit)

50 250
(Part- I 3)

SCERT,
Nishatganj
Lucknorv,
L],P.

82. I Nncanr
- t5120

Dulari Sharda Prasad Indra
Bhadra Singh Mahila Mahavidhyala,
Plot No.-
t7 t,t'12,173,174, r 80, I 82. I 8s Street
No.-0, Village-Mayang, Post Oflrce-
Mayang, Tehsil/Taluka-Sadar,
Town/City-Sultanpur, Disrrict-
Sultanpur, State-Uttar pradesh-
228131

Ram D.EI.Ed. 2 Years 50
( I unit) (Part- I 3)

250 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknorv,
U.P.

83. NRCAPP
-1s260 Sansthan, Plot No.- lT lO/1703,

Village- Sarendhi, Posr office-
Sarendhi, Tehsil/Taluka- Kheragarh,
Town/City- Distt.-Kheragarh, Agra-

I283 I Pradesh.Uttar

D.EI.Ed, 2 Years
(2 units)

100 250
(Part- I 3)

SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknorv,
U.P.

84.
r5381

Shiva Degree College,-Tlor l,io- 62,
Village- Manapur, Post office- Manapur,
Tehsil/Taluka- Patti, Town/City-
Pratapgafi, Distt.- Pratapgarh, Uttar
Pradesh-230 I 38.

D.El.Ed. 2 Years 50
(l unit) (Part-l 3)

250 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknory,
U.P.

9

Ramjug Mahavidl,alay. plot No.-
023,57 0,57 1,573,557. Vitlage- Ir4ardanpur,
Post office- Rampurbalbhadra,
Tehsil/Taluka- Jakhaniyan. Toun/Cit1.
Cliazipur, Disu.- Cli;L.t ipur.2i520j, Urr:u
Pradesh.
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Dr VPS College, Plot n"u.- 61. -1b1. D.E1.Ed.
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Village- Garhi Udi, Post olllcc- Asan,

Tehsil/Taluka- Firzoabad' Torvn/Ci ty-

Firozabad, Distt.- Firozabad. Uttar

Pradesh-283203
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25()
(Part-l 3)

50
( I unit)

2 Years
NRCAPP

- l 5435
85

Nishatganj,
Lucknorv,
U.P.

2s0
(Part- I 3)

2 Years 100
(2 units)

D.El.Ed.

Plot No.-NA, Street No.-NA, Village-

Salarpur, Post office-Mawana,
Tehsil/Taluka-Mawana, District-

State-Uttar Pradesh-2 503 42

Higher Education.N.C.R. College of86 NRCAPP
- l 5258

Nishatganj
Lucknorv,
U.P.

250
(Part-l 3)

50
(l unit)

2 YearsD.El.Ed.Kr'rn*ar Kali Educational
Plot No.- 168, Street No. NH-74,

Village- Alampur Dhapi. Post office-

Bijnor, TehsiliTaluka- Bijnor'

Town/City- Bijnor, Distt.- Bijnor,

Uttar Pradesh-246701

NRCAPP
-l 5368

87

SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknorv,
U.P.

250
(Part- I 3)

2 Years
(2 units)

100D.El.Ed.

Mainpuri UP, Plot No. - 30 47 132,

Street No. - NA, Village - Barnahal,

Post Office - Barnahal, Tehsil/Taluka-
Karhal, Town/City - Barnahal, District
- Mainpuri, State - Uttar Pradesh -

K B A Mahav idyalaya Barnahal

205261.

88 NRCAPP
-15232

SCERT,
Nishatgani,
Lucknow,
U.P.

(Part-l 3)
250100

(2 units)
D.EI.EdEducational College,

Ptot No.- 168, Street No. NH-74,
Village- Alampur Dhapi. Post office-

Bijnor, Tehsil/Taluka' Biinor,
Torvn/City- Biinor, Distt.- Bijnor,

Uttar Pradesh-24670 I

Kunwar8e. I
NRCAPP
-l 5368

(Part-l 3)
250 SCERT,

Nishatgani,
l-rrcknorv.
U.P,

50
(l unit)

D.El.Ed. 2 YearsShaheed Bhagat Singh
No.-405. Street No.-0. Village-

Njaudhi .lott. I)ost Olllce- Kailsa,

Tehsil/Taluka- Amroha, Torvn/City-
Amroha, District-JYotiba Phule

lnstitute , Plot

Sutc- Uttar Pradesh

90. NRCAPP
-15126

SCERT,
Nishatgani,
Lucknorv,
U.P.

250
(Part- I 3)

2 Years
( I unit)

50D.El.Ed.Girls Degree College,

Plot No.- 166,8,9, Village- Sorana, Post

ofllce- Sorana, Tehsil/Taluka- Nakur,

Town/City- Sarsawa. Distt.- Saharanpur'

Tilak Ram

Uttar Pradesh-247232.

9r NRCAPP-
r 5397

SCERT,
Nishatganj
Lucknow,
U.P.

100

(2 Units)
250-92 YearsD.El.Ed.

Increase in
lntake

28, 30, Street no. 0, Village -RamPur,

P.O. -Deoria, Tehsil -Zamani4 Town -
Ghazipur, District -Ghazipur'232340,

Gurukul Patanjali Vidyapeeth, Plot no.

Uttar Pradesh.

92. NRCAPP.
9'7 47

Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

250-9
(2 Unis)

D.El.Ed.
Increase In

Intake

2 YearsLaxmi Memorial Institute
Plot no. 2321244A & 23211255, Steet
no. NA Village - Uchauri, P.O.

Shekhanpur, Tehsil -Mohammdabad,

Town-Kasimabad, District -Ghazipur -

of Education,

Uttar Pradesh

NRCAPP.
9'748

93

250-9
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

100
(2 Units)

D.El.Ed.NRCAPP-
9802 College, Plot no. 289, Street -NA,

Village -Makrandapur Peetam Rai, P.O.

- Bhojipura, Tehsil -Bareilly, Town -

Bhojipura Bareilly, District -Bareilly-

Bhai Pate Degree

243001 Uttar Pradesh

Sardar94.

l2

U.P

SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknorv,

100

(2 Units)
2 YearsD.El.Ed.NRCAPP.

9856 No. 585, 588, 602, Village - Sarai Lili
Urf Khojapur, Post Office - PhoolPur,

Tehsil - PhoolpLrr, Dist. - Allahabad,

Buddha

212402

95.

\*.,^
10

2 Years

2 Years



aut

2 Yeurs r00
(2 Units)

250- t2.lanruna Keshav Singh Mernorial
Mahavidhyalay, Plot NO.316, Village -

Nuvava" (Sammopur), Post Office -

Thekma, Tehsil - Lalganj, Dist. -

Azamsarh (UP) 276303

D UI l]d.

D.EI.Ed 2 Years r00
(2 Unis)

2s0- I 2 SCERT,
Nishatganj
Lucknorv,
U.P.

98. NRCAPP.
9899

Jainath Memorial Balika
Mahavidhyalay, Plot No. 430, 43t, 432,
Village - Harairampur, Post Office -

Chirakihit Tehsil - Lalganj, Dist. -
Azamgarh (UP\276202

250- I ISardar Vallabh Bhai Patel Shikshan
Sansthan, Plot No. 259,260mi, Village -
Ramaipur, Post Office - Ramaipur,
Tehsil - Kanpur Sadar, Dist. - Kanpur
Naear (UP) 209214

D.EI.Ed 2 Years 100
(2 Units)

SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow.
U.P.

99. NRCAPP.
991 I

D.El.Ed. 2 Years 100
(2 Units)

250-12 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknew,
U.P.

l 00. NRCAPP.
99 l8

Ran Bhadur Mahavidyalay4Plot No.-
l234,l23S,Street No.-1234,1235
,Village- Pjolpur Dehat,Post oflice-
Phoolpur,Tehsi VTal uka-Phoolpur
.TorvrVCity-Azam Garh ,District-
Azamsarh .State-UP.,Pin Code- 05460.

250-t2 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

D.El.Ed. 2 Years 100
(2 Unis)

l0l NRCAPP.
9928

Mohd Ali Nazeer Fatima Degree
Colege,Plot No.-634,636,Street No.-00
,Villagc- Musalamanabad,Post office-
Subhankera ,Tehsil/Taluka-Sandila
,Town/City- Hardol,District-Hardoi
,State-UP. ,Pin Code- 241305.

2 Ycars r00
(2 Units)

250- I I SCERT.
t il'st argani.
Lucknorv
U.P.

NRCAPP.
9963

Maharshi Gautam Buddha Mahila
Mahavidyalaya, Plot no. 3509, 3517,
Sreet no. Marka Road, Village -Baberu,
P.O. Baben! Tehsil -Baberu. Town -

Baberu, District -Banda -210121, Uttar
Pradesh

D.El.Ed.102.

250-12 SCERT.
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.,

D.EI.Ed. 2 Years r00
(2 Units)

t0i NRCAPP.
10015

K M College of Education. Plol No.
446, Village - Muiya, Post Office -

Srinagar, Tehsil - Ghatampur, Dist.-
Kanpur Nagar (UP) 206209

D El.Ed. 2 Years 100
(2 Units)

250-t2 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknorv,
U.P.

104 NRCAPP.
r 0020

Ram l-al Hardevi Smriti
Mahavidyalay4 Plot No. 1335, Village -
Patara"Post Office - Patar4 Tehsil -
Chatampur, Dist. - Kanpur Nagar (UP)

209206
2 Years 100

(2 Units)
250-9 SCERT.

Nishatganj
Lucknorv,
U.P-

Devanshi Girls College of Education,
Plot no. 345, Street - 0, Village - Mo-
Basupur Sirsa Jaisinghpur, P.O.

Ayodhy4 Tehsil - Sadar Faizabad,
Town - Ayodhya, District - Faizabad,
Uttar Pradesh.

D.El.Ed.105 NRCAPP.
l 0043

100
(2 Units)

250-12 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

D.EI.Ed. 2 YearsI 06. NRCAPP-
10045

Krishnarpit Institutc of Technology and
Management Educational Society, PIot
No. 643, 644, Village - Lradatganj,
PostOffice - Choorpur, Tehsil - Bara,
Dist. - Allahabad (UP) 212107

2 Years 100
(2 Units)

250- r 0

U.P.

N

SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknorv,

NRCAPP.
r0166

Panchsheel Mahavidyalaya,Plot No.-
00,Street No.-00,Village-ltaura
Bujurg,Post office-
Unchahar,TehsiUTaluka-
U nch ahar,Town/City-Unchahar,District-

D.EI.Ed.107

[,u I

.. ,o'L\ i ;

97

l[r-AFp-TNeettantir Colleee of Education. ptot 
I

e887 | No. rzsz, tzsi, tzgz. 1293, l29J I

I Vitlagc - Rehati. I,ost Olllcc - Trllochan 
I

ivlahadn,. Tehsil. - Kerak,rt !)isl I

D.Er.Ed.
lncrease ln

lntake

2 Years 100
(2 Units)

250- I l SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknorv.
ll P

SCEITI"
Nishatgan j,

Lucknorr,.
U.P.

UP 2l)l\))
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(2 Units)

250- I 3 SCERT.
Nishatgani,
Lucknow.
U.P.

D.El.Ed.
Increase In

Intake

2 Years108 NRCAPP.
I 0302

Dharamveer Institute of Educatlon and

technology,Plot No.-278M,Street No.-
NA ,Village- Noorpur,Post oflice-
Noorpur ,Tehsil/Taluka-Chandpur
,Town/Ciry- Noorpur,District-Bijnor
.Starc-UP. ,Pin Code- 246734.

250-12 SCERT,
Nishatgani.
Lucknorv.
U.P.

D.El.Ed. 2 Years 100
(2 Unis)

NRCAPP-
l 0307

Dharamveer Degrce College, Plot N.
306 and 13lm, Village - Bishanpura,
Post Office - Bishanura, lehsil -

Dhampur, Dist. - Bijnor (UP)?46727

r09

2 Years 100
(2 Units)

250-t2 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknorv,
U.P.

Dharamveer College of Education, Plot
no. 13lM and 305, Street no. 0, Villagc
-Bishanpura-Basera Kot, P.O.

Bishanpur4 Tehsil -Dhampur, Torvn-

Bishanpur4 District -Bijnor - 246727,
Uttar Pradesh

D.El.Ed.I 10. NRCAPP-
103 l0

250-l I SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

D.El.Ed. 2 Years 100
(2 Units)

NRCAPP-
103 l9

Shivmohan Singh Ramautar

Mahavidya.lay4 Plot No. 2630, Village -
Murval, Post Office - Murval, Tehsil -
Babenr Dist. - Banda (UP) 2l012l

llt

250-l I SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknorv.
u.1,.

D.Er.Ed. 2 Years 100
(2 Units)

NRCAPP.
10321

Sri Parasnath Institute of Education and
Technologt, Plot no. 780, 782, Street
no. l, Village -Pipalsan4 P.O.

Pipalsan4 Tehsil -Moradabad, Torvn-
Moradabad, District -Moradabad
244402, Uttar Pradesh

u2

D.El.Ed.
Increase In

Intake

2 Yclrs 100
(2 Units)

250- I I s( ERl'.
Nishatganj,
Lucknorv,
U.P.

r.'RCAPP-
I 0352

Subhash Chandra Bose lnstitutc of
Higher Education, Plot No. 642, Village
- Mubarakpur, Post Office - IIM
Mubarakpur, Tehsil - Bakshi Ka Talab,
Dist. - Hardoi. (UP) 2260.l3

il3

100
(2 Unis)

250-12 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknorv.
U.P.

D.Et.Ed.
Increase In

lntake

2 YearsI 14. NRCAPP-
r 0369

Chaudhary Bechelal Mahavidyalay4
Plol no.227, Slreet -NA, Village -
Rasulpur, P.O. -Rasulpur, Tehsil -

Dhaurahr4 Town -Lakhimpur Kheri,
District -Lakhimpur Kheri-262701
Uttar Pr4desh

250-r l SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

D.El.Ed. 2 Years 100
(2 Units)

NRCAPP-
l 0373

SKV Academy, Plot no. 271 225,226,
Street no. NH-2, Village -Dharrera, P.O.
-Etmadpur, Tehsil -Etmadpur, Town -
Agra Disrict -Agra -283202, Uuar
Pradesh

I 15.

2 Years 100
(2 Units)

250-9 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknorv,
U.P.

D.Er.Ed.
Increase In

Intake

" 
l16. NRCAPP-

10375
Baldcv Shridhar Mahavidyalay4 Plot
No. 180, Village - Bhawarahi, Post
Office -Pandeypur Radhey, Tehsil -

Ghazipur, Dist. - Ghazipur (UP) 233300

D.El.Ed.
Iqcrease In

Intake

2 Years 100
(2 Units)

250-9 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

NRCAPP.
10376

Nand Baba S N S K Institute of
Educatioq Plot No. 18, 19, 20, 21,
Village - Bhawarah4 Post Office -
Pandeypur Radhcy, Tehsil - Ghazipur,
Dist. -Ghazipur (UP) 233300

u7

\-.

SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

D.El.Ed.
Increase In

Intake

2 Years 100
(2 Units)

250-9I 18. NRCAPP.
10377

Pandit Ram Charitra Ramadhar Baliram
Institute of Education, Plot No. 18, 53,
Village - Damodarpur, Post Office -

llazipur Barcsar, Tehsil
Mohammdabad, Dist. - Chazipur (UP)
'233222

l\L\
)4,

72



5 u D

I t9. ShantiNRCAPP-
t04r8

Niketan College of tsusiness D.Et.Ed. 2 Years 100
Management And Computcr Science,
PIot No. 259ga, 260k* 262 &268.
\/illasc - li'hr;i l',..r (',i';..p'. 'f-rt..,

iulrsrt - xhclagattt. Dr.ir. - Agra (Ul,)
00r

(2 Units)
SCERT.
Nishatganl,
[-ucknorr'.

250-9

NI(CAPP.
r013 I

r-*'
\q
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)410
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), 

\\',1\
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\o'^\t

120 Shri Udal Singh N4ahavidhyalay4 plol
no. 41, Street no. 0, Village -Asfaba(
P.O. -Firozabad, Tehsil -Firozabad,
Town -Firozabad, District - Firozabad -
283203, Utrar Pradesh

D.El.Ed. 2 Years 100

(2 Unis)
250- I I SCERT,

Nishatgan j,
Lucknorv,
U.P.

t2t NI{CAPP.
r 0445

Shri Tej Singh Gajadhar
Mahavidhyalay, Village - Jairhar4 posr

Office - Jaithar4 Tehsil - Aliganj, Disr. -
Etah (UP) 207001

D.Et.Ed. 2 Years r00
(2 Units)

250-t2 SCERT,
Nishatgani,
Lucknorv,
U.P.

122 NRCAPP-
10462

College of
Street no. NA.

Village -Durkhushi, P.O. -Mardah,
Tehsil -Ghazipur, Toivn- Ghazipur,
District -Ghazipur -233226, , Urtar
Pradcsh

Harivanshi
Education, Plot no. 2684,

D.Er.Ed.
Increase In

Intake

2 Years 100

(2 Units)
250-9 SCERT.

Nishatgani,
Lucknou,.
U,P.

123 NRCAPP-
I 0523 313 mi, 363, Village - Mangraur4 post

Office - Darchhut, Tehsil - patti, Dist. -
Pratapgarh (UP) 230405

Kalawati dyalay4 Plot No. D.EI.Ed. 2 Years r00
(2 Unis)

250-9 SCERT.
Nishatgani,
Lucknorv.
U.P.

t24. NRCAPP-
10529 Village - Jaitpur, Post Oflice- Jaitpur,

Tehsil - Kulpahar, Dist.- Mahoba (Up)
210423

Mahavidyalaya, 'lot No. 4270,s D.El.Ed. 2 Years r00
(2 Units)

250- r I SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknorv,
U.P.

ltzs.
r 0545 765,766, Strcet no. Main Road, Village

-Jabarapur, P.O. Jabarapur, Tehsil -
Atarr4 Town- Jabarapur, District -

RS no.Mahavidyalav4

Banda - 2 Uttar Pradesh

D,EI.Ed. 2 Years t00
(2 Units)

250- I I s9ERT,
,Nishatganj
Lucknorv,
U.P.

t26 NRCAPP-
106r6

Maharana Pratap College of Education,
Plot no. 179, Street -Arsna Road.
Village -Mangur4 P.O. -Kathwari,
Tehsil - Kirawali, Town -Agar4 District

,283r0r Uttar Pradesh

D.Et.Ed. 2 Years 100
(2 Units)

250-9 SCERT.
Nishatearri
Lucknorv.
U,P.

t27 NRCAPP-
I 0665 Sansthan, Plot No. 3l lA, Village -

Kanaila Karnahat, Post Office - Kanail4
Tehsil - Sadar, Disr. - Azamgarh (Up)
276128

Adarsh BTC D.Et.Ed.
Increase In

Intake

2 Years 100

(2 Units)
250- r 0 SCERT,

Nishatgani,
Lucknorv.
U.P.

I 28. NRCAPP-
10710

Lalganj, Dist. - Azamgarh (Up)

lvam of ViCollege Educational, llage
Post Ofllce TehsilNavrasia, Navrasi4'

2't6123

D.El.Ed.
Increasc ln

Intake

2 Years 100

(2 Units)
250- I 3 SCERT,

Nishatganj,
Lucknorv,
U.P.

t29. NRCAPP-
10754

Kanya College, Plor no. 508,
Street -NH-39 Village -Bakalpur, p.O. -
Kagarol, Tehsil - Kheragarh, Town -
Agr4 District - Agra -283121, Uttar

Ram D.El.Ed.
Increase In

Intake

2 Years 100
(2 Unis)

250-t2 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

2130. NRCAPP.
10762 1068, Village - Ghazipur, Post Oftice -

Ghazipur, Tehsil - Sirauli Gauspur, Disr.
- Barabanki (W) 225405

Mahav Plot No. D.EI.Ed 2 Years 100

(2 Units)
250-l I

K,,,

SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,

13

O

Pradesh
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3, Village - Tehra, P.O. Tehra- Iehsil -
Kheragarh, Town' Kheragarh- District -

Kunal Prolessiorrirl Educaiion;il

Academy, Plot no. 1078, Street no. Nll- |

- 283 Uttar Pradesh

i l).Ll.Ed. r00
(2 Unis)

250- | I scER'f.
Nishatgani.
Lucknol',
U.P.

SC

\"r's\

\}po

s\,O S'
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N%*

^o
\\b-
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N ishatgani.
Lucknorv,
U.P

s

$-'"

t-""'

$q"""

a",e*

2 \'earsNRCAPI'-
I 0763

l]r

SCERT,
Nishatgani.
Lucknorv.
U.P.

250- l l2 Years t00
(2 Units)

D.El.Ed.NRCAPP.
l 0790

Ram Samujh
Plot no. 380,

Gurukul MahavidhYala;"a,
498, Street - Chamrauli,

Village - Chamraul
Tehsil - Hasanganj,

i, P.O. -Chamrauli,
Town - Nawabganj,

I Uttar-Unnao

t32.

250-t2 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknorv.
l1 P.

100
(2 Units)

2 YearsD.El.Ed.Balika Degree College,

Plot no. B S/S'5a/5, Street no.

Lohiapuram, Village - LohiaPuram

Avas Vikas, P.O. .Avas Vikas- Tehsil -

Farrukhabad, Town-Farnrkhabad,

District - Farrukhabad' 209625' Unar

Krishna

Pradesh

NRCAPP.
10796

133

SCERT,
Nishatganj
Lucknorv.
U.P.

250-122 Years 100
(2 Unis)

D El.Ed.

27, Street no. NA, Village -Chhibramau

Dehat, P.O. Chhibramau, Tehsil -
Chhibramar! Town -Chhibramau,

District -Kannauj -209721, Uttar

Plot no.Degree

Pradesh.

NRCAPP-
I 0800

l3 4.

Nishatganj,
Lucknotv,
U.P.

250- l l100
(2 Unis)

D.El.Ed. 2 YearsSri Deep Chandra

MahavidhalaY, Plot No. 65842M,
6583/1, Street No. Sagar Road, Village -

Hadhbahar Nagar Palika, Post Office -
Lalitpur, Tehsil - LalitPur, Dist. -

Choudhary

1D{{UJ

l3 5. NRCAPP-
t 0819

250- r Ir00
(2 Unil.s)

2 YearsD.El.Ed.Dev Technical CamPus, Plot no.

Street no. NH-2, Village -Rehankhurd,

P.O. -Dhona Tehsil -EtmadPur, Town
-Agra. District -Agra -282006, Uttar

15,

l'radcsh

NRCAPP.
r 0836

436.

SCERl.,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

250- I l2 Years 100
(2 Units)

D.El.Ed.B S Mukhiya MahavidYalaY, Plot no.

272, Strcet no. NA, Village -Basai

Mohammadpur, P.O. Firozabad' Tehsil
-Firozabad, Town -Firozabad, District -

Firozabad -283 Uttar

NRCAPP-
r 0840

137

250- I I SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknorv,
U-P.

100
(2 Unis)

D,EI.Ed. 2 Years

28lktu Village- Shahpur Aurrvo, Post

Office- Ram Nagar, Tehsil - AllaPur,

Dist. - Ambedkar Nagar (UP) 2241 8 I

Plot No.Sarvodaya Mahavir38 NRCAPP.
l 0852

250- I r SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknorv,
U.P.

100
(2 Units)

2 YearsD.El.Ed.Maa Phoolpatti Devi Mahavidl
no. 79, 97KH , Street no. NA, Village -
Bhekhpur, P.O. -Pakauli Bazar, Tehsil -

Jalalpur, Town -Jalalpur, District '
Ambedkar Nagar - 224149, Uttar

Plot139. NRCAPP.
r 0865

250-l I SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

100
(2 Units)

2 YearsD.EI.Ed.

Khurd, Post Offrce-Kosi Khurd,

TehsiVTaluka-Mathur4 Towr/City'
Mathura, Disn. Mathura' State'Uttar

Shikshan

I 005.

NRCAPP.
I 0878

140.

2s0-9 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

100
(2 Units)

2 YearsD.El.Ed.
Increase [n

IntakeOflice - Aurandh, Tehsil - Bhongaon'
Dist. - Mainpuri (LJP) 205267

No.PlotSinghKavam
Post28 Aurandh,0, Village2809,

l4l NRCAPP-
10898

I SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknorv.
U.P.

N

100
(2 Unis)

2 YearsD.El.Ed.

95, Village - Ahmad Nagar, Post Office

- Mazlishpur, Via I{ussainganj, Tehsil -

Sitapur, Dist. - Sitapur (UP) 261125

Plot No. 98,Shree Krishna142. NRCAPP-
10924s

\\,
t4

I$i.

Pradesh.
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NRCAPP-
r0938

r00
(2 Units)

SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknorv.
I I r)r'-

RIET Vidyapceth, Plot No. 1666. 1687,
Village - Pohli. Post Office - Dabathrva,
Tehsil - Sardhann Dist - M[]ERIJ'I
rllPi ?50141 .: '

D.Et.Ed 2 Years

,^-O$
\,

$9t\

$'"

\.rrt)

$) \

t*"tt
. ,1C

$"

$ ^o\'t?

550

b.\1\r

F'o'?'

Hl. INR(.AI,p.
r0951

2 \'ears 100

(2 Units)
250- r ICyan Bharti lnstitute of Managenrent.

Plot no. 937, Street no. 0, Village -
Jewari, P.O. -Meerut Cantt, Tehsil -
Sardhana, Town -Meerut, District -
Meerut -25000l, Uttar Pradesh

D.[.r.r]d. SCEI{T,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow.
U.P.

145 NRCAPP.
r 0965

K S Degcc College, Plot no.Aurandh,
Street no. Aurandh, Village -Aurandh,
P.O. -Aurandh, Tehsil -Bhongaon,
Town -Mainpuri, District -Mainpuri -
205267 , Uttar Pradesh

D.El.Ed. 2 Years r00
(2 Units)

250-9 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

.146 NRCAPP.
r 1066

Futue Institute of Management Studies,
Plot no.38l-394, Street no. NA, Village
-Gaus Ganj Sarai, P.O. Faridpur, Tehsil
-Faridpur, Town- Bareilly, District -
Bareilly - 243503. Uttar Pradesh

D.El.Ed. 2 Years r00
(2 Unis)

250- l r SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U,P.

t4'7 NRCAPP.
1il45

Dev lnstitute of Technica.l Education,
Plot no. l37ll2, Street no. NH-2,
Village -Barhan, P.O. Barhan, Tehsil -
Etmadpur, Town- Agr4 District -Agra -
283201. Uttar Pradesh

D.El.Ed. 2 Years 100
(2 Units)

250-l I SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow'
U.P.

2 Years 100
(2 Units)

250-9r 48. NRCAPP.
n204

Rajkali Devi Mahavidyalay4 Plot No.
1362, 1362, 1363, Village - Lahenga
Chhatob Post Oflice - Laheng4 Tehsil -
Salon, Dist. - Rae Bareli (UP) 222558

D.El.Ed. SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

t49. NRCAPP-
fi231

Sri Vidhya Sagar Academy of Higher
Educatioq Plot no.207, Village-
Hadhbhar, Nagar Palik4 P.O.- Lalitpur,
Tehsil- Lalitpur, Distt- La.litpur, UP-
284403

D.El.Ed. 2 Years 100
(2 Units)

250-r I

u.P

SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,

I 50. NRCAPP.
|l247

City College of Management, Plot no.
22, 24 & 26, Street no. Tirvariganj,
Village -Uttardhaun4 P.O. Chinhat,
Tehsil -Sadar. Town- Lucknow. District
-Lucknow - 227 105, Uttar Pradesh

D.El.Ed.
Increase In

Intake

2 Years r00
(2 Unis)

250-r r SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

l5t NRCAPP-
n249

Ciry Girls College, Plot N. E.S. 2,
Village - Raran Khand, Posr Ofice -
Aashian4 Tehsil - Sadar, Dist.-

' Lucknow (UP) 2260 I 0

D.El.Ed. 2 Years 100
(2 Units)

250-9 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Luclsrow,
U.P.

2 Years r00
(2 Units)

250- r 0 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

t52 NRCAPP-
r r253

Sri Lal Mahendra Shiv Shakti Degree
College, Plot No. 89K 92, 94,
Street/Road - 00, Village - Fardapur,
Post OIfice - Bhadaich4 Tehsil -
Hardoi, Dist - Hardoi, (uP) 241 00 I

D.Et.Ed.

r 53. NRCAPP.
11264

Balwanta Devi Jagatpal College of
Educatiorl Plot no. 2967, 2968 , Srect
no.Katgharwa" Village -Partappur
Chamurkh4 P.O. -Katehari, Tehsil -
Akbarpur, Town -Akbarpur, District -
Ambedkar Nagar - 224151, Uttar
Pradesh

D.El.Ed. 2 Years
(2 Units)

100 250- l0 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

2 Years 100
(2 Unis)

250- 10

U.P
t\

SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,

I 54. NRCAPP-
11269

DEO Indrawati Mahavidyalayq Plot
No. 153, 156, 157, 162, 163, Village -
Arkhapur, Post Office- Tanda, Tehsil-
Tanda Dist. - Ambedkar Nagar, (UP)
224t90

D.El.Ed.

15



5$f,

Ch. Ram Singh Mahar idl'aial'u. liot
No. 815, 817, Village - Nalral, Post

Office - Nahal, Tehsil - Atrauli, Dist.-
Aligarh (UP) 202131

U.i:l.Ed. 25U- i I
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Nt{CAPP.
il3l l

2 Ycars 100

(2 Units)
155 SCERT.

Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

r 56. NRCAPP.
ll35r

Late Jagnnath Patel Mewa lal patel
Mahila mahavidyalay4Plot No.-
42,Street No.-42,Village-rasoolpur,Post
oflice- ladi gawan,Tehs i l/Tal uka-
Fatehpur,Town/C ity-Rasoolpur,District-
Fat€hDur.Starc-UP..Pin Code-2 12601.

D.El.Ed. 2 Years 100
(2 Unis)

250-12 scERT'
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

157 NRCAPP.
I 1353

Smt Fulera Smarak Mahila P G College,
PIot no. 315, Street no. 315, Village -
Kamtailla- P.O. - Rasra- Tehsil - Rasra-
Town- Rasr4 District -Ballia -221712 ,
Uttar Pradesh

D.El.Ed. 2 Years 100
(2 Unis)

250-12 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknorv.
U.P.

158 NRCAPP.
l r356

Maa Usha Singh Mahavidyalay4Plot
No.-283kha278,286kha mi 286k4Street
No.-O,Village-Kharhar,Post office-
sipahmaheri,Tehsil/Taluka-
rani ganj,Towr/C ity-Pratapgarh,D istrict-
PrataDsartl State-UP..Pin Code-23 03 04.

D.El.Ed. 2 Years r00
(2 Units)

250-9 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

NRCAPP-
I 1385

D.El.Ed.
(2 Units)

100159. Prem Chandra Collegc, Plot No. 32,
Village- Soni, Post Oflice- Ramaepur,
Tehsil- Phulpuq Dist.- Allahabad (UP)
221505

2 Years 250- r 0 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

r60. NRCAPP.
I 1403

Vivekanand Institute of Education and
Technologr, Plot No. I12. Village-
Garhi Pukhta Post Office- Pukhta,
Tehsil - Banat, Teshil - Banat. Dist. -
Muzaffarnagar (UP) 247 7 7 6

D.El.Ed. 2 Years 100
(2 Units)

250-12 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow.
U.P.

.-l6l NRCAPP.
I l .!17

Rama Mahavidyalaya- Plot no. 529.
Strect no. NA, P.0. - Clrinhat. Tehsil -
Lucknow, Town- Lucknow. District -
Lucknow -226028, Uttar Pradesh

D.Er.Ed. 2 Years r00
(2 lJnits)

250-t2 SCERT.
N ishatganj.
Lucknow.
U.P.

t62 NRCAPP.
I 1440

Rai Krishna Pal Singh mahavidyalay4
Plot no. 387, Street no. NA, Village -
Beerapur, P.O- Beerapur, Tehsil -
Raniganj, Town-Pratapgarh, District -
Pratapearh - 230302. Unar Pradesh

D.El.Ed. 2 Years 100

(2 Units)
250- I I SCERT,

Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

163 NRCAPP-
r 144t

Future lnstitute of Technology, Plot no.
28, 30, Street no. NA, Village -
Kalakhuri, P.O. Khurja, Tehsil -Khurj4
Town- Khurj4 District -Bulandshahr-
203 l3 I, Uttar Pradesh

D.El.Ed. 2 Years r00
(2 Unis)

250-t2 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

r64. NRCAPP.
11472

OM Jee Mahavidyalaya, Plot no.2l6,
219, 223,224, Street no. NA, Village -
Gaura Khas, P.O. Jakhanig Tchsil -
Iakhani4 Town- Chazipur, District -
Ghazipur - 275203. Uttar Pradesh

D.El.Ed. 2 Years t00
(2 Units)

250-l r SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

NRCAPP-
11492

165 Girija Devi Degree College, Plot no.
1906, 190612, Street no. Bewar Road,
Village - Sakwai, P.O. Maudh4 Tehsil
-Farrukhaba4 Town-Mohmmadabad,
Distria -Famrkhabad - 209651, Uttar
Pradcsh

D.El.Ed. 2 Years 100
(2 Units)

250- I l SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

.166. NRCAPP.
I1567

Major Shiv Dayal Singh
Mahavidhyalay4 Plot No.3620/15/1,
366312, Village - Mohammadabad Post
Oflice- Mohammadabad, Tehsil
Fam.rkhabad, Dist. - Farrukhabad (UP)
20965t

D.El.Ed.
:

2 Years 100
(2 Unis)

250- l 0

N

SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

16



D.Et.Ed. 2 Years t00
(2 Units)

250- l 0 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

l 68. NRC]APP.
i 1624

Shri Babu Singh Daddu Ji Krishi
Mahavidhyalay4 PlotNo. 622 rnc, 634
me, Village - Bhulanpur Chirpure, Pos
Office Bhojpur, Tehsil - Famrkhabad,
Dist. -Famrkhabad (UP)209749

169. NRCAPP.
ll63l

R B S Mahavidyalay4 Plot no. 389
KHA GA CHA, Street no. Meja Khas,
Village -Meja Khas, P.O. - Meja Khas,
Tehsil -Meja Town-Allahabad, District
-Allahabad -2 I 2302 , Uttar Pradesh

D.Et.Ed. 2 Years 100

(2 Units)
250- r l SCERT,

Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

D.Et.Ed. 2 Years 100
(2 Units)

250-9 SCERT,
Nishatganj.
Lucknorv.
U.P.

170. NRCAPP.
tt632

Shashwat Suryawanshi Mahavidyalay4
PIot No. 374, Villagc - Atigawan, Post

Office - Khetabpur. Tehsil - Jakhaniya,
Dist. - Ghazipur (UP) 275203

250-9l7t NRCAPP-
l 1655

Swami Sahjanand Saraswati SPS, Plot
No.-363ml,Street no.-0, Village-
Jivli,Post office-Jivli,tehsil/Taluka-
Lal ganj,Town-Azamgarh,Distria-
Azamqarh,Stare-U. P in code-2763 0 I

D.EL.Ed, 2 Years 100
(2 Units)

SCERT.
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

NRCAPP.
n't28

College of Innovative Management and
Science, Plot no. NA, Street -NA,
Village -NA, P.O. -Gomti nagar, Tehsil
-Lucknow, Town -Lucknow, District -
Lucknow-2260 I 0 . Uttar Pradesh

D.El.Ed. 2 Years 100
(2 Uni6)

250-12 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow
U.P.

172.

2 Years 100
(2 Units)

250-l r SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

173 NRCAPP-
r t735

Ramraji Devi Mahila Mahavidhyalay,
Plot No. 70, 71, Village - Surai, Post
Office- Sathiaon, Tehsil - Sadar, Dist. -
Azamgarh (UP) 276406

D.Et.Ed.
Increasc In

Intake

100
(2 Units)

250- r 0 SCERT.
Nishatganj,
Lilcknou'.
u-r.

'17 4. NRCAPP.
r 1738

Krishna Dcvi Balika Degree Collegc,
Plot No. 9me, 16, 20,21 erc. Village -
Kharbandi Andar Shahar. Post Olfice -

IJibiganj, Tehsil - Farrukhabad. Dist. -

Farrukhabad. (UP) 209625

D.Et.Ed. 2 Years

Rajdev Krishak Mahavidhyalay, Plot no.
37A, l5B, Street no. NA, Village -
Kashipur Surai, P.O. Sathiaon, Tehsil -
Sadar, Town- Sathiaon, District
Azamsarh - 276406. Uttar Pradesh

D.El.Ed.
Increase In

Intake

2 Years 100
(2 Units)

250- l r SCERT.
Nisharganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

t75 NRCAPP-
I l'7 46

2 Years 100
(2 Units)

250- r 0 SCERT,
Nishatgirrtj,
Lucknorv,
U.P.

4'76. NRCAPP-
1t772

Shri Babu Singh Degree College. Plot
no. 20, 21, 23Ku 25, etc, Street no.

Bervar Road, Village -Bama Bujurg,
P.O. Jaitpur, Tehsil - Famrkhabad,
Town- Fatehgarh, District -Fam.rkhabad
-209602, Uttar Piadesh

D.Et.Ed.

250-l l177, NRCAPP.
11773

Paialwan Gurudccn Mahila
Mahavidyalay4 Plot No. 1595n, 1617,
1618, 1637/1, Villagc - Panari, Post
OfIice- lalipur, Tehsil - Lalipur,Dist.-
Lalitour ruP) 284403

D.El.Ed. 2 Years 100
(2 Units)

SCERT,
Nishatgarj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

NRCAPP.
ll812

Vaishno Devi Prashikshan
Mahavidyalay, Plot no. 304, 305, Street
no. 43, Village -Gondahi (Ashogi), P.O.
-Babaganj, Tehsil -Kund4 Town -

Pratapgait\ District -Pratapgah -230 I 43,
Uttar Pradesh.

D.EI.Ed. 2 Years 100
(2 Units)

250-r 0

N

SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknorx,
U.P.

t78.

t61 NRCAPP.
I t587

Nav Durga Mahavidaly4 PIot no. 23,
24, Street no. SH-30, Village -
Khasropur, P.O. -Baskhari. . Tehsil -
Jandrr.'l-,r,r,lr -Bl::klrar! [)iil.icr
Arnbcdkar Nagar - 2)1lr)9. lJttar
Pradesh

D.Er.Ed. 2 Years 100

(2 Units) Nishatganj,
Lucknow.
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100
(2 Units)

250-12 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

D.t-l.Ed. 2 Years, l'79 NRCAPP-
|822

Jai Shiv Kanya Mahavidhalaya I'lot
no.48l, Street no. 0, Village -Budema,

P.O. -Buderna, Tehsil -Amroh4 Town -

NA Distict - Jyotiba Phule Nagar -
2U221, Uuar Pradesh

r00
(2 Units)

250-9 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

D.El.Ed.
Increase In

Intake

2 Yearsl 80.
n827

NRCAPP- Surya Educational Institute,Plot No.-
50,Sueet No.-Farah,Village-Farah.Post
oflice-FaraluTehsiUTal r rke- Sadar'

Mathur4Towr/City-Mathur4 District-
Marhur4starc-uP.,Pin code-28 I 122.

2 Years r00
(2 Units)

250- I I SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
Ll.P.

D.Et.Ed.l8l NRCAPP.
1t925

S D Bhadawar P G Collegc, Plot no.255,
Street -NH-2, Village -Kuberpur, P.O. -

Chhalesar, Tehsil - Elmadpur, Town -

Agr4 District -Agra-282006 , Uttar
Pradesh

250-12 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

D.El.Ed. 2 Years 100
(2 Units)

NRCAPP.
fi952

Aadinath College of Education, Plot no.

199, Street no. NH-26, Village -Mahna,
P.O. -Lalitpur, Tehsil -Lalipur, Town -

Lalipur, District -Lalitpur- 284403.

Uttar Pradesh

182

2 Years 100
(2 Units)

250-9 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

Shrec Mahavir College of EducatiorL
Plot No. 189, Village - Rajpur Kotla,
Post Office - Kotla, Tehsil - Firozaba4
Dist - Firozabad (UP) 283203

D.Et.Ed.
Increase In

lntake

183 NRCAPP.
I 1968

D.El.Ed. 2 Years 100
(2 Units)

250- I 0 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

Shivkala Buddh Shikshan Prasikshan
Sansthan, Plot no. 324, Street -NA
Village -Kadipur, P.O. -Kakoli, Tehsil -

Bikapur, Town -Rampur Bhagan,

District -Faizabad-224205 , Unar
Pradesh

184. NRCAPP.
|975

2 Years 100
(2 Units)

250-t2 SCERT,
Nishatganj.
Lucbroiv,
U.P.

D.Et.Ed.
Increase In

lntakc

l 85. NRCAPP-
r r992

Satya Narain Uccha Shiksha Sansthart
Plor No. Gata 1472. Villagc - Tulsipur.
Post Oflice - Tulsipur, Tehsil
Jamunah4 Dist.- Shravasti (UP) 271801

2 Years 100
(2 Units)

250-9 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknorv,
U.P.

Om Degree Collegc,Pht No.-287,288

,Strect No.- l,Village- Urmur4Post
o{Iice-Shikohabad ,TehsiUTaluka-
Shikohaba4Towr/City-
Shikohabad,Disrict- Firozabad,State-
UP..Pin Code-283135 .

D.El.Ed.)86. NRCAPP-
r2001

100
(2 Unis)

250-l I SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

D.Et.Ed. 2 Years
) 187 NRCAPP-

t2025
Sarvjeet Kaushal Public Mahavidyalaya"
Plot No. 547kJq 529,544, 547ka5 506,
Villagc - Pedari Bujurg, Post Ofllce -
Pedari Bujurg Tehsil - Bansi, Dist. -
Siddharft anagar (JP\ 27 2124

2 Years 100
(2 Unis)

250-l 3 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

D.El.Ed.1 88. NRCAPP.
12033

Dhanvantri Educational Institute, Plot
No. 18, 19, 20, Village - Rausg Jalal,
Tehsil - Sadar, Mathur4 Dist. - Mathura
(w)28t122

2 Years 100
(2 Units)

250-9 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknorv,
U.P.

D.EI.Edr 89. NRCAPP-
12090

SMT Mahadevi Mahavidhyalay4 Plot
No. 682, Village- Bharoul, Post Office-
Bharoul, Tehsil- Shikohabad, Dist.-
Firozabad (UP) 205121

250-9

\

SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

D.EI.Ed, 2 Years 100
(2 Units)

NRCAPP-
12160

0m ji women Collcge of Education Om
nagar Jakhaniya Ghazipur,Plot No.-
278,Strcet No.-NA,Village-Ghauja
Khas,Post office-
Jakhaniy4Tehsil/Taluka-
J akhaniya,Towr/City-Ghaz ipur,Distri ct-
Ghazipur,Stare-UP.,Pin Code-275203.

190.

\q%"
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NRCAPP.
12206

NRCAPP.
12225

t00
(2 Units)

5u&

Nishatganj,
Lucknow.
Irl,

25(\-9 T,Shri Devi Memorial Mhahavidh,valayzr-
PIot N<r. 226, 228, Village - Vanvirpur
Kuri (Kakrara), Post Ofilcc - Kataina
I lalslra. Tchsil - I ,.,r rir Jji..t

i ilozabad

D.EI.Ed- 2 Years

L/l' 2ui I .i)
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t92 C N S Cirls Degree College, Plot no.
1370M/0. 14, t37tu/0.t2, t3'12M,
Street no. Lakhaiyamq Village -

Lakhaiyamaq P.O. Gursahayganj,
Tehsil -Chhibramau, Town-
Cursahayganj, District -Kannauj, Uttar
Pradesh

D.EI, Ed 2 Ycars 100

(2 Units)
25t)-12 SCERT.

Nishatgani,
Lucknorv.
U.P.

193 NRCAPP.
12340

City Womens College, Village
Jankipuram Extension, Post Office
Jankipuram, Tehsil - Sadar, Dist.
Lucknow (UP)226021

D.El.Ed. 2 Years t00
(2 Units)

250-9 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknorv,
U.P.

194. NRCAPP-
1234'7

Rudauti Educational Institute, Plot No.
259, 260, 261, 276, 289, Village-
Saraipccr, Post OfTicc - Bhclsar, Tehsil -
Rudauli, Dist. - Faizabad (UP)224116

D.Et.Ed. 2 Years t00
(2 Unia)

250-9 SCERT,
Nishatganj
Lucknow,
U.P.

195. NRCAPP.
t238't

Sri Baldev Singh Bhalesultan
Mahavidhyalay4 Plotno. 17. 18, l9KA,
l9KH, 30K4" 30KH, 846 , Street no.
NA, Village -Haliyapur, P.O.
Haliyapur, Tehsil -Sadar, Town -
Sultanpur, District - Sultanpur - 227815,
Unar Pradesh

D.El.Ed. 2 Years 100
(2 Units)

250-9 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknorv,
U.P.

r96. NRCAPP.
t24t0

Mahdav Institute of Technology, Plot
no. 22Me, 23, 25, 36, Street no. NA,
Village -Ramnagar, P.O. Aminagar
SArai, Tehsil -Baghpat, Town-Baghpat,
District -Baghpat - 250606, Uttat
Pradesh

D.Et.Ed. 2 Years r00
(2 Units)

250-9 SCERT.
Nishatganj.
Lucknow,
U.P.
t'. 

"

197 NRCAPP.
12417

Ch Gajraj Singh Mahavidyalay4 Plot
No. 293, Village- Rathoura Nagla Neev,
Post Office- Tajpur,Tehsil
Fam:khabad. Dist. - Farrukhabad (UP)
20615 I

D.El.Ed.
Increase In

Intake

2 Years t00
(2 Units)

250- I I SCERT.
Nishatganj
Lucknow,
I.J.P.

198. NRCAPP.
t2491

SMT Kamla Devi Vidyapeerh, Plot No.
PS, Village - Sharadhapuri, Post Office -
Kankarkher4 Tehsil - Meerut, Dist. -
Meerut, (UP) 250001

D.El.Ed. 2 Years 100
(2 Units)

250-9 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
LLcknow,
U.P.

199 NRCAPP.
12517

SMT Vinod Devi Mahavidyalay, Plot
No. 4012, Village - Ek4 Post Office -
Eka" Tehsil - Jasran4 Dist. - Firozabad
(uP) 283 l 52

D.El.Ed. 2 Years 100
(2 Unis)

250-t2 SCERT,
Nishatganj
Lucknow.
U,P.

200. NRCAPP.
l 2608

Sri Krishna Ambedkar Mahavidyhalay,
Plot No. 2, 6lq 6kh, 84, Village -
Saraidharimall, Post Oflice - Madhubarl
Tehsil - MadhubarU Dist. - Mau (UP)
22t603

D.Et.Ed.
Increase In

Intake

2 Years 50
(l UniQ

250-l r SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

201. NRCAPP.
12679

P D Mahila Degree Collegc, Plot no.
378, 379, Sreet no. NA Villagc -
Navadiy4 P.O. Fatehgarh, Tehsil -
Famrkhabad, Town- Fatehgarll District
-Farrukhabad-20960 I, Uttar Pradesh

D.El.Ed. 2 Years 100
(2 Units)

250- I 0 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow
U.P.

202. NRCAPP.
1272t

Jagannath Bux Singh JBS Institute, Plot
N. 193, Villagc - Bandi Ka Purw4
Tindwani, Post Oflice - Barauli (Jata),
Tehsil - Nawabganj, Tehsil
Narvabgani. DisL - Barabanki (IJP)

D.EI.Ed 2 Years 100
(2 Units)

250-12 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.
N rn

o
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250-t2 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

D.El.Ed. 2 Years 100
(2 Units)

203 NRCAPP.
t2'794

Shri Babu Singh Balika Degree College,
PIot No. 1479,1482,1483, 1484, 1485,

Village - Bartal, Post Office
Nawabganj, Tehsil - Kaimganj, Dist. -
Fam*habad (UP) 209501

250- I 0 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
L], P,

D.El.Ed. 2 Years r00
(2 Units)

204. NRCAPP.
t28t9

Sheetala Prasad Mahavidyalay4 Plot
No. 1843 g, 1844, Village - Devarpatti,
Post Office -Pratapgarh, Tehsil - Kunda,
Dist. - Pratapgarh (LIP) 230201

2 Years 50
(l Unit)

250-l I SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Luclsrow,
U.P.

20s NRCAPP.
9812

Atmaram Mahavidyalaya,Plot No.-
353,354,364,Street No.-NA,Village-
Alapur,Post oflice-
A lapur,Tehsi l/Taluka-
Dataganj,Town/City-AIapur,District-
Badaun.State-UP..Pin Code-24363 l.

D.El.Ed.

D.El.Ed. 2 Years 50
(l Unit)

250-9 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

206. NRCAPP.
9828

K. P. Higher Educational Institute, Plot
No. 124, Street No. 5, Village - Shaha

Urf Peepal Gaorl Post Oflicc - Peepal

Gaorq Tehsil - Sadar, Dist. - Allahabad
(uP) 2l l0l2

50
(l Unit)

250-t2 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

D.El.Ed.
Increase ln

Intake

2 Years407 NRCAPP.
9834

SMT Siyaraji Nakchhcd Tiwari OM
Prakash Tiwari Vidyalay, Plot No. Old 9
New 504, Village - Mohli, Post Office -
Bakchunq (Khandasa), Tehsil
Milkipur, Dist. - Faizabad (UP) 224153

2 Years 50
(l Unit)

250-12 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
l.rrckntrrr,
U.P.

NRCAPP-
9835

Ma Vindhyavasini Yashomati Vidywati
Balika Shikshan Prashikshan Sansthan-

Plot r:o. OId 2E8 Nerv 529, Street -NA.,
Village -Mohli, P.O. -Bakchun4 Tehsil
- Milkipur, Town -Amaniganj, District -
Faizabad-224153 , Uttar Pradesh

D.El.Ed.
Increase In

I ntaLe

,208.

50
(l Unit)

250-9 SCERT
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P

D.El.Ed. 2 Years209, NRCAPP.
9840

Swami Bhagwan Das Mahila
Mahavidyalay4 Plot No. 135, Village -
Kotiya, Post Office - Chayal, Tehsil -
Chayal, Dist. - Kaushambi (UP)212202

SCERT,
Nishatganj
Luckrow,
U.P.

D.EI.Ed.
Increase In

Intakb

2 Yeius 50
(l Unit)

250- r l2l 0. NRCAPP.
9853

Institute of Teachers Training And
Education, Plot No. 294, 295, 296, 291,
310, 3l l, 312, Vilage - Talzahada, Post
Office - Maniram, Tehsil - Corakhpur,
Dist. - Corkahpur, (IJP) 273015

D.El.Ed. 2 Years 50
(l Unit)

250-12 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

211 NRCAPP-
9858

Raj Narayan Pandey Degree College,
Plot No. 486,419,830, 8381q Village -
Berui, Post Office- Garapur, Tehsil -
Phoolpur,Dist.- Allahaba4 (UP) 221 507

250-12 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

D.El.Ed. 2 Years 50
(l Unit)

212. NRCAPP-
9859

Vidyawati Devi Degrec College, Plot
no.422,506, Street no. 0, Village -Katra
Dayaram, P.O. -Mauaima Tehsil -
Soraon, Town -Allahabad, District -
Allahabad- 212507, Uttar Pradesh

50
(l Unit)

250-9 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
u't \ o..

D.Et.Ed. 2 Years213. NRCAPP-
9860

Mamta College, Plot no. 221,222,224,
Sreet no. NA, Village -Begampur, P.O.
Jalesar, Tehsil -Jalesar, Town -Jalesar,
District -Etah -207302, Uttar Pradesh.
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Maa Devi
506, Street no. NA, Village -Paharpur
Kala Karundikala, P.O. Haripur, Tehsil
-K;rrliprrr Trrun- Strllnrnlr Ili:trict -

Sultur r{5 (Jttar l'r'atlcsit

no. D.El.Ed. 2 Years 50
(l Unit)
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250- I 2 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,

50
(l Unit)

250-9 SCERI-.
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

Shri Rl' Porrval Institute ol Education
723 Shahjahanpur,Plot No.-723,Street
No.-Mughal Road,Village-
Shahjahanpur,Post office-
Raj pur,Tehsil/Taluka-
Bhogntpur,Towr/City- Kanpur
Dehat,District-Kanpur Dehat,State-
UP..Pin Code-2091 15.

D.El.Ed. 2 Years

2 Years 50
(l Uni0

250-t2 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

2t6. NRCAPP.
9925

Raizada Dharamdas Institute of
Education and Technology, Plot No. PS

l, Village-Ved Vyas Puri, Post Office-
Maliyana, Teshil-Meerug Distt. Mecrut,
State-Uttar Pradesh, Pin Code-250003.

D.EI.Ed.

50
(l Unir)

250-t I SCERT,
Nishatgarrj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

Muneem Singh Bharteel,a Education
Cenler, Plor no. 1673. Street -Atrra
Road, Village -Baberu Dehat, P.O. -
Baberu, Tehsil -Baberu, Town -

Baberu, District -Banda -210121, Uttar
Pradesh

D.El.Ed.
Increase In

Intake

2 Years2t'1 NRCAPP.
9962

D.Et.Ed. 2 Years 50
(l Unit)

250-12 SCERT.
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

218. NRCAPP.
996s

Raj Kali Rama Shankar Shukla
Mahavidyalay4 Plot No. 838, Village -
Mothin, Post OfIice - Jalesarganj, Tehsil
- Lalganj, Dis. -hatapgarh (UP) 230132

2 Years 50
(l Unit)

250- l l SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,

91,

219. NRCAPP.
9975

Sri Sai Ram Institue, Plot N. 369,

Village - Barai Kal4 Post office -
Badagaon, Tehsil - Sohawal, Dist. -
Faizabad (UP\224126

D.El.Ed.
Increasc In

Intake

50
(l Unit)

250- I I SCERT,
Nishatganj
L;dcknos,,
U.P. 

-

Bhavdiya Hemraj Vcima Tcacher
Trainning Institute,Plot No. l lT3,Street
No.0,Village-Sebar,Post office-
Badagaon,Tehsil-Sohawai,Town-
Faizabad. District-Faizabad,State-Uttar
Pradcsh. Pin Code-224 126

D.EL.Ed.
Increase In

Intake

220. NRCAPP-
9976

D.El.Ed. 2 Years 50
(l Unit)

250-12 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

22t NRCAPP-
I 0004

PT Kundan Lal Shukla Mahavidyalay4
Plot No. 217, 218, 219, 220, Village -
Prasiddhapur, Post Office- Rania, Tehsil
- Akbarpur, Dist.-0 Kanpur Dehat (UP)
209304

250-t2 SCERT.
Nishatganl,
Lucknorv,
U.P.

D.El.Ed. 2 Years 50
(l Unit)

222. NRCAPP-
IOOI I

KLS College, Plot No. 217, Village -
Prasiddhapur, Post Office- Rani4
Tehsil- Akbarpur, Dist.- Kanpur Dehat
9UP) 209301

D.El.Ed. 2 Years 50
(l Unit)

250-t2 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

223. NRCAPP.
r0041

Jamunadevi Nareshchandra
Mahavidhyalaya, Plot no. 368, Stre€t -

368, Village - Orai GramcerL P.O. -
Orai, Tehsil - Orai, Town - Orai,
District - Jalaun -285001, Uttar Pradesh

D.El.Ed. 2 Years 50
(l Unit)

250-12

f. \N

SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknorv,
U.P.

224. NRCA?P.
10047

Shraddha Shankar Shikshan Prashikshan
Sansthaq Plot no. 810, Street -NA
Village -Mirzapur, Ahirauli, P.O.

Sheetal Ganj, Tehsil -Mariyahu, Town -
Jaunpur, District -Jaunpv-222161
Uttar Pradesh

2t

-t



{tL'7

225 NRCAPP.
t 0108

SRS Education Insti tutc. ['lol No. IilJ.
Village - Nidhauli Khurd, post Olfice -
Nidhauli Khurd, Tehsil - Nidhauli
Khur4 Dist. Etah (Up) 2o70ol

250- r I

oo
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D.El.Ed. 2 Years 50
(l Unit)

SCER'I',
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

226.

10144
Educational Institute,

565,566,567, Village - Barta
Bhamawdi (Basera Road) post Office -
Barl4 Tehsil - Sadar, Dist.

No.

25t

lncrease In
Intake

2 Years 50
(l Unit)

250- I 3 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

227,

10179 Plot No. 94,
Post Office
Hussainganj,

Village - Ahmad Nagar.
- Mazlishpur, Via

Tehsil - Sitapur, Dist. -

Shrec Krishna

261t25

D.Er.Ed. 2 Years 50
(l Unit)

250-t I SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

228 NRCAPP.
10t87 I481, Sreer - 148t, Village - Kurauni,

P.O. - Neewan-Banthra, Tehsil - Sadar,
Town - Lucknow, District - Lucknow -

Modern College of Education, Plot no.

l0r Uttar Pradesh

D.El.Ed. 2 Years 50
(l Unit)

250-9 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

229. NRCAPP-
t0222 519, Village - Pipra Khas, post Oflice -

Pipra Gautar4 Tchsil - Sadar, Dist. -
Basti(UP)272124

Sukhal Plot No. D.Et.Ed. 2 Years 50
(l Unit)

250-t2 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

230. NRCAPP-
r0223 Street no. NA, Village -Nagar

P.O. Nagar Bazar, Tehsil -Sadar.
Basti, District -B^sti -272302

Khas,
Town-

Uttar

ss Sansthan, Plot nol

Pradesh

D.El-Ed.
Increase in

Intake

2 Years
(l Unit)

50 2s0-t2 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

231 NRCAPP.
10236

DeviAmarawati Col Plotlege.
No. 357 35 8 PostTeki Patti,Village
offi, Bihar. Tehsil K Dist.unda,

23 0204(Pratapgarli LrP)

D.El.Ed. 2 Years 50
(l Unit)

250-t2 SCERI
Nishatganj,
Lucknou'.
Li. P.

lztz NRCAPP.
10242

Mainpuri, Dist. - Mainpuri,

Rajendra Singh Mahavidhl,alay,
Plot 7,22'No. 226, vi llage Bishunpur
Postoffice TehsilKurawali,

(UP)

D.El.Ed. 2 Years 50
(l Unit)

250-t2 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknorv,
U.P.

233 NRCAPP.
10272

Kiratpur, Tehsil - Najibabad, Disr -

Maulana Mohammad J,AI Hohar igher
Education No.Plotlnstitute, 65 B,
vil lage Post ceOfftGauspur Rai,

D.El.Ed. 2 Years
(l Unit)

50 2s0-t2 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

234. NRCAPP-
t0294 AndEducation Plot No.Technolory,

I vit970, luge Ranjeetpur Chilbila
Office-Post TehsilMadhoganj, Sadar,

Pandit Institute of D.El.Ed. 2 Years 50
(l Unit)

250-t2 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

5

I 0309 Institute, Plot No. Gata No. -0g, Village
- Unnais, Psot Of,fice - Chilwari4 Tehsil- Bahraictr, Dist. - Bahraich (Up)
271870

D.EI.Ed 2 Years 50
(l Unit)

250-12 T
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P

236.

10329 414 & 416, Sreet no. itt * tlO,

Semranaseerpur, Tchsil -Tanda, Town-
Ambedkar Nagar, District -Ambedkar

Rajat no.

143 Pradesh

D.EI.Ed.
Increase In

Intake

2 Years 50
(l Unit)

250-8

\

scERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

22
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238

NRCAPP-
10331

Rajat Girls College of Education And
Management. PlotNo. 519, Village -
Sayedpur Bhitri. Post Ofiice- Zafargani,
Tehsil- Akharprrr. I)ist. . 't n;irrdkar

D.El.Ed. 2 Years 50
(l Unit)

250-8 SCERT.
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
|1,., t\(\

\\,sf

\st"

$:t'>

$i\

$"*

r[

\C'\)\

n
\*rto

ar,\-\

\'{5\\o
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NI{L]APP,
I 0334

Raiat Degree ( ollege ol' Educatiorr and
Training lnsriturc. Plot no. 1367, Slreet
no. 1367, Village -Chandanpur, P.O. -
Zafarganj, Tehsil -Akbarpur, Town-
Ambedkar Nagar, District -Ambedkar
Nagar-224 I 46, Uttar Pradesh

D Er.Ed 2 \'eurs
(l Unir)

50 250-8 SCER'I,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow'
U.P,

239. NRCAPP.
r0336

Rajat College of Education And
Management, Plot no. 1482, Street -
1482, Village -Chandanpur, P.O. -
Zafarganj, Tehsil -Akbarpur, Town -
Ambedkarnagar, District -Ambcdkar
Nagar-224t43 , Uttar Pradesh

D.Er.Ed.
lncrease In

Intake

2 Years 50
(l Unit)

250-8 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

240. NRCAPP.
r 0337

Rajat Dcgree College of Education And
Training Institute, PlotNo. 519, Village -
Sa-r'edpur Bhitri, Post Office- Zaiarganj.
Tehsil- Akbarpur, Dist. -Ambedkar
Naear (UP) 224 146

D.El.Ed. 2 Years
(l Unir)

50 250-9 SCERT.
Nishatganj,
Lucknorv,
U.P.

241 NRCAPP.
I 0339

Mahatma Gautam Buddha Shakti Viya
Peeth College, Plot No. 4ll & 414,
Village - Singhpur Gohil4 Post Office-
Hanswar, Tehsil- Tanda. Dist.-
Ambcdkar Nagar (UP) 224143

D.El.Ed. 2 Years 50
(l Unit)

250-9 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

242. NRCAPP.
I 0340

Rajat Balika Degree College, Plot no.47,
Sreet no. 47, Yillage -Barahi Aindilpur,
P.O. Harswar, Tehsil -Tandq Town -
Ambedkarnagar, District -
Ambedkamaear -2241 43. Uttar Pradesh.

D.El.Ed. 2 Years 50
(l Unit)

250-9

U.P

SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,

243. NRCAPP.
10342

Rajat Girls Degree College, Plot
no.6l4, Street -614, Village
Kanchanpur Matiyari, P.O. -Chinhut
Tehsil -Sadar, Town - Lucknow, District
-Lucknorv -227105, Uttar Pradesh

D.El.Ed.
Increase [n

Intake

2 Years 50
(l Unit)

250-8 SCERT,
Nistratganl
Lucknow,
U.P.

244. NRCAPP.
r0345

Rajat Womens College of Education
And Management, Plot No. 5848. Street
N. - 5848, Village - Kanchanpur
Matiyari, Post Office - Chinhut, Tehsil -
Sadar, Dis. - Lucknow (UP) 227105

D.EI,Ed. 2 Years 50
(l Unit)

250-8 SCERT.
Nishatgani
Lucknow,
tI.P.

245. NRCAPP.
t034'7

Rajat Degree Collcge, Plot No. 655 to
659, Village - Kanchanpur Matiyari,
Post Office - Chinhut, Tehsil - Sadar,
Dist. - Lucknow (UP) 227105

D.El.Ed.
lncrease In

Intake

2 Years 50
(l Unit)

250-8 SCERT,
Nishatganj
Lucknow.
U.P.

246. NRCAPP.
r 0349

Rajat College of Education And
Managemcnt, Plot No. 655 to 659,
Village - Kanchanpur Matiyari, Post
OIIice - Chinhut Tehsil - Sadar, Dist. -
Lucknow (UP}227105

D.Et.Ed-
Increase In

lntake

2 Years 50
(l Unit)

250-8 SCERT,
Nishatgani,
Lucknow,
U.P.

24't NRCAPP-
l 0355

D.El.Ed. 2 Years 50
(l Unit)

Shri Swami Krishnanand
Mahavidyalay4 Plot No. 226,Yillage -
Pachokhar4 Post Office - Ait, Tehsil -
Orai, Dist. - Jalaurl ruP) 285201

250-12 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

248. NRCAPP-
r 0365

Dr R K S Shikshan Sansthan, Plot No.
420,421, Village - Khiriy4Post Office-
Dhumari, Tehsil - Alighan, Dist. - Etah
(uP)207248

D.El.Ed. 2 Years 50
(l UniQ

250-l I

t\

SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

23
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Sainik Cirija Sltarri'ar irTC
Malavidyalay4 PIot no. 771. Srreet no.
0, village -Sarauni Purab Pani, P.O. -
Kerakat, Tehsil -Kerakat, Town -
Jaunpur, District -Jaunpur -222141.

D.El.Ed.
lncrease In

Intake
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24e NRCAPP-
1037 I

2 Years 50
(l Unit)

250- I I SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

250. NRCAPP.
10374

Ambika Ram Debi Degree College, Plot
N. 301, Village - Ramna Taufir, Post
Office - Basti, Tehsil. Harriya, Dist. -
Basti (UP) 272128

D.El.Ed.
Increase ln

Intake

2 Years 50
(l Unit)

250-t2 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

25t NRCAPP-
r 0379

Shri Latoori Singh Shriram
Mahavidhyalay, Plot no. 599, Street -
CLIJ 143. Village -Dhumari. P.O, -
Dhurnari, Tehsil -Aligarrj, Torvn -Etalr,
District -Etah-207248, Urlat Pradesh

D.EI.Ed 2 Years 50
(l Unit)

250-12 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow.
U.P.

252. NRCAPP.
10381

Shri Babu Ram Mahavidhyalaya, Plot
No. 329, Village - Nagla Mandal, Post
Oflice- Paronkh Tehsil - Mainpuri,
Dist. - Mainpuri (UP) 205263

D.El.Ed. 2 Years 50
(l Unit)

250-12 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

253 NRCAPP.
I 0385

Sainik Girija Shankar Mahavidyalay4
Plot No. 769, 768, Village - Sarauni,
Pos Office - Kcrakat Tehsil - Kerakat,
DisL - Jaunpur (UP)222142

D.El.Ed.
Increasc In

Intake

2 Years 50
(l Unit)

250-l I SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

254. NRCAPP-
10403

Shankar Irstiturc of Edrrcation, Plot No.
429 mi, Village - Kadipur, Post Office -
Kadipur, Tchsil - Kadipur. Dist. -
Suhanpur (LlP) 228145

D.El.Ed. 2 Years
(l Unit)

50 250-t2 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

255. NRCAPP-
10406

Pt. Ram Charitra Mishra lvlahavidyalaya
Shikshan Sansthan, Plot No. 429 mi ,
Villaee - Pandela, Post Office - Kadipur,
Tehsil - Kadipur, Dist. - Sultanpur (UP)
228145

D.Er.Ed. 2 Years 50
(l Unit)

250-12 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lrrt'knorr'.
U.P.

256. NRCAPP-
I 0407

PT Ram Charitra Mishra
Mahavidyalay4 Plto No. 129m|
Village - Pandel4 Post OfIice - Kadipur,
Tehsil - Kadipur, Dist. - Sultanpur (UP)
228t45

D.EI.Ed. 2 Years 50
(l Unit)

250-12 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

i2s7 NRCAPP.
101'7 4

Satguru institute of Educarion and
Technologr,Plot No.-323,32 I,324,Street
No. -NA,Vi I lage-Sarurpurtaga,Post
offi ce-Nakur,Tehsil/Tal uka-
Nakur,Towr/Ciry-Nakur,Di strict-
Saharanpur.State-UP.,Pin Code-247 342.

D.El.Ed. 2 Years 50
(t Unit)

250-t2 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

>258. NRCAPP.
I 0533

Mamta Mahavidyalay4Plot No.-
798/8,Street No.-00,Village-Naipai,Post
oflice-Naipai,TehsiVTaluka-
Firozabad,Towr/City-
Firozabad, Distict-Firozabad,St ate-
UP.,Pin Code-283203.

D.Et.Ed. 2 Years 50
(l Unit)

250-12 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

259. NRCAPP-
l 0549

Prabhat Academy, Plot no. 145 &.146,
Street no. NA, Village -Lohangpur
Bihafganj, P.O. Bihafganj, Tehsil -
Sadar, Town- Pratapgarh, District -
Pratapgarh -230001, Uttar Pradesh

Increase in
Intake

D.Et.Ed. 2 Years 50
(l Unit)

250-l I SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknorv,
U.P.

260. NRCAPP-
10571

Janki Prasad Verms Memorial Mhaila
Mahavidyalay4 Plot No. 21, 22, 24,
Villagc - Kotwa Sadak, Post OIfice -
Hathaundh4 Tehsil - Ram Sanehi Cha!
Dist. - Barabanki (UP) 225405

D.EI.Ed
Increase In

Intake

2 Years 50
(l Unit)

250-l l

\rN
U.P

SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,\"q\

24



250-12

t
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,

Years 50
( I Unit)

Maa Anjani Suryansh College of
Education, Plot no. 228,238, Slrcet no.
NA Villaqe -Diw-aichi; P.O.
Dakhinara.'fchsil -Shiliohrilrirrl.'ftr*n-
5lrrxt,r.r,,u.l- Ul5LltLt -1lr(,-JUJi
205135. Uttar Pradesh

NRCAPP.
10581

Ni{CAPP.
r 0595

26t
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262. Ram Kailash Teachers 1'raining
Institute, Plot No. 717, 718, Village -
Akma, Post Oflice- Kumarganj, Tehsil -
Milkipur, Dist . - Faizabad (UP) 224001

D.El.Ed.
Increase In

Intake

2 Years 50
(l Unit)

250- I I SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

2 Years 50
(l Unit)

250-12 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

263. NRCAPP.
r 0599

Babau Rampal Singh Mahavidyalay4
Plot no. lTand 14, Street no. 0, Village -
Bhartawala, P.O. -Nanhuwal4 Tehsil -
Thakurdwar4 Town-Thakurdwara,
Disbict -Moradabad-244601 , Uttar
Pradesh

D.El.Ed.

2 Years 50
(l Unit)

250-9 SCERT,
Nishatganj.
Lucknow.
U.P.

264. NRCAPP.
I 0663

Dr. Ambcdkar Kumar
Pahalwan,Mahavidyalaya,Plot No.- I 22
.Street No.- 00,Village- Pandel,pur
Radhey,Post office- Pandeypur
Radhey,Tehsi VTal uka-Ghazipur

,Town/City-Ghazipur ,District-
Ghazipur.State-UP.,Pin Code- 233300.

D.El.Ed.

265. NRCAPP.
l 0670

Banshidhar Mahavidyalay4Plot No.-
Jhansi Road,Street No.-NA,Village-
NA,Post oflice-Orai,TehsiUTaluka-
Orai,Town/City-Orai,District-
JalaurState-UP..Pin Code-28500 l.

D.Et.Ed.
Increase In

Intake

2 Years 50
(l Unit)

250- I 0 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

D.El.Ed. 2 Years 50
(l Unit)

250-t2 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
L'ucknow,
U:P.

266. NRCAPP.
I 0675

Sri Mahaveer Institute of Lcaming And
Education, Plot No. I & 2, Village -
Bhua, Post Office - Badagaon, Tehsil -
Orai, Dist. - Jalaun (UP) 285001

50
(l Unit)

250- I 0 'SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

267 NRC.APP.
10679

Sri Mahaveer Institute of Leaming And
Education, PIot No. I & 2, Village -
Bhu4 Post Office - Badagaon, Tehsil -
Orai, Dist. - Jalaun (UP) 285001

D.El.Ed.
Increase In

lntake

2 Years

NRCAPP.
10723

D.Et.Ed. 2 Years
(lUniQ

50 250-9 SCERT.
Nishatganj
Lucknow,
U.P.

268 l\'laa Aadi Shakti lr'fataji t)nra
Mahavidyalaya. Plot no. 577, Street
no.O, Village -Bhualpur, P.O. -Bibipur,
Tehsil -Mehnagar, Town -Azamgarh,
District -Azamgarh-276123, Uttar
Pradesh.

250-r l269. NRCAPP-
I 0782

Manyawar Kanshiram Mahavidyalay,
PIotNo. ll8l, 1182, 1187, 1190, 1176,
Village - Charuhar Jiyayak, Post Office-
Jalaipur Dhai, Tehsil - Daimar1 Dist.-
Rae Bareli (UP) 229010

D.Et.Ed. 2 Years 50
(l Unit)

SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

50
(l Unit)

250-l r SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

270. NRCAPP.
I 0784

Smt Shivamaurya Teachers Training
College, Plot no. 1168 & 1169, Street
no. 1168 & 116, Village - Charuhar
Jiyayak, P.O.Jalalpur Dhai, Tehsil -
Dalmaq Town-Railbareily, District -
Rae Bareli -229010, UttarPradesh

D.EI.Ed.
Increase In

Intake

2 Years

50
(l Unit)

250-l I2'71 NRCAPP.
10794

Shri Bhagwan Singh Girls College of
Education And Technology, Plot No.
449, Village - Akabarpur, Post Office -
Shyamo, Tehsil - Sadar, Dist. - Agra
ruP) 283 r 25

D.El.Ed. 2 Years SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Luckrow,
U.P.

25
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D.El.Ed.

r"0l
Shyama Devi College ol Educatit,n,Piot
No.- 245l,2460,Street No.-NH-28

,Village-Badail ,Post oftice-Banki
,TehsiUTaluka-Nababganj,Totvn/City'-
Badail,District-Barabanki,State-UP.

Code-225001
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2 Years 50

(l Unit)
250- I I SCERT,

Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

272. NRCAPP.
'i0795

2 Years 50

(l Unit)
250-r I SCERT,

Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

273. NRCAPP.
10813

Sita Devi Mahavidyalay4 Plot no.545,
Street no. 545, Village -Barauliya, P.O.
Sirauligauspur, Tehsil -Sirauligauspur,
Town- Barabanki, District -Barabanki -
225205, Uuar Pradesh

D.El.Ed.
lncrease In

lntake

D.EI,Ed. 2 Years 50
(l Unit)

250-l r SCERT,
Nishatganj
Lrrcknorv.
U.P.

27 4. NRCAPP.
l 0825

Anjana Institute of Technical Education,
PlotNo. 662 K, Post Office - Raniganj.
Tehsil - Sadar. Dist. - Pratapgarh (tlP)
230t44

D.El.Ed.
Increase In

lntake

2 Years 50

(l Unit)
250-l I SCERT,

Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
UP

275. NRCAPP-
10832

Rajdevi Ram Prasad Singh
Mahavidyalay4 Plot No. 30Ka. Village
- Ahina Mandhat4 Post Office -
Mandhat4 Tehsil - Sadar, Dist. -
Pratapgarh (UP) 230402

250- t I276. NRCAPP.
r 0880

B D College, Plot No. 303, Village -
Beerai, Post Office - Beerai, Tehsil -
Kheragarh, Dist. -Agra (UP) 283 124

D.El.Ed.
Increase ln

lntakc

2 Years
(r

50
Unit)

SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

D.EI.Ed 2 Years 50
(l Unit)

250-t2 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

/277 NRCAPP-
10920

M N Balika Mahavidyalay4 Plot No.
384, Village- Sardarpur (Kyampur),
Post Oflice- Baddopur,Tehsil - Sadar,
Dist. - Azamgarh (UP) 233300

D.EI.Ed
Increase In

lntake

2 Years 50
(l Llnit)

250-t2 SCERT,
Nishatganj
I- ucknorv.
U.P.

278. NRCAPP.
10929

Bankey Bihari lnstitute of Education,
Plot no. 476, Street no. 0. Village -
I3hahdarpur. I'.O. -Dabthrva. Tehsil -
Sardhana, Town -Meerut, District -
Meerut -250341, Uttar Pradesh

250-122'79. NRCAPP-
10931

Sarvodaya Mahila Mahavidyalay4 Plot
No. 2, 3, 34, 35, 36, 37, 38, Village -
Harbanshpur, Pos Office - Sadar, Tehsil
- Sadar, Dist. - Azamgarh (UP) 276001

D.EI.Ed 2 Years 50
(lUnit)

SCERT.
Nishatganj
Lucknow,
U.P.

280. NRCAPP.
r 0980

Shri Raj Rajeshwari Mahila
Mahavidyalay4 Plot No. l6lmi,
Village - Hunsepur, Post Office-
Kaboolpur, Tehsil - Jaunpur, Dist.
Jaunour (UP) 222180

D.El.Ed. 2 Years 50

(l Unit)
250-12 SCERT,

Nishatganj.
Lucknow,
U.P.

NRCAPP-
I 1023

Sai College of Education, Plot no. 561

Mi, Street no. 0, Village -Laphiya, P.O.
-Saruphan Safipur, Tehsil -Lalganj,
Town -Azamgarlu District -Azamgarh -
276202. Uttar Pradesh.

D.EI.Ed. 2 Years 50
(l Unit)

250-9 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

r 281.

250-9282 NRCAPP.
ll05l

K D M Institute of Educatioq Plot no.
983MI, Street no. 0, Village -Nagaripar,
P.O. -Bandi Kalan, Tehsil
Mohammadabad Gohna, Town -Maq
District - Mau -276403. Uttar Pradesh

D.EI.Ed 2 Ycars 50
(l Unit)

SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

2 Years 50
(l Unit)

250-12 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknorv,
u''' 

\t - tr

283 NRCAPP.
1il04

Harsha College of Educatio4 Plot no.
270, Sbe€t no. NA Village - Kothr4
P.O. Vinobapuri, Tehsil - Bhuranpur,
Town- Azamgarlr, District - Azamgarh -
223221 , Unar Pradesh

D.Et.Ed.

26



Iis+'
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lt:'l
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r\,IRCAPP-

il 108

NI].(,'APP.
ilri:]

50
(l Unit)

250-t I I scrnr
I Nisharsani.

l*,git
Vadri Narayan Singh
Mahavidyalay4Plot No. 653 G, Village
- Sakrauli Madhopur, Post Office-
Ranilirni Ilahuc'hara. -l t,irsil- !ir,d;ri.

D.Et.Ed. 2 Years

l-.tr>t. -i'ra tri l.ru i-.i-i

285.

@

\\3\'

\'\3

$)\
./.1_

\3\.'

\1.,t1*

rl
' Jk2

$'Lt

$3

9\)$
_n

\rrgt' t

Y

2 Ycars 50
( I Unil)

250-10Balaii College, I'lot rro. 2.1 1.1, 2.1.12.

Street no. NA, Village -Baghra-ll, P.0.
Baghra-ll, Tehsil -Muzaffamagar.
Town- Muzaffarnagar, District
Muzaffarnagar - 25 I 306, Uttar Pradesh

D.LI,Ed.
Increase In

lntake

SCETTT.

Nishatganj,
Lucknorv,
U.P.

286. NRCAPP.
lllTt

Sultan Fareed Mahavidyaly4 Plot no.
655, Street no. NA, Village - Alipur,
P.O. Alipur, Tehsil -Aliganj, Town-
Aliganj, District - Etah - 207250, Uttar
Pradesh

D.El.Ed. 2 Years 50
(l Unit)

250-12 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

250-t 0187 NRCAPP-
fi176

Ranwat Singh College of Education,
Plot No. 733, Village - Rahatikar, Post
Office - Raharikar, Tehsil - Lalganj,
Dist. - Pratapgarh (tlP) 230 I 39

D.El.Ed. 2 Years 50
(l Unit)

SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

288. NRCAPP.
1il99

Shiva College of Education, Plot No.
305, 306kh, Village - lmilia Banghusra,
Post Office - Rehna Mafi, Tehsil -
Utraul4 Dist. - Balrampur (UP) 271609

D.Et.Ed.
Increase In

Intake

2 Years 50
(l Unit)

250-t2 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

289. NRCAPP.
n2t4

A P Singh Mahavidyalaya Maharajpur
Hathigawan kunda pratapgartUPlot No.-
l0 l, I 02,103,104,105, I 06, I 07, I 08,Street
No.-89,Village-Ma}arajpur,Post office-
Hath i gawaqTehsil/Taluka-
Kund4Town/City-pratapgarI Di stri ct-
PrataDsarh,State-UP..Pin Code-23020 l.

D.EI.Ed. 2 Years 50
(l Unit)

250- r 0 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

290. NRCAPP.
fi219

Jay Bajrang Mahila Mahavidyalay4
Plot no. 3 I l/4, 3l ll5, 3llll, 351, 352,
Street no. Nai Bazar, Village - \4ungra
Badshahpur, P.O. Mungra Badshahpur,
Tehsil -Machalishahar, Torvn- Jaunpur.

Disrict -Jaunour -222202. Unar Pradesh

D.Er.Ed. 2 Years 50
(l Unit)

250-t2 SCERT,

Niphatganj
Lucknow,
U.P,

D.El.Ed. 2 Years 50
(l Unit)

250-12 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

291 NRCAPP.
n223

Bhagwan Singh Mahavidyalaya- Plot
no. 5.1, Street no. Ajbari lli'p. \/illagc -

Ajnari, P.O. -Ajnari, Tehsil -Orai,
Town -Orai, District -Jalaun -208025,
Uuar Pradesh.

D.Et.Ed. 2 Years 50
(l Unit)

250-l I SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

292. NRCAPP.
fi240

Ramesh Chand Sharma Memorial
Mahavidhalay, Plot No. 268,
Street/Road - NH-l l, Village - Nanpur,
Post Ofice - Midhakur, Tehsil - Sadar,
Dist. - Asr4 ruP) 283105

50
(l Unit)

250-12 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

293 NRCAPP-
11270

Gramin Mahila Mahavidyalaya- Plot no.
160614, 1602, 1603, 1604, Street no.
NA, Village -Ranipur Rajmo, P.O. -
Bindra Bazar, Tehsil - Mehnagar,
Town- Azamgarh, District -Azamguh -
276205, Uttar Pradesh

D.El,Ed. 2 Years

294. D.EI.Ed.
Increase In

Intake

2 Years 50
(l Unit)

250- I 0 scERT,
Nishatganj
Lucknow,
U.P.

NRCAPP-
n273

DEO Indrawati Mahila Mahavidyalay4
PlotNo. 2994( Village - Akbarpur, Post

Oflice- Katehari, Tehsil - Akbarpur,
Dist. - Ambedkar Nagar (UP) 224 l5l

2 Years 50
(l Unit)

250-12

f\

SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

295. NRCAPP.
I 1339

RJ Mahavidhyalaya Plot no. 1390,

1429, Street no. l, Village -Raipur,
P.O. -0, Tehsil -Khair, Town -Aligarh,
District -Aligarh -202165, Unar
Pradesh.

D.El.Ed.

27
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'$$l

NRCAPP-
l 1373

KCM College of Educatioit. f itit ;iu.

873, Street no. NA, Village -Purseni.

P.O. - Mohanlalgani, l'ehsil -

Mohanlalganj, Town -Lucknow. District
-Lucknow Uttar

D.El.Ed.
increase ln

Intake

2 Years 250- r 2

\q

\qg\

\''\5\6

\\S\

\\S\

\*st

1r\
,!\

\\D\

1r{

t$

SC]ERT,

Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

50

(l Unit)
296.

L \

2 Years 50
(l Unit)

250-t2 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

Khair Kanya Mahavidyalaya. Plot No.
1323, 1326, 1127, 1325, Village - Khair.
Post OfIice - Khair, Tehsil - Khair, Dist.
-Aligarh (UP) 202138

D.El.Ed.297

,'L'

NRCAPP.
I l4l3

2 Years 50
(l Unit)

250-9 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknorv,
U.P.

NRCAPP.
|425

Mata Tetara Devi Sachidanand Girls
Degree College, Plot No. 914, Village -

Alipur Mandar4 Post Office - Alipur
Mandara, Tehsil - Jakhaniya, Dist. -

Ghazipur (UP) 275203

D.El.Ed.298.

D.El.Ed.
Increase ln

Intake

2 Years 50
(l Unit)

250- I 0 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

299. NRCAPP.
n429

DEO Indrawati Mahavidyalay4 PlotNo.
2994k, 2938, 2939, 2940, Village -

Katehari, Post Oflice- Katehari, Tehsil -

Akbarpur, Dist. - Ambedkar Nagar (UP)
224151

250-l I SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

D.El.Ed. 2 Years 50
(l Unit)

300.

{
NRCAPP.

11432
Bhavdiya Educational Instilute, Plot no.
I173, Street no. NH-28, Village -Sebar,
P.O. Badagaorq Tchsil -Sohawal, Town-
Sohawal, District -Faizabad -224126 ,
Uuar Pradesh

D.Et.Ed. 2 Years 50
(l Unit)

250-t2 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

301.

)

NRCAPP-
I t436

L R S College, Plot no.92 & 93, Street
no. NA Villagc -Sharie$ur Khoraj,
P.O. Nagin4 Tehsil -Nagina, Town-
Nagina, District - Bijnor - 246762, IIttar
Pradesh

50
(l Unit)

250-9 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
l.rrc knorv-
U.P.

Israwati DeviMahavidyalay4 PlotNo.
96, Village- Kammarpur, Post Office-
Hariptrr. Tehsil - Kadipur, Dist.-
Sultanpur (UP) 228161

D.El.Ed. 2 Years302.

1'

NRCAPP.
fi4't6

2 Years
(r

50
Unit)

250-t2 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

NRCAPP.
11480

C M College ofEducation, Plot no. 638,
660, Street no. NH-28, Village -

Rudrapur, P.O. - Kusmi Bazar, Tchsil -

Chauri Chaur4 Town-Gorakhpur,
District -Gokakhpur -273002 , Uttrr
Pradesh

D.Et.Ed.
Increase ln

Intake

303.

B

(l Unit)
50 250-t I SCERT,

Nishatgaaj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

Rajnath Mahavidyalay4 Plot No.
l54ktL 255klL 256,257,262, Yillage -
Shukulpatti, Post Oflice- Kathataranv,
Tehsil - Madhuban, Dist.- Mau
(I-l}'t221602

D.El.Ed. 2 Years304.

bt
NRCAPP-

11494

250-12 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

D.El.Ed. 2 Years 50
(l Unit)

o

305. NRCAPP.
11500

Mahadev Mahavidyalaya, Plot No. 190

mi, 68, Village - Neruvadee[ Post
OIIice - Gahanq Tehsil - Sadar, Dist. -
Mau (UP) 221705

50
(l Unit)

250-t2 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

NRCAPP-
I l5l3

R S Memorial Prashikshan
SansthaqPlot No.-863 Ja 836 NA 863
KHA,Street No.-NA,Village-
Lalmanpur,Post office-
Lalmanpur,Tehsil/Tal uka-
AAlapur,Town/City-
Ambedkarnagar,District-
Ambedkamagar,State-UP.,Pin Code-
224176.

D.El.Ed.
Increase In

Intake

2 Years306.

t\

2 Ycars
(l Unit)

50 250-12

U,P Nrrr

SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknorv,(v

307. NRCAPP.
|523

Vishwakarma Kanya Mahavidhyalay4
Ptot No. 3408, 3441, Village - Tappal,
Post OIIlce- Tappal, Tehsil- Khair,
Dist.- Aligarh (UP) 202165

D.El.Ed.
Increase In

Intake

\-\
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308. NRCAPP.
r t535

Kamal Teacher Training
Institute, Plot no. 728, 729, 730, lirreet -
NA, Village - Akma, P,.O. -Kunargani.
l-ohsil -. lV{ilkiptrr. l'lrrr -f).tiz'rh'r,1.
i/isiri!t -i ailrtra.i -)-i-.;. L,ltlu
Pradesh

Shri Chhavi Nath Singh
N4ahavidhyalaya, Plot No. 3600, 3604,
362t12, 3 140m, Village-
Mohammadabad, Post Ofl'ice-
Mohammadabad, Tehsil - Sadar, Dist.-
Farrukhabad

D.El.Ed.
Increase ln

Intake

D.Er.Ed.
lncrease In

Intake

2 Years 50
(l Unit)

250- l I

150- r 0

Lucknow
I'

\q,7

\\s

\q

\\$\

\'{}

-\5

309

t1

}..JR('APP-

r r620

\'\$

\ot\$

$.$

2 Years 50
(l I-lnit)

SCERT,
Nishatgani,
Lucknow,
U.P.

3l 0.

)

NRCAPP-
r 1652

Pt. Ram Kailash Tripathi Mahila
Mahavidyalay4 Plot no. 25 MI, Street
no. Sirauthi, Village -Sirauthi, P.O. -
Dohatha Tehsil -Koraoq Town -
Allahaba4 District -Allahabad -2I2 104,
Uttar Pradesh.

D.Et.Ed. 2 Years 50
(l Unit)

250-t2 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

3r r

t
NRCAPP-

I 1692
Shri Dudhanath Sudami Balika
N4ahavidl,alaya. Plot No. 93, 99. 92, 80.
Village - Bhimapar, Post Oflice -
Bhimapar, Tehsil - Saidpur, Dist. -
Ghazipur (UP) 233307

D.Et.Ed. 2 Years
( I Unit)

50 250- r I SCERT,
Nishatganj
Lucknow,
U.P.

3t2

1"1

NRCAPP.
I 1698

Sabari Balika Mahavidyalay4 Plot no.
938/1649, 940, 939, 866, Street no. NA,
Village -Sikhari, P.O. -Sikhari, Tehsil -
Jakhani4 Town -Ghazipur, District -
Gbaziptx -275202, Uttar Pradesh

D.Et.Ed.
Increase In

Intake

2 Years 50
(l Unit)

250-l l SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

3l 3.

g

NRCAPP-
I l7t3

Santsingh Institute, Plot No. 160,
Village- Bhadewar4 Post Office-
Mejaroa( Tehsil - Mejc Dist.
Allahabad (UP) 212303

D.El.Ed"
lncrease In

Intake

2 Years 50
(l Unit)

250-r r SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P,

314.

\

NRCAPP-
I t76'l

Lare Sunder Lal Yadav Mahavidyalay4
Plot No. 1176, 1177, I178, Village -
Dehagari Jamalpur, post Oflice -Sujauli,
Tehsil - Kund4 Dist. - Pratapgarh (UP)
230204

D.Et.Ed. 2 Years 50
(l Unit)

250- l0 qQERT,
Nishatganj,
Luclnorv,
U.P.

3t5

D
)

NRCAPP.
I t'l .15

Parmeshwer Prasad Mervalal Degri
College, Plot No. 60, 63kh, 63khmi,
639, 70g, Village - Maldhar Chhattq
Post Office - Jalesherganj, Tehsil -
Kunda, Dist. - PrataDsarh (UP) 230132

D.Et.Ed. 2 Years 50

(l Unit)
250- r 0 SCERT.

Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

3r6.

i
NRCAPP.

l 1785
Babu Lakshman Prasad Educational
Institute, Plot No. 227, Village -
Akbarpur, Post Office - Paharpur
Tandwa" Tehsil - Akbarpur, Dist. -
Ambedkar Nasu (UP) 224210

D.Et.Ed. 2 Years 50

(l Unit)
250-t2 SCERT,

Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

317

,l/
NRCAPP.

l r808
Ruj Bahadur Singh Snarak
Mahavidyalay, Plot. no. 32, 25, Street
no. NA Village -Hameedpur
Shaheedwar4 P.O. Rani Ki Sarai, Tehsil
-Sadar, Town- Azzmgarta District -
Azamgarh-Z7 6207, Uttar Pradesh

D.Et.Ed. 2 Years 50
(l Unit)

250-12 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

3r8. NRCAPP.
I 1823

Baijnath Balika Mahaviddyalay4 Plot
No. 402, 509, Village- Raypur Bhatani,
Post Office- Bhatani, Tehsil- Lalganj,
Dist.- Pratapgarh (LrP) 229410

D.Er.Ed. 2 Years 50
(l Unit)

250-12 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

:\

3 19. NRCAPP-
I 1853

Smt Sundara Devi Shikshan Prashikshan
Sansthan, Plot no. 318, Street no. NA,
Village -Haliyapur, P.O. Haliyapur,
Tehsil -Sadar, Town- Sultanpur, District
-Sultanour - 227815. Uttar Pradesh

D.El.Ed.
lncrease In

Intake

2 Years 50
(l Unit)

250-9

N

SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P,

29
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\t&

$e\

rq9\

\\5

Kaushlendra Mah
2506kha" 2480, 2481, 2482, 2484,
Village - Mangarh, Post Office '
Mangarl; Tehsil - Kunda. Dist. -

230204

Plot )jtr tr.11l.Ed.

\'t

."5'

\1)

,}

250- I I SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

2 Years 50
(l Unit)

NRCAPP.
l 1868

320.

;5

250-t2 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

2 Years 50
(l Unit)

D.Et.Ed.NRCAPP.
il 883

Deep Narayan Surya Kumar Smriti
Mahavidyalay4 Plot No. 1146, ll47'
Village- Bandipur, Post Office
Bandhipur, Tehsil - Jalalpur, Dist. '
Ambedkar Nagar (UP) 224125

32t

1t
250- I I SCERT,

Nishatganj
Lucknow,
L],P.

2 Years 50
(l Unit)

D.El.Ed.NRCAPP-
r 1895

Yamuna Singh Shikshan Prasikshan '

SanshaL Plotno. 2036 KHA, Street no.

Mangar[ Village -Mangar[ P.O. -
Mangarh, Tehsil -Kundq Tou'n -

Kunda" District -Pratapgarh-230204,

Uttar Pradesh.

XT

322.

SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

50
(l Unit)

250- l rD.Er.Ed. 2 Years

Plot No. 2'tl, Village' Padhina

Salempur, Post Officc- Bhogoart
Tehsil- Bhogoan, Tehsil- Bhogoan,

TH Narottam

Dist-

Mahavidhayalay,

tq

323 NRCAPP-
r r899

Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

50
(l Unit)

250- l lD.El.Ed. 2 YearsB R College, Plot No. 303, Village -
Beerai, Post Oftice - Beerai, Tehsil -

Kheragarh, Dist. - Agra (UP) 283124

324.

t
NRCAPP-

I l9l6

250-t2
Nishatganj,
Lucknow.
U.P.

2 Years 50
(l Unit)

D.EI.EdRam Samujh Sursati
Plot No. 36, Village - RatanPur, Post

Ofllce - Akabarpur, Tehsil ' Akharpur,
Dist. - Ambedkar Nagar (UP) 224122

Mahavidyalaya,325

L')
\

NRCAPP-
l 1960

250-t I SCERT,
Nishatganj,
l-uckrtou'.
U.P.

2 Years 50
(l Unit)

D.El.Ed.

il

326. NRCAPP-
1r980

Baba Prasiddha NaraYan

Mahavidyalay4 Plot No. 1243, 1302,

1216. l24f , l0(r2. Village - Bhagathari.

Post Office - Murar4 Tehisl - Kerajat,

250-r l SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
Ll.P.

2 Years 50
(l Unit)

D.El.Ed.327

v
NRCAPP-

12063 no. 304, 336, Street no. NA, Village -

Lafiya, P.O. Saphipur SaruPahan,

Tehsil -Lalganj, Town- Azamgath,
District -Azamgwh - 276202, Uttar
Pradesh

Babu Kamta Mahavidyalay,

250-12 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

2 Years 50
(l Unit)

D.Er.Ed.328.

q,)
NRCAPP.

120'73

Krishna Mahavidhyalay4 Plot No. I17,
136, Village - Tajpur (Usmanpur), Post

Office- Pipridih Tehsil - Sadar, Dist. -
Mau (UP) 275101

250-t2 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P,

2 Years 50
(l Unit)

D.El.Ed.Sant Bula Chhotu YaduvarshiY
Mahavidyalay4 Plot no. 310, 283,317,
Street no. NA, Village -Bhogawa
Jalalpur, P.O. Sachue, Tehsil
Jakhaniy4 Town- Ghazipur, District -
Ghaziour -276129 , Uttar Pradesh

tr"\

329. NRCAPP.
12082

50
(l Unit)

250- I 0 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

2 YearsD.El.Ed.Sant Ram Prasad ChaudharY Gram

Mahavidyalay4 Plto No. 1659, 1665'

1671 k4 1802, Village ' Baraorq Post

Oflice - Baraon, Tehsil - Bikapur, Dist' -

Faizabad0.JP]. 224204

330,(
D

NRCAPP.
I 2085

50
(l Unit)

250-l r

N".

SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

2 YearsD.El.Ed"
Increase In

Intake

Harinandan Jila Shiksha and

Prashikshan Sansthan, Plot no. 562,

Sreet no. NA Village -Saria
Rasoolpur, Hatwapar, P.O. Sewarthi
Madai, Tehsil -Sakaldiha- Torvn-

Chandauli, District -Chandauti-232109,

Unar Pradesh

33r

L\

NRCAPP.
t2tl6

30



332. NRCAPP-
l2l l8

Raja Devi Bux
Mahavidyaly4 Plot no. 385K. Street no.
NA, P.O. - Majhgwaan.. forvn. Gonda,
l)islricl -Gonrla I Iltar Prir,.l,' rh

Awadh Raj Singh D.Et.Ed. 2 Years 50
( I Unit)

250-8
Nishatgan j,

0i:\ trt s

\\">

\t\5

\.{9o

g
\'\

\^5

\'\5

t^.5Q'

$5

3-r3

p

IiR(-APP.
l2l3-i

Pride College of' Educationa- Plor No.
592. 595, 59, Village - Anrarpur
Tikrauheen Khurd. Post Office
Bhadiwa, Tehsil - Bara Dis.
Allahabad, (UP) 212108

D.EI.Ed, 2 \'c'ars 50
(l Llnit)

2,50- l2 SCERT,
Nishatganj.
Lucknow.
U.P.

q1

334. NRCAPP.
l2t4l

Panchshil Teachers Training Institute,
Plot No. 77 Mi, Villagc - Maval Kalan,
Post Oflice - Hallia, Tehsil - Lal Ganj,
Dist. - Mizapur (UP) 23 l2 I I

D.El.Ed.
lncrease In

Intake

2 Years 50
(l Unit)

250-9 SCERT.
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

335.

rf
NRCAPP.

t2163
Sri P P S College, Plot No. 55/6, Village
- Nagla Khokar, Post Oflicc - Begaur,
Tehsil - Etah, Dist. - Erah (UP) 207001

D.Er.Ed.
Increase In

Intake

2 Years SCERT
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P

336. NRCAPP.
t2165

Raj Pal Singh Mahavidhyalay, Plot No.
622, 623, 610, 614, 662, Viltage -
Pilkhatar, Post Office - Pilkhatar, Tehsil
- Jasran4 Dist. - Firozabad (UP) 283207

D.Et.Ed. 2 Years

50
(l Unit)

50
(l Unit)

250-t?

250-9

SCERT.
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

337

+
NRCAPP-

12t72
Shri Kamalnath Singh Mahavidyalay.
Plot no. 159, Strect no. NA, Village -
Barohi Fatehpur, P.O. - Barohi
Falehpur, Tehsil -Sagari, Town-
Azamgarh, Disfict -Azamgarh -276001
, Unar Pradesh

D.EI,Ed. 2 Years
(l Unit)

50 2s0-t2 SCERT.
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

338,

\
NRCAPP-

12173
Acharya Tarachand Shastri
Mahavidhyalaya, Plot no. 268, Street -
268, Village -Sawai, P.O. -Etmadpur,
Tehsil -Etmadpur, Town - Agr4 Districr
-Agra -283202, Uttar Pradesh

D.Et.Ed. 2 Years 50
(l Unit)

250-l I SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

339

t\
NRCAPP-

12310
MAS Degree College, Plot no. 728 and
740 GA, Sreet no. NA, Village -
Shekhpur Ashiq, P.O. Shekhpur Ashiq,
Tehsil - Kunda- Torvn- Kunda- Disrricr -

Pratapgarh -230201, Uuar Pradesh

D.El.Ed. 2 Years 50
(l Unit)

250-12 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow.
U.P.

340.

n
NRCAPP.

t2342
Hemanshu Vikram Singh Institute of
Teaching And Training, Plot No.
l36l,Village- Jalaluddin Nagar, Post
Office - Pura Bazar, Tehsil - Sadar, Dist.
-Faizzbad (UP) 220171

D.El.Ed. 2 Years
(l UniO

50 250-t2 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

341

>1,

NRCAPP-
I 2383

Suruchi Uchch Shiksha Sansthan, Plot
No. 645, Village - Maura. Post Office-
Chorvk, Tehsil- Lucknorv, Din.
Lucknow (UP) 226003

D.EI.Ed,
Increase In

Intake

2 Years 50
(l Unit)

250-t2 SCERT.
Nishatganj.
Lucknow,
U.P.

342

,oY

NRCAPP.
1240t

Baba Jai Ram Dwivedi Prashikshan
Mahavidyalay, Plot no. 604m, Street no.
Nd Village - Narharpur, P.O. Ratapur,
Tehsil -Amethi, Town-Amethi, District -
Sultanpur - 227406 Uttar Pradesh

D.Et.Ed.
Increase ln

Intake

2 Years 50
(l Unit)

250- I I SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

343.

a
\,,D

NRCAPP.
t2u2

2 YearsRatanpal Singh Shayamlata
Mahavidyalay4Plot No.-l256,Street
No.-NA,Village-nagala Simar4Post
oftice-Saray AgahutTehsil,/Taluka-
Ali ganj,Town/City-Aliganj,District-
Etah,State-LIP.,Pin Code-207250.

D.El.Ed. 50
(l Unit)

2s0-t2

I .\

SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

31



{tfr
NRCAPP-

t25l l
Shyama Shyam Teachcrs f liinirrg
College, Plot no. 54, Street no. 0.

Village -Gamari, P.O. -Malpura, fehsil
-Sadar Aga Town -Agr4 District -

- 28200 Uttar Pradesh

250- I 2

\o92'

f^
n\5"

\"^5?

a-tt

r*5

5\'\

\\5

,"--

t5

SCERT.
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

D.Et.Ed. 2 Years 50
( I Unit)

34.1

\
250-12 SCERT,

Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

D.EI.Ed. 2 Years 50
(l Unit)

345.

)

NRCAPP-
12543

MK. Rai Deep Adarsh Balika
Mahavidyalaya BTC Prishikshan
Sansthan, Plot No. 8, I l, Village -

Bhagvanpur, Post Oflice - Thekm4
Tehsil - Lalganj, Dist- - Azamgarh (UP)
276303

250-12 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknorv.
U.P.

D.El.Ed. 2 Years 50
(l Unit)

346. NRCAPP.
12546

Mahatma Gandi Mahila Degree College,
Plot no. 1056, Street no. Sauram,
Village -Sauram, P.O. -Sauram. Tehsil
-Ghazipur, Town -Ghazipur, District -
Ghazipur -233302, Unar Pradesh.

250-12 SCERT,
Nishatgani,
Lucknow,
U.P.

D.El.Ed. 2 Years 50
(l Unit)

147

V

NRCAPP.
12615

Reshma Mahila Mahavidyalay4 Plot
No. 59, Village - Bairakh, Post Oflice -

Akbarpur, Tehsil - Jakhania, Dist. -

Ghazipur (UP)275204

2 Years 50
(l Unit)

250-t2 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U,P.

D.Et.Ed.348.

5

NRCAPP-
t2636

Rama Shankar Prabha Mahavidalay4
PIot No. l0l, Village - Gopalpur
Chaudhari, Post Officc - Ahirauli,
Tehsil - Akbarpur, Dist - Akbarpur,
(uP\ 224151

250-l l SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Luckrow,
U.P.

D.Et.Ed.
Increase In

Intake

2 Years 50
(l Unit)

IL\

349. NRCAPP-
12666

lslamia Dcgcc Collegc, Plot no. NA,
Street no. NA, Village -NA, P.O.
Deoband, Tehsil -Deoban4 Town-
Deoband, District -Saharanpw-247 554,
Uttar Pradesh

SCERT,
Nishatganj.
Lucknow,
U.P.

D.Et.Ed.
lncrea-se In

Intake

2 Years 50
(l Unit)

250-93t0.

5

NRCAPP-
I 2683

Laxmi Devi Mahavidyalaya, PIot No.
369. 370. 372, Village- Madaripur. Post

Olfice - N'ladaripur, Tehsil - Jalattn.

Dist. - Jalaun (UP) 285 130

D.El.Ed. 2 Years 50
(l Unit)

250-12 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

35 1.

b

NRCAPP.
12'701

Sri Ram Prasad Mishra ft Babu Lal
Mahavidyalay4 Plot no. 1604, 1616,

1617, Street no. Chillaroad, Village -

Chilla-Gauhani, P.O. Chilla, Tehsil -
Bara Town- Allahabad, District -
Allahabad -212101 , Uttar Pradesh

2 Years 50
(l Unit)

250-l I SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

NRCAPP-
t2708

Munshi Ram Dhani Jagroop Singh
Degree College, Plot No. 600, Village -
Baishkanti, Post Office- Baishkanti,
Tehsil - Manjhanpur, Dist. -Kaushambi,
(d.JP)212206

D.Et.Ed.
Increase In

Intake

352.

2 Years 50
(l Unit)

250-t2 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

NRCAPP-
l2'126

Govidn Mahavidhyalay, Post No. 488,
Street/Road, - 488, Village - Milik, Post
Office - Khair, Tehsil Khair, Dist. -
Aligarh (UP) 203138

D.El.Ed.353.

)

D.El.Ed. 2 Years
(r

50
Unit)

250-12 SCERT,
Nishatpnj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

354.

\

NRCAPP.
t2749

J B S Mahavidyalay4 Plot no. 764,
Street no. Dulhadepur, Village -
Dulhadepur, P.O. Hadaha, Tehsil -
Sirauligaurspur, Town- Tikaitnagar,
District -Barbutki - 225415, Uttar
Pradesh

D.Et.Ed. 2 Years 50
(l Unit)

250-12 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,

''t' N...

355.

),'

NRCAPP.
12750

Salasar Institute of EducatiorL PlotNo.
76, Village - Khaspur, Post Office-
Dayal Bagtq Tehsil - Sadar, Dist. - Agra
(uP) 282005

a^s
32
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NRCAPP-
12i78

Shyam Sunder Shikshan Prashikshan D.El.Ed. 2 Years 50
(l Unit)

250-t2 SCERT,
Nishatgani
Lucknorv,
I'I, P,

Mahavidyalaya, Plot No. 1108, 1t07,
Village- Mawaikala"Post OffiLe
Kunda. T'ehsil - Kunila. I,li:ir.

rl lr tll

\{5

$s

'.t

\"\)'

.^+
.'.15

..p

+s

NP

3s7.

qiv
NII(-APP.

t)'182
ll [- Teachers Training Collcge. Plot no.
l44l KA, Street no. 0, Village -Rampur
Ahirauli. P.O. -Benigaddaupur, Tehsil -
Bikapur, Town -Faizabad, District -
faizabad- 224203, Uuar Pradesh

TJ.EI.Ed. 2 \'ears 50
(l unir)

250- I 2

-'l fdr
SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,

3 58.

v'

NRCAPP-
t2783

Mahavir Kailash Mahavidyalaya
Kosada Kalmanda Allahabad,Plot No.-
3I04JHA/5 ,Street No.-
Koraonroad,Village- Kosada Kala"Post
offi ce-Kosada Kala,Tehsilff aluka-Meja
,Towr/City-Allahabad,District-,State-
UP.,Pin Code-212104.

D.EL.Ed 2 Years 50
(l Unit)

250-t2 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

359 NRCAPP.
t2807

Shanti Shikishan Prashikshan Sansthan,
Plot No 269. Village - Molnapur
Aharriod, Post Officc- Phulcsh, Tchsil -
Phollpur. Dist. - Azamgarh(UP) 223224

D.El.Ed.
Increase In

lntake

2 Years 50
(l Unir)

250-r I SCERT,
Nishatganj
Lucknorv,
U.P.

360.

)

NRCAPP-
t28l I

Brajraj Sahoodara Mahavidyalay4 Plot
No. 652, Village - Punnpur Pure Pahar
Singtr, Post Office - Vishcsharganj, Dist.
- Sultanpur (UP) 22'7 407

D.Et.Ed. 2 Years 50
(l Unit)

250-l l SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

36r

,,(,
NRCAPP-

12828
Acharya Sadashiv Shikha Sansthan,
Plot No. 424, Yillage - Kharhar, Post
Office - Sipahmaheri, Tehsil - Ranignj,
Dist. Pratapgarh (UP) 230304

D.El.Ed. 2 Ycars 50
(l Unit)

250-t2 SCERT,
Nishatganj,
Lucknow,
U.P.

362.

K
NRCAPP

-1407
Basudev Degree College-556-
Lucknow(Up)

D.EI.Ed. 2 Years Two Unit
(100

Students)

2s0
Part-lV

s,c.E.R.T.,
.*Lucknow,
Uttar Pradesh

363.

v%

NRCAPP
-6537

Seth Sriniwas Agarwal lnstitute of
Planning and Management, Plot /
Kh:rsra Number- 854. Street Nurrbcr-
0. Village- Bagdaudhi Kachar Pargahi
Kacha, Post Office- Mandhan4
Tehsil/Taluka- Kanpur Sadar,
Town/City- Kanpur Nagar, District-
Kanpur Nagar, State - Uttar Pradesh,
Pin Code- 209217

D.EI.Ed. 2 Years One Unit
(50

Students)

250
Part-
VIII

s.c.E.R.T.,
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

364.

)A

NRCAPP
-6589

Seth Sriniwas Agarwal Institute of
Development and Training, Plot
Nunber - 969 MI, Street Number -
NA, Village - Bagdaudhi Kachar
Pargahi Kacha, Post Office
Mandhana, Tehsil/ Taluka - Kanpur
Sadar, Town/City - Kanpur Nagar,
District - Kanpur Nagar, Pin Code -
209217 , State - Uttar Pradesh

D.El.Ed. 2 Years One Unit
(s0

Students)

250
Part-
VIII

S.C.E.R.T.,
Lucknorv,

Uttar Pradesh

365.

#
)

NRCAPP
-289

City Public Mahila Degree College,
Plot / Khasra No. 598, 599,602,604,
Street No. NA, Village - NA, Post
Office - Fatehgarh, Tehsil/Taluka -
Sadar, Town/City - Fatehgarh,
District - Fatehgarh, State - Uflar
Pradesh, Pin Code -209601

D.El.Ed. 2 Years One Unit
(50

Students)

I

2s0
Part-
VIII

Lucknow,
Uttar Pradesh

33
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366 NRCAPP
-802 l

Cawal Baba Shikshak Sansthan, I'lot /

Khasra Number - 0, Street Number -
0, Village - Sarendhi, Post Office -
Sarendhi, Tehsil / Taluka
Kheragarh, Town / City - Kheragarh,
District - Agrq Pin Code - 283121,
State - Uttar Pradesh

D.El.Ed. 2 Years One Unit
(50

Students)

I 250
Part-
VIII

S.C,E.R.T..
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

367

v

NRCAPP
-13764

Shr. Mohan Dhansira
Mahavidyalaya,Plot Number/Khasara
No.-3 39/3m i,34 2mi,3 43 mi,
Street/Road- O,Village/Town/City-
Jungle Belhar,Post Oflice- Belhar
Kal a,Tehsi l/Taluka-Mehdawa I

Torvn/City-Mehdau,al, District- Sant
kabir Nagar(UP), State- Uttar Pradesh,
Pin Code-272270

D.El.Ed. 2 Years Two Unit
(100

Students)

250
Part-
VIII

S.C.E.R.T.,
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

D.El.Ed. 2 Years Two Unit
(100

Students)

250
Part-
VIII

368.

55

NRCAPP
-13774

Sri Windeswary Janki Mahavi dyalaya,
Plot / Khasra No.307, Street / Road -
0, Village - Pindari Kala, Post Office
- Jamohra, Tehsil / Taluka
Mehdawal, Town/City - Mehdawal,
District - Sant Kabir Nagar, State -
Uttar Pradesh, Pin Code - 27227 I

S.C.E.R.T.,
Lucknow,

Unar Pradesh

369.

5\

NRCAPP
-14150

City College, Plot Numbcr- 2350 &
2352, Street/Road- Lakshbar,
Villge/Town/City- Lakshbar Bajha,
Post Office- Pratapganj,
Telrsil/Taluka- Nawabganj,
Tou,n/Cit1,- Barabanki. State- UP.
District- Barabanki(UP), Pin Code-
225(n1

D.Et.Ed. 2 Years Two Unit
(r00

Students)

2s0
Part-
VIII

S.C.E.R.T.,
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

370.

?

NRCAPP
-13158

Vats Chandrakrla Nagina College of
Education, Plot Number- 257,
Street/Road- 0, Village/Towr/City-
Chak, Post Office- Latghat,
Tehsil/Taluka- Sagari, Town/City-
Azamgarh, District- Azamgarh (UP),
State- UP, Pin Code- 276136.

D.EI.Ed
(Addr.)

2 Ycars Onc Unit
(50

Studens)

250
Part-
VIII

S.C.E.R.T..
Lucknow,

Ufi'ar Pradesh

3'71

b
)

NRCAPP
-t3144

Parvati Girls Educational Institute.
Plot Number-626,627, Street/Road-O

, Villge/Tou'n/City-Saraya , Post
Office-Rajapur Saraya
Tehsil/Taluka-Sadar , Town/City-
Faizabad, State-UP, District-
Faizabad (UP), Pin Code-224141

D.El.Ed. 2 Years One Unit
(50

Students)

2s0
Part-
VIII

S.C.E.R.T.,
Lucknow.

Uttar Pradesh

372.

n{?
v

NRCAPP
-14486

Shri Vashisht Mahavidhyalay Baghari
Jamania Ghazipur,Plot
Number/I(hasara No.-573,
StreeURoad- Baghari,
Village./Town/City-Baghari, Post
Office- Jamania,Tehsil/Taluka-
J aman i a,TorvrL/C i ty-Ghazipur,
District:-Ghazipur(UP), State- Uttar
Pradesh, P in Co de-232329

D.El.Ed. 2 Years One Unit
(s0

Students)

2so
Part-IX

S.C.E.R.T.,
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

373.

,+

NRCAPP
-13093

Tulsi Ram Mahavidyalay4 Plot
Number- 199, StreeVRoad- 199,
Villge/Town/City- Bidhuna, Post
Office- Bidhuna, Tehsil/Taluka-
Bidhuna, Town/City- Bidhuna, State-
UP, District- Auraiy'a(UP), Pin Code-
206243

D.El.Ed. 2 Years One Unit
(50

Students)

250
Part-IX

N...

S.C.E.R.T.,
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

\'\
34
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174 NRCAPP
-,3 100

Swaraj College of Education. Plot
No.260Ga & 231, Street / Road - NH-
3, Agra Grvalior ltoad,
\/;ll,r,orf,\,, -'"/'ii, - 1,'r'",:, l)(\.1

Olllcr - Agra, -t chsii r I aruka -
Kheragarh. 'l orvn/Cit1' - Agra. District
- Agra, State - Uttar Pradesh. Pin
Code -282001

2 Years Two Unit
( 100

Students)

250
Part-lX

S.C.E.R.T.,
Lucknow,

Unar Pradesh
(Addr.)

"*
I
T

.*'

t^5

\-\5

$

Bhabhuti Prasad Smarak
Mahavidyalay Dhara Road Parikama
Marg Faizabad,Plot Number/Khasara
No.-959, Street/Road-

,Village/Town/City- Dhara Road, Post

Office-Dilli Darwaza"Tehsil/Taluka-
Sadar,Towr/C i ty -F ai zabad,
DistrictiFaizabad(UP), State- Uttar
Pradesh. Pin Code-224001

D.El.Ed. 2 Years C)ne Unit
(50

Students)

250
Part-lX

S.C.E.R.T.,
Lucknow,

Unar Pradesh

3'75.

\AO
V

NRCAPP
- r 3950

2 Years One Unit
(50

Students)

250
Part-lX

S.C.E,R.T..
Lucknou,.

Uttar Pradesh

376.

A

NRCAPP
- l 3635

Karmyogi College of Education,Plot
Nunrber/Khasara No.-
949i l,Street/Road-
NA,Vi I lage/Tour/City-
Mulihamau,Post Office-
Bhuyemau,,Tehsil/Taluka-Sadar,
Town/City-Rae Bareli , District- Rae
Bareli(UP), State- Uttar Pradesh, Pin
Code-229001

D.EI,Ed

2 Years One Unit
(s0

Students)

250
Part-lX

S.C.E.R.T.,
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh,"k
377 NRCAPP

-13278
Vikat Institute, Plot Number- 960,
StreeVRoad- 0, Villge/Town/City-
Sikrori, Post Oflice- Kakori,
Tehsil/Taluka- Lucknow, Towr/City-
Lucknow, Statc- UP, District-
Lucknow(UP), Pin Code- 227107

D.El.Fi.
(Addr.)

D.El.Ed. 2 Years Two Unit
(100

Students)

250
Part-lX

S.C.E.R.T.,
Lucknorv,

Uttar Pradesh

t'\)

27Q NRCAPP
-13794

City College,Plot Number/l(hasara
No.-22,23 Street/Road-
Tiwari ganj,Vi IlageiTown/City-
Uttardhauna Post Office- Chinhat
Tehsil/Taluka-Sadar, Tou'n/City-
Lucknow, District- Lucknorv(UP),
State- Uttar Pradesh, Pin Code-
227 105

2 Years Trvo Unit
( 100

Students)

250
Part-lX

S.C.E.R.T.,
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

379.

,qq

NRCAPP
-13793

City Academy ,Plot Number/Khasara
No.-25, Street/Road-
Tiwari ganj,Vi llage/Town/City-
Uttardhauna, Post Office-
Chi nhat,Tehsi l/Taluka-
Sadar,Town/CityLucknow,
District:-Lucknow(UP), State- Uttar
Pradesh, Pin Code-227105

D.El.Ed.

2 Years Two Unit
(100

Students)

250
Part-lX

S.C.E.R.T.,
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

380.

ttr\
NRCAPP

-t3279
Vinayaka Institute, Plot Number-907 ,
Street/Road-0, Villge/Town/City-
Sikrori , Post Office-Kakori ,
Tehsil/Taluka-Lucknow, Town/City-
Lucknow, State-UP, District-Lucknow
C[JP), Pin Code-277107

D.El.Ed.
(Addr.)

D.El.Ed. 2 Years One Unit
(s0

Students)

250
Part-lX

N

S.C.E.R.T.,
Lucknorv,

Uttar Pradesh

381

.Lt\

NRCAPP
-13373

Rana Dileep Chandra Singh Kishmati
Mahila Mahavidyalaya Jn Bhelampur
Karmaura Corakhpur, Plot Number-
821, 822, Street/Road- 0,
Village/Town/City- Jn. Bhelampur
Karmaura, Post Office- Tikariya,
Tehsil/Taluka- Sadar, Town/City-

35
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Corakhpur, District- (joral<akhpiri
(uP), state- UP, Pin Code- 273007.

q/
\rls
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t\

{v
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382

Y

NRCAPP
-2053

Smt. Amrit Kunwar Mahavidyalya,
Plot No. 427, 428, Street No. Babai
Road, Village- Atra kalan, P.O.- Atra
Kalan, Tehsil- Kalpi, Distt- Jalaun,
uP-285 123.

D.El.Ed. 2 Years One Unit
(s0

Students)

2s0
Part-lX

S.C.E.R.T.,
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

383.

\s

NRCAPP
-14128

Kabutari Devi Rajeshwar Tripathi
Smarak Shikshan Ewam Prashikshan
Mahavidyalaya, Plot Number- 150 Ka
Mi, l50Gh. l67Kh, Street/Road- 0.
Village/Town/City- Dumari Khas,
Post Office- Dumari Khas,
Tehsil/Taluka- Chauri Chaura,
Town/City- Gorakahpur, District-
Corakakhpur (UP), State- UP, Pin
Code- 273202.

D.El.Ed.
(Addr.)

2 Years One Unit
(s0

Students)

250
Part-lX

S.C.E.R.T.,
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

384.

ryt\A

NRCAPP
-t3224

Shri Maharana Pratap
Mahavidyalaya,Plot Number/Khasara
No.-291, Street/Road-
NA,Vi I lage/Town/City-Khwaj agipur,
Post Office-
Burahanabad,Tehsi l/Tal uka-
Etatr,Town/City-NA, District:-
Etah(UP), State- Uttar Pradesh, Pin
Code-207125

D.Et.Ed. 2 Years One Unit
(50

Students)

250
Part-lX

s.c.E.R.T.,
Lucknow,

Unar Pradesh

385.

t,

NRCAPP
-13690

SK College Etah, Plot Number-
104C, Street/Road- 0,
\/illage/Tou,n/Cit1,- Barthar. Posr
Olfice- Etah, Tehsil/Taluka- Euh,
Town/City- Etah, District- Etah (UP),
State* UP, Pin Code- 2070o1.

D.Et.Ed.
(Addr.)

2 Years One Unit
(50

Students)

250
Part-lX

S.C.E.II.I,,
Lucknorv,

[]ttar Pradcsh

386. NRCAPP
-12869

BM College of Education, PIot
Number- 21, Street/Road- 21,
Village/Town/City- Kakahi
Kishunpur, Post Office-
Jahangeerganj, Tehsil/Taluka-
Allapur, Town/City- Ram Nagar,
District- Ambedkar Nagar (UP),
State- UP, Pin Code- 224147.

D.El.Ed.
(Addr.)

2 Years One Unit
(s0

Students)

250
Part-lX

S.C.E.R.T.,
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

387

{

NRCAPP
-14207

Sankalp Institute of Education, Plot
Number- l4l & 140 Duhai,
StreeVRoad- NH- 58,
Vil lge/Town/City- Duhai, Post Offi ce-
Duhai, Tehsil/Taluka- Ghaziabad,
Town/City- Ghaziabad, State- UP,
Distria- Ghaziabad(UP), Pin Code-
201206

D.El.Ed.
(Addr.)

2 Years One Unit
(50

Students)

250
Part-IX

S.C.E.R.T.,
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

388.

,p

NRCAPP
-2405

R.D. Shikshan and Prashikshan
Sansthan, Plot / Kiasra Number -640,
Street / Road -D. Road, Village -
Sultanpur Barahgawq Post Office -
Madhuban, Tehsi l/Taluka- Madhuban,
Town/City- Mau. District - Mau,
State - Uttar Prirdesh, Pin Code -
221603

D.El.Ed. 2 Years
(s0

Students)

One Unit 250
Part-IX

\TN

S.C.E.R.T.,
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

36



J8..,

I/d-.t'

NRCAPP
- r 3920

2 Years One Unit
(50

Students)

250
Part-lX

s.c.E.R.T..
Lucknurv.

Uttar Pradesh

. {d
r.

Dr Lohia Mahila Mahavidyalaya" Plot
Number- 480, Street/Road- fl,
Villge/'Iown/City- Ahirauli Saloni,
Posl Ollice- Kuchera, Tehsilz:Ialuli.rr-
irlrxiput, l(r\\lr,t rr)- i uizabur1, 5iut.-
UP. Districr- traizrbad(UP), Pin Code-

224158

\'\

(\
\\,

One Unit
(50

Students)

250
Part-lX

S.C.E.R.T.,
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

D.Et.Ed. 2 Years390.

,s

NRCAPP
-7868

Shahid Capuin Vijay Pratap Singh
Smarak Degree Collegc, PIot
Number- 185.186,187,188,
Street/Road- I85 to 188,
Village/Town/City- Junaidpur, Post

Office- Mahagaon, Tehsil/Taluka-
Chail, Town/City- Kaushambi,
District- Allahabad (UP), State- Uttar
Pradesh Pin Code -212213.

Two Unit
( 100

Students)
Part-X

s.c.E.R.T.,
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradcsh

D.El.Ed. 2 Years391

,lr+
)

NRCAPP
-12934

Shri Babu Singh Degree College, Plot
Number-l4Me ,l5Me, l7Me, l8Me
etc.. Street/Road-Khandiya Road

Villge/Town/City-Kharbandi Andar
Shahar, Post Office-Bibiganj
Tehsil/Taluka-Famrkhabad
Town/City-Fam:klrabad, State-UP,
District-Farrukhabad (UP), Pin Code-
209625

2 Years One Unit
(50

Students)

250
Part-X

S.C.E.R.T.,
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

D.El.Ed.392.

,#
NRCAPP

-14E72
Smt Kalawati Devi Mahavidhyalay,
Plot Number/Klasara No.-440l2,
StreeURoad-, Village/Town/City-
Banguri, Post Office- Digner
,Tehsil/Taluka-Fatehaba4 Town/City-
Agrc Districl-Agra(UP), State-

Uttar Pradestr, Pin Code-2E3125
2-s0

Part-X
S.C.E.R.T.,
Lucknorv,

Uttar Pradesh

Two Unit
(r00

Students)

Gyan Deep Degree College Vill
Nevada Tandiyawan Hardoi UP,Plot
Number/Khasara No.-
585,586,593,594,595, Street/Road'
NA,Village/Town/City-Nevada, Post

Oilice- Tandiyarvan, TehsiliTaluka-
Hardoi, Towr/City- Hardoi, District-
Hardoi (LJP), State- Uttar Pradesh, Pin

Code- 241001

D.Et.Ed.393,

+

NRCAPP
- l 3384

250
Part-X

S,C.E.R.T.,
Lucknorv.

Uttar Pradesh

2 Years Two Unit
( 100

Students)

Sri Devi Prasad Mahavidyalaya, Plot
Number- 450, 51, 52, Street/Road- 01,

Villge/Torvn/City- Pilkhini, Post

OIIice- Janghai Bazar, Tehsil/Taluka-
Handia, Town/City- Allahaba4State-
UP, District- Allahabad(UP), Pin

Code- 212401

. D.El.Ed.394.

,1'

NRCAPP
- l3 133

2 Years Two Unit
(r00

Students)

250
Part-
XIII

S.C.E.R.T.,
Lucknorv,

Uttar Pradesh

D.El.Ed.19s.

vw

NRCAPP
- l3 134

Sant Kinaram Mahavidyalaya, Plot /
Khasra No. 8 I, 93, 94Kh, 79S, Street /
Road - Saiedpur Sadat Road, Village
- Kaneri, Post Office - Kaneri, Tehsil i
Taluka - Saidpur, Town/City
Ghazipur, District - Ghazipur, State -

Uttar Pradesh, Pin Code - 233304
Two Unit

(r00
Students)

250
Part-X

\

s.c.E.R.T.,
Lucknorv,

Uttar Pradesh

D.El.Ed. 2 Years396.

"ro'

NRCAPP
- 13 I5l

Brahmaleen Sri Pujari Maharaj
Mahavidyalaya, Plot Number- 144,
145, 213, Street/Road- 00,

Village/Town/City- Tiyar4 Post

Office- Tiyara, Tehsil/Taluka-
Badlapur, Towr/City- Jaunpur,

\"\

{\
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250

2 Years



District- Jaunpur District (lJP). Statc-
UP, Pin Code-222125.

A

a""

t\

\-'..

t*

S.C.E,R.T.,
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

2 Years One Unit
(50

Students)

250
Part-X

Gopinath PG College, Plot Number-
656 657 660 659 653 720
Street/Road-00, Viltge/Towr/City-
Dewli , Post Office-Salamatpur ,

Tehsi l/Tal uka-Muhamadabad

,Town/City-Bahadwganj, State-UP,
District-Ghazipur (UP), Pin Code-
275201

D.El.Ed.397

V

NRCAPP
- I 3230

2 Years One Unit
(50

Students)

750
Part-X

S.C.E.R.T..
Lucknow,

Uuar Pradesh

D.EI.Ed398.

*t-

NRCAPP
-14368

Om Shir Public Degree College. Plot
Number- 1068, Street/Road-
Village/Torvn/City- Pilice Line Road,
Post Office- Kannauj, Tehsil/Taluka-
Kannauj, Town/City- Kannauj,
District- Kannauj (UP), State- UP,
Pin Code- 209725.

One Unit
(s0

Students)

250
Part-X

s.c.E.R.T.,
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

D.El.Ed. 2 Years399.

\
,L

NRCAPP
-14482

Ch Banwari Lal Maha Vidhyalaya
Haseran Kannauj, Plot Number- 1050,

StreetlRoad- NA, Villge/Town/City-
Haseran, Post Oflice- Haseran,
Tehsil/Taluka- Tirw4 Town/City-
Haseraq State- UP, District-
Kannauj(UP), Pin Code- 209728

One Unit
(50

Students)

2s0
Part-X

S.C.E.R.T.,
Lucknorv.

Uftar Pradesh

D.El-Ed. 2 Years400.

5rl

Rajan College of Womens Education,
Plot / Khasra No.l03, Street / Road -
NA, Village - Hikma Post OITice -

Kopaganj, Tehsil / Taluka - Sadar,
Torvn/City - Kopaganj, District - Mau.
State - Uttar Pradesh, Pin Corie -
275305

NRCAPP
-1467 I

250
Part-X

S.C.E.R.T.,
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

D.El.Ed. 2 Years One Unit
(50

Students)

NRCAPP
-13908

Shri Ram Janki Mahavidyalay. Plot
Number- 1908, Street/Road- 0,

Villge/Town/City- Ram Nagar, Post

Office- Amawasufi, Tehsil/Taluka-
Milkipur, Town/City- Faizabad, State-

UP, District- Faizabad(UP), Pin Code-
224121

401

,C

250
Part-X

S.C.E.R.T.,
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

D,EI.Ed. 2 Years One Unit
(s0

Students)

402.

{

NRCAPP
-149t3

M H Mahila Mahavidyalay Barai
Kunda Pratagarh UP, Plot
Number/Khasara No.-
1557,1570,157 l, Sbeet/Road- LKo to
All,Village/Town/City-Barai, Post

Office- Kunda,Tehsil/Taluka-
Ku nda,Town/City-Kunda,
District:-Pratagarh UP), State- Uttar
Pradesh, Pin Code-229418

250
Part-
XIII

N-.

s.c.E.R.T.,
Lucknow,

Uttai Pradesh

D.El.Ed.
(Addr.)

2 Years Two Unit
(100

Students)

401.

&x

NRCAPP
-13476

Harishchandra Mahavidyalaya
Kawala Jakhania, Plot Number- ll2,
Street/Road- Kawala,
Villge/Town/City- Kawala Jakhanian,
Post Offi ce- Jakhaniq Tehsil/Taluka-
Jakhania, Town/City- Ghazipur, State-
UP, District- Ghazipu(UP), Pin
Code-275203

\\

38
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404. NRCAPP
-13702

Harishchandra Mahila Shikshan
Sansthan, Plot Numbir- 765,
Street/Road- .lakhania.
\.iitlr^.r'1r,,,n,..i., .1:!,i:.r:l:. [)r,.,1

()llioe- Jaktranra, 't ehsilr'l aluka-
Jakhania. 'lirrrnrCitl- Chazipur,
District- Ghazipur (UP), State- Ul'>,

Pin Code- 27503.

D.Et.Ed.
(Addr.)

'[wo Unit
(r00

Students)

s.c.E.R.T.,
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

2 Years 250
Part-
XIII

'L,'
*\

*x

$5

0
405

){\c

NRCAPP
-14255

Candhi Degree College, Plot Number-
25010101013, 1769, Street/Road-
Candhi, Villge/Town/City-
Hanastnapur, Post Office- Ambabai,
Tehsil/Taluka- Jhansi, Town/City-
Jhansi, State- UP, District-
Jhansi(UP). Pin Code- 284/.19

D.El.Ed.
(Addr.)

2 Years One Unit
(5Q

Students)

250
Part-X

s.c.E.R.T.,
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

250
Part-X

11\

406. NRCAPP
-13s32

Mani Ram Verma Educational
Institute, Plot No.732, Street / Road -
0, Village - Madna Uparhar. Post
Otllce - lvlxips l-)parhar Pura Bazar,
I'ehsil / Taluka - Sadar, Toum/City -
Faizabad, District - Faizabad, State -
Uttar Pradesh, Pin Code - 224171

D.Et.Ed. 2 Years Two Unit
(100

Students)

S.C.E.R.T.,
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

2 Years Two Unit
(r00

Students)

2s0
Part-X

S.C.E.R.T.,
Lucknorv,

Uttar Pradesh

407

r
NRCAPP

- r 2883
BM Memorial Digree College, Plot
Number- 21, Streel/Road- 2l ,
Village/Torvn/City- Kakrahi
Kishunpur, Post Office-
Jahangeerganj,' Tehsil/Taluka-
Allapur, Town/City- Ram Nagar,
District- Ambedkar Nagar (UP),
State- UP, Pin Code- 224147.

D.Et.Ed.

{o

408. NRCAPP
-142t7

Hakkikullah Chaudhary
Mahavidyalaya, Plot / Khasra
No.l750mi l829mi, Street / Road - 0,
Village - Gharigha! Post Office -
Gharighat, Tehsil / Taluka
Mankapur, Town/City - Babhnan,
Districl - Gonda. State - Uttar
Pradesh, Pin Code - 27 1312

D.El.Ed. 2 Years Two Unit
(r00

Students)

250
Part-X

s.c.E.R.T.,
.,!ucknow,
Uttar Pradesh

2 Years One Unit
(50

Students)

250
Part-X

S.C.E.R.T.,
Lucknow,

Unar Pradesh

409.

t\')

NRCAPP
- I 3533

Raj Kishore Verma Mahila
Mahavidyalaya Sikshan Sansthan,
Plot Number- I I , 14, 15, Street/Road-
0, Villge/Town/City- Akaripur, Post
Office- Gosaiganj, Tehsil/Taluka-
Sadar, Town/City- Gosaiganj, State-
UP, District- Faizabad(UP), Pin Code-
22414t

D.El.Ed.
(Addr.)

D.Et.Ed. 2 Years Trvo Unit
(r00

Studens)

250
Part-X

S.C.E.R.T.,
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

410.

(

>1)

NRCAPP
-12892

Singari Devi Smarak Mahavidyalaya ,
Plot Numberfl(hasara No.-
630,Street/Road- 630,
VillagdTown/City-Masena Mirzapur,
Post Office- Ram
Nagar,Tehsil/Taluka-
Allapur,Town/City-Ram Nagar,
District:-Ambedkar Nagar(UP), State-
Uttar Pradesh, Pin Code-224181

D.El.Ed. 2 Years One Unit
(50

Students)

250
Part-X

N

S.C.E.R.T.,
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

4lt

sil
("

NRCAPP
- 13338

lndu Prakash Shikshan Prashikashan
Sansthan, Plot Number- 189, 190,
l9l, Street/Road- 00,
Villge/Town/City- Bhunsuri, Post
Oflice- Ratanpura, Tehsil/Taluka-
Sadar, Town/City- Mau, State- UP,

39
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rlI
District- Ivlau(UP). Pin Code- 275101

250
Part-X

s.c.E.R.T.,
Lucknbw,

Uttar Pradesh

D.El.Ed. 2 Years One Unit
(s0

Students)

412.

11

NRCAPP
-t3234

Karma Lal Bihari Degree College,
Plot Number- 2667, 2647 & 2666.
Street/Road- 00, Villge/Town/City-
Contha, Post Office- Gontha,

Tehsil/Taluka- Chosi, Town/City-
Maq State- UP, District- Mau(UP),
Pin Code- 275303

250
Part-X

D.EI.Ed. 2 Years One Unit
(50

Students)

S.C.E.R.T..
Lucknorv.

Uttar Pradesh

4t3.

I,1

NRCAPP
-t3233

Karma Lal Bihari Degree College,
Plot Numbcr- 2667, 2641 & 2666.
Street/Road- 00, Villge/To*r/City-
Gontha, Post Oflice- Gontha,

Tehsil/Taluka- Ghosi, Town/City-
Mau, State- UP, District- Mau(UP),
Pin Code- 275303

2s0
Part-X

S.C.E.R.T.,
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

Gramodaya Mahila
Mahavidylaya"Plot Number/l(hasara
No.-342, Street/Road-
NA,Village/Towr/City-Rampur
Sardha, Post Office- Rampur Sardha,
Tehsil/Taluka-Sadar, Town/City-
Faizabad, DistrictiFaizabad(UP),
State- Uttar Pradesh, Pin Codc-
224201

D.EI.Ed. 2 Years One Unit
(50

Students)

414.

)
n\q

NRCAPP
- l 3909

D.Et.Ed. 2 Years One Unit
(s0

Students)

250
Part-X

s.c.E.R.T."
Lucknorv,

Uttar Pradesh

415

DL{

vu

NRCAPP
- 13330

Baba Bhirgu Mahavidyalaya Paliya
Mar.r, Plot Number- 59, 60, 6i,
Street/Road- NA, Vi llage/Town/City-
Paliya, Post Office- Paliya.
'l ehsil/l'aiuka- Mohamnradabad
Cohana, Town/City- Maunath
Bhanjan, District- Mau (UP), State-
UP, Pin Code-276403.

One Unit
(50

Students)

250
Part-XI

S.C.E,R.T.,
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

416

b\

NRCAPP
-12879

Dharma Devi Mahavidyalaya
Panwara Jaunpur, Plot Number- 4,

9K, Street/Road- NA,
Villge/Town/City- Panwara, Post

Office- Panwara, Tehsil/Taluka-
Machali Shahar, Town/City- Jaunpur,
State- UP, District- Jaunpur
District(UP), Pin Code- 222202

D.EI.Ed. 2 Years

D.El.Ed. 2 Years One Unit
(50

Students)

250
Part-)O

S.C.E.R.T.,
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

4t7,

,r
NRCAPP

-12881
Jay Bajrang Mahavidyalay Chamkari
Etah, Plot Number- 338, 339,
Street/Roa4- Agra Road,
Village/Town/City- Chamkari, Post
Oflice- Etah, TehsiVTaluka- Etah,
Town/City- Gram Chamkari, District-
Etah (UP), State- UP, Pin Code-
207001.

250
Part-)(I

Nt.

S.C.E,R.T.,
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

)

NRCAPP
-12902

Shri Babu Ram Degree College, Plot
Number-281, Street/Road-Bankat
Road, Villge/Town/City-Chulhawal i,
Post Office-Chulhawati ,
Tehsil/Taluka-Tundla, Town/City-
Tundla, State-UP, District-Firozabad
(UP). Pin Code-283204

D.El.Ed. 2 Years Trvo Unit
( 100

Students)

418.

*t'

\'\)

\\
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4ls NRCAPP
-,,2943

Major S.D. Agriculture and EI.Ed 2 Years Two Unit
(r00

Students)

250
Part-XI

S.C.E.R.T.,
Lucknow,

I ltLnr PratJesh

11 I'

Commerce Degree College, Plot /
Khasra No. 47/1, 317. 307, Stleet /
Iloed - []crr rrr Rr,rd. \/illrr,: -(ll,l l-',,i

l'ost Olllce - Sakbai, 'l chsil / 'l'aluka -

Sadar, 1'orvn/City - Fanukhabad.

District - Farrukhabad, State - Uttar

{

P Pin Code - 20965 I

tp

.+5

$5

.$d

\t\5

t\

250
Part-Xl

s.c.E.R.T.,
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

2 Years One Unit
(50

Students)

D.El.Ed.Mata Kusum Devi Cirls Degree

College, Plot Number- 86,

Street/Road- NA, Village/Town/City-
Karimullahpur (Kurila), Post Office--
Jakhania, Tehsil/Taluka- Jakhania,

Town/City- Ghazipur, District-
Chazipur(UP), State- UP, Pin Code-

275203.

420.

{
D

NRCAPP
-12964

250
Part-Xl

s.c.E.R.T.,
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

Two Unit
(r00

Students)

D.El.Ed. 2 YearsNRCAPP
-129'79

Major Shiv Dayal Singh

Mahavidhyalaya, Plot Number-
301/1,301i5, 301, 30tt7, 3l-1.
Street/Road-Bewar Road,

Villge/Town/City-Sakbai , Post

Offi ce-Sakbai, Tehsil/Taluka-Sadar,
Town/City-Fanukhabad, State-UP,
District-Fanukhabad (UP), Pin Code'
209651

42t

t
)

250
Part-XI

s.c.E.R.T.,
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

2 Years One Unit
(50

Studens)

D.El.Ed.422.

fi
NRCAPP

-12986 Mahavidyalaya,Plot Number/l(hasara
No.-502, StreetrRoad- Main
Road,Village/Town/City-Konch, Post

Offi ce- Konch, Tehsil/Taluka-Konch,
Town/City-Konch, Districti
Jalaun(UP), State- Uttar Pradesh, Pin
Code-285205

SmritiSeth Badri

250
Part-X

S.C.E.R.T.,
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

One Unit
(50

Students)

D.Et.Ed. 2 Years

Number-440, Street/Road-Atrauli,
Villge/Town/City-Atrauli , Post
Offi ce-Mohanlalganj, Tchsil/Taluka-
Mohanlalganj , 1'own/CitY-

Mohanlalganj, State-UP, District-

lotPalramB Academy

Pin Code-226301Lucknow

423

s

NRCAPP
-12995

250
Part-Xl

S.C.E.R.T.,
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

2 Years One Unit
(50

Students)

D.El.Ed.
(Addr.)

NRCAPP
- I 3020

S S College of Higher Education, Plot
Number- 458, Street/Road-Konch
Road, Villge/Town/CitY-Madora
Post Office-Orai, Tehsil/Taluka-Orai
. Town/City-Orai , State-UP, District-
Orai (UP), Pin Code-285001 

-

d^

424.

250
Part-XI

S.C.E.R.T.,
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

Two Unit
(100

Students)

D.El.Ed. 2 YearsSri Harihar Ji MahavidhYalay, Plot
Number- 3 I 16,{ Others, Streel./Road-

l3l3l7, Villge/Town/City- Fariha,

Post OfIice- Farih4 Tehsil/Taluka-
Nizamabad, Towr/CitY- Nizamabad,

State- UP, District- Azamgarh(UP),
Pin Code- 221227

425

A\v'

NRCAPP
-l3ll5

250
Part-)fl

N

s.c.E.R.T.,
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

2 Years One Unit
(s0

Students)

D.El.Ed.NRCAPP
- l3 148

MKR PG Institute of TechnologY,

Plot Number- 19, 2l/1, Street/Road-
S.H. 57, Village/To*rrlCitY-
Hassanpur Mussoori4 Post Office-
Khekra, Tehsil./Taluka- Khekra,
Town/City- Kheka District- Baghpat
(UP), State- UP, Pin Code- 250101

#t
)

426.

41
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427 NRCAPP
-13r53

Maa Yashoda Naubat Mahavidyalay'a
Ashapur Akbarpur Ghazipur. Plot
Number- 32, Street/Road- 32.
Village/Town/City- Ashapur, Post
Office- Akbarpur, Tehsil/Taluka-
Jakhaniya, Town/City- Chazipur,
District- Ghazipur (UP), State- UP,
Pin Code- 27504.

D.EI.Ed. 2 Years One Unit
(50

Studens)

S.C.E.R.T.,
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

428.

?

NRCAPP
-13154

Hazi Taufeeq Ali Mahavidyalaya, Plot
Number- 436, 439, 247, StreetlRoad-
0, Villge/Towr/City- Gunhan, Post
Office- Kushumkhor, Tehsil/Taluka-
Kannauj, Torvn/City- Kannauj, State-
UP, District- Kannauj(UP), Pin Code-
209727

D.El.Ed. 2 Years One Unit
(50

Students)

250
Part-XI

S.C.E.RT.,
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

429.

\

NRCAPP
-13177

Dayanand Vidyapeeth Educational
lnstitute, Plot / Khasra No.l2711,
Street / Road - Garh Road, Village -
Shoulda, Post Office - Shoulda,
Tehsil / Taluka - Mawan4 Town/City
- Meeru! District - Meerut, State -
Uttar Pradesh, Pin Code -250002

D.El.Ed. 2 Years One Unit
(50

Students)

2so
Part-Xl

S.C.E.R.T,,
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

430.

5

NRCAPP
-13179

Maharishi Dayanand Educational
Institute, Plot Number-
12612,127 12A16/2,127 I I StreeURoad-
NA, Villge/Town/City-Shoulda, Post
Office-Shoulda , Tehsi!/Taluka-
Mawana, Town/City-Meerut, State-
UP, District-Meerut (UP), Pin Code-
250 I 06

D.El.Ed.
(Addr.)

2 Years Two Unit
(100

Studens)

250
Part-
XIII

S.C.E.R.T.,
Lucknow,

Uttlr Pradesh

43r

^t

NRCAPP
-13225

Ch. Suraj Singh ivlahavidl,alaya, Plot /
Khasra No.l l67mi, Street / Road -
Jagir, Village - Ailau, Post Office -
Ailau, Tehsil / Taluka - Bhongaon,
Town/City - Mainpuri, District -
Mainpuri, State - Uttar Pradesh, Pin
Code -205247

D,EI.Ed. 2 Years Tuo Unit
( 100

Students)

2s0
Part-Xl

S.C.E.R.T,.
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

432.

rfr
NRCAPP

-t3252
TRC Mahavidyalaya, Plot / Khasra
No. 88, Street / Road - 88, Village -

Satrikh, Post Office - Satrikh, Tehsil /
Taluka - Satrikh, Town/City - Satrikh,
District - Barabanki, State - Uttar
Pradesh, Pin Code -225122

D.El.Ed. 2 Years One Unit
(s0

Students)

250
Part-XI

S.C.E.R.T.,
I-ucknovr',

Uttar Pradesh

433.

flb

NRCAPP
-13253

Jain College of Education Banat
Shamli, PIot Number- 2343, 2348,
Steet/Road- Muz. Road,
Village/Town/City- Banat Post
Office- Shamli, Tehsil/Taluka-
Shamli, Town/City- Banat District-
Muzaffarnagar (UP), State- UP, Pin
Code- 247776.

One Unit
(50

Students)

250
Part-)o

S.C.E.R.T.,
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

434.

'#

NRCAPP
-13263

Shailendra Mahila Mahavidyalaya,
PIot Number- 418, Street/Road- Nill,
Village./Town/City- Rampur, Post
Oflice- Jahanaganj, Tehsil/Taluka-
Sadar, Town/City- Jahanaganj,
District- Azamgarh (UP), Statc- UP,
Pin Code- 2'16001.

D.El.Ed. 2 Ycars Two Unit
(100

Students)

250
Part-XI

rtN

S.C.E.R.T.,
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

250
Part-X

42

D-El-Ed" 2 Yeats



435. NRCAPP
-13264

Shri Harishankar Ji Mahavidhyalaya,
Plot Number-722, 106. 105, I 0,7 I 0.
Street/Road-NILL
Villr',.rT,r,,,n(''i11'r[{1rr11f111 [,.r;l
Ullie c-Jalranugarrj . I chsil/ laluka-
Sadar .Torvn/Citr,-Jahanaganj . State-
UP District- Azamgarh(UP), Pin
Code-27613 I

D.El.Ed.
(Addr.)

Two Unit
( r00

Students)

250
Part-XI

S.C.E.R.T.,
Lucknorv,

Uttar Pradesh

{is

Years2

5r'
{\

*.$

\t\g

.*t

t\

t\

436.

5.)

NRCAPP
-1327 5

Lakhimpur College of Education, Plot
Number- 29, 24, 31, 47, 59,
Street/Road- 0, Villge/Towr/City-
Sarai Sakoonat, Post Office-
Lakhimpur, Tehsil/Taluka-
Lakhimpur, Town/City- Lakhimpur,
State- UP, District- Lakhimpur
Kheri(UP), Pin Code- 226(i{t.1

D.Et.Ed. 2 Years One Unit
(s0

Students)

250
Part-XI

S.C.E.R.T.,
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

437

O,L

NRCAPP
- l 3307

Kumud Singh Mahavidyalaya, Plot I
Khasra No. 560, Street / Road - NR,
\/illage - Masuriyapur, Post Office -

Nainiior, Tehsil / Taluka - Sagari,
Town/City - Azamgarh, District -
Azamgarh, State - Uttar Pradesh, Pin
Code -276122

D.Et.Ed. 2 Years Two Unit
( 100

Students)

250
Parr-XI

s.c.E.R.T.,
Lucknorv,

Uttar Pradesh

438.

))o

NRCAPP
- r 3308

Savitri Singh Mahila Mahavidyalaya,
Plot Number- 20, Street/Road- NA,
Villge/Towr/City- Odhra Salempur,
Post Oflice- Nainijor, Tehsil/Taluka-
Sagari, Town/City- Azamgarh, State-
UP, District- Azamgarh(UP), Pin
Code- 276122

D.El.Ed. 2 Years Trvo Unit
(r00

Students)

250
Part-XI

S.C.E.R.T.,
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

439,

) oL(

NRCAPP
- 13309

Pahalwan Gurudeen Prasishan
Mahavidyalaya, Plot Number-
1637/2, Street/Road- Panari,
Village/Town/City- Panari, Post
Office- Lalitpur, Tehsil/Taluka-
Laitpur, Town/City- Lalitpur, District-
Lalitpur (UP), State- UP, Pin Code-
281403.

D.El.Ed. 2 Years Two Unit
(100

Students)

250
Part-XI

s.c.E.R.T.,
..Lucknow,
Uttar Pradesh

440.

\p 5

NRCAPP
- I 3350

Sai Degree College Belhara Road
Fatepur Barabanki,Plot
Numberfl(hasara No.-1028 MIN ,
Street/Road- I,Village/Town/City-
Fatehpur Dehat, Post Office-
Khapunva Khanpur,Tehsil/Taluka-
Fatehpur, Town/City-Barabanki.
District:-Barabanki, (UP), State- Uttar
Pradesh, Pin Code-225305

D.El.Ed. 2 Years One Unit
(50

Students)

250
PaTCXI

s.c.E.R.T.,
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

44t

L
5D

NRCAPP
- I 3369

Indira Gandhi Girls Degree College,
Plot Number-l63ME,l64ME,
Street/Road-00, Villge/Town/City-
Kajakpur , Post Oflice-Rampur,
Tehsil/Taluka-Sadar, Town/City-
Gorakhpur , State-UP, District-
Gorakhpur (UP), Pin Code-273016

D.Et.Ed. 2 Years One Unit
(s0

Students)

250
Part-)(I

S.C.E.R.T.,
Lucknorv,

Uttar Pradesh

442.

o,t

NRCAPP
-13375

Harinandan Mahavidyalaya, Plot No.
571, 586, Street / Road - NA, Village
- Sarai Rasoolpur Hatwapar, Post
Office - Sewarhi Madai, Tehsil /
Taluka - Sakaldiha, Town/City -
Chandauli, District - Chandauli, State
- Uttar Pradesh, Pin Code -232109

D.El.Ed. 2 Years One Unit
(50

Students)

2s0
Part-XI

N \

s.c.E.R.T.,
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

43



llot'u
443 NRCAPP

-t342't
Upadhayaya Nayan Sagar' .lrtirt l)cgicc
College, Plot / Khasra No. 421l1,
Street / Road - Iful Road, Village -

Jamalpur, Post Office - Jhinjhana,
Tehsil/Taluka-Jhinjhana,
Town/City - Jhinjhana District -

Muzaffamagar, State - Uttar Pradesh,

Pin Code -247773

D.El.Ed.
(Addr.)

oB

\\

$

\-\

\,\

2 Years One Unit
(50

Students)

2_i0

Part-Xl
S.C.E.R.T..
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

One Unit
(s0

Students)

250
Part-Xl

S.C.E.R.T.,
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

NRCAPP
-13437

SMT Shiv Dulari Singh Mahila
Degree College, Plot Number- 1329
to 1333, 1339, 1342, 1345,

Street/Road- 0, Village/Town/City-
Gugnrvachh, Post Office- Karaundi,
Tehsil/Taluka- Amethi, lirwn/City-
Amethi, District- Sultanpur (UP),
state- uP, Pin code- 227405.

D.El.Ed. 2 Years444.

a
n O\)

D.El.Ed. 2 Years One Unit
(s0

Students)

250
Part-XI

s.c.E.R.T.,
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

5\D

u5. NRCAPP
- 13438

Ranjeet Singh Institute of Education
and Technology, Plot Number- 1346,
Street/Road- 0, Village/Town/City-
Gugnwachh, Post Office- Karaundi,
Tehsil/Taluka- Amethi, Town/City-
Ametlri, District- Sultanpur (UP),
State- UP, Pin Code- 227408.

D.El.Ed.
(Addr.)

One Unit
(s0

Students)

250
Part-Xl

S.C.E.R.T.,
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

s

NRCAPP
-13440

Shri Bala Ji Shaikshik Sansthan, Plot
Number- I I 7, I I 9,27 2ka,27 5kha,
Street/Road-0, Villge/Torvn/City-
Upadhyaypur, Post Office-Atheha,
Tehsil/Taluka-Lalganj, Iown/City-
Pralapgarh, State-UP , District-
Sultanpur (UP), Pin Code-230125

D.Et.Ed.
(Addr.)

2 Years Two Unit
(r00

Students)

250
Part-XI

S.C.E.R.T..
l.ucknou,-

Uttar Pradesh

44'l

r
NRCAPP

- 13,r 62

Guru Phoolchand Mahavidyalaya.
I)lo1 / Khasra No. 296114. 29616 S,

29616, 29619, Street / Road
Daulatpur, Village/Town/City -
Daulatpur, Post Office - Daulatpur,
Tehsil i Taluka - Saidpur, Town/City -
Ghazipur, District - Ghazipur, State -
Uttar Pradesh, Pin Code -233304

D.El.Ed. 2 Years Two Unit
(r00

Students)

250
Part-
xltl

S.C.E.R.T.,
Lucknorv,

Uttar Pradesh

448

)\)

NRCAPP
-13469

Gauri Vidyapeeth Educational
Institute, PIot Number- 1235.
Street/Road- Kila Road,
Village/Town/City- Khajuri, Post
Office- Kila Parikshit Garh,
Tehsil/Taluka- Mawana, Town/City-
Meetut, District- Meerut (UP), State.-
UP, Pin Code- 250104.

250
Part-XI

449.

$T

NRCAPP
- 13583

RSD Academy, Plot Number- 538,
529, 541, 542, 551, Street/Road- 0,
Village/Town/City- Harthala
Ahatamali, Post Office- Morababad,
Tehsil/Taluka- Morababad,
Town/City- Morababad, District-
Morababad (UP), State- UP, Pin
Code- 2,14001.

D.Et.Ed. 2 Years Two Unit
(100

Students)

S.C.E.R.T.,
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

2 Years One Unit
(s0

Students)

250
Part-X

\\\x

S.C.E.R.T.,
Lucknow,

Utlar Pradesh

450.

,b$

NRCAPP
-13591

UMA Shankar Katiyar Education
Centre, PIot Number- 479K.
Street/Roa& 0, Villge/Town/City-
Baranda Post Office- Barand4
Tehsil/Taluka- Bilhaur, Toun/City-
Kanpur Nagar, State- UP, District-
Kanpur Nagar(UP), Pin Code- 209202

D.El.Ed.

44

2 Y"-t44f.



15 I NRCAPP
- l 3591

Maa Sheetla Devi Trijugi narayan
mahila Mahavidhalaya,Plot
Number/Khasara No.-479k,
Street.rRoad-.Vi I I a gc,/Torvn,/Cil r -':
ri.l ltrJu. i'usi L/r,Lc-
Baranda.Tehsi l/Taluka-
Bilhaur.Torvn/Cit1,-Kanpur Nagar,
District:-Kanpur Nagar(UP), State-
Uttar Pin Code-209202

D.El.Ed. 2 Years One Unit
(s0

Students)

250
Part-Xl

S.C.E.R.T.,
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

i4
$l

t\

\t\$

t\

452.

,\n

NRCAPP
-13596

S.J Mahavidyalaya,Plot
Number/Khasara No.-261,262,
Street/Road- NH-
86,Vi I Iage/Town/City-Ramaipur, Post
Office- Ramaipur,Tehsil/Taluka-
Kanpur Sadar,Town/City-Kanpur
Sadar, District:-Kanpur SadarUP),
State- Uttar Pradesh, Pin Code-
209214

D.EI.Ed 2 Years One Unit
(s0

Students)

250
Part-XI

S.C.E.R.T.,
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

One Unit
(50

Students)

250
Part-XI

453

\b)

NRCAPP
-t3597

SJ Education Ccntrc. Plot i'*unibcr-
272. Street/Road- HN-86,
Villge/Town/City- Ramaipur, Post
Office- Ramaipur, Tehsil/Taluka-
Kanpur, Torvr/City- Kanpur Nagar,
State- UP, District- Kanpur
Nagar(UP), Pin Code- 209214

D.El.Ed. 2 Years s.c.E.R.T..
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

Two Unit
(r00

Students)

250
Part-)(I

s.c.E.R.T.,
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

5\^

454. NRCAPP
- r 3630

Ghasi Ram Kalka Prasad Shikha
Mahila Mahavidyalaya Karsan, Plot
Number- 2211214218, 219, 2191450,

Street/Road- 0, Village/Town/City-
Karsan, Post Office- Orai,
TehsiVTaluka- Orai, Town/City- NA,
District- Jalaun (UP), State- UP, Pin
Code- 285001.

D.El.Ed. 2 Years

One Unit
(s0

Students)

250
Part-XI

S.C.E.R.T.,
Lucknou,,

Unar Pradesh

455

-,^)
5v

NRCAPP
-13644

Dev Chand Dalsingar Bhartiya
Vidyapeeth Mahavidyalaya Arya
Nagar Mohmmadpur Sekhanpur
Ghazipur, Plot Number- 125, 126,24,
StreevRoad- NA, VillgerTorvnrCity-
Muhammadpur, Post Office-
Shekhanpur, Tehsil/Taluka-
Muhammdabad, Towr/City-
Ghazipur, State- UP, District-
Ghazipur(UP), Pin Code- 233230

D.El.Ed. 2 Years

NRCAPP
- r 3645

Rajan Chandrika tvlahavidyalaya ,
Plot / Khasra No.424, 426, 427, Street
/ Road - 0, Village - Gulal Sarai, Post

Office - Bibralpur, Tehsil / Taluka -
Sadar, Town/City - Ghazipur, District
- Ghazipur, State - Uttar Pradesh, Pin
Code - 233226

D.EI.Ed. 2 Years One Unit
(50

Students)

250
Part-XI

S.C.E.R.T.,
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

456.

?\

2 Years One Unit
(s0

Students)

250
Part-xI

457

5s
v

NRCAPP
-13659

Dr Narendra Dwivedi Shiksha Mahila
Mahavidyalaya Karsan Orai, PIot
Number- 22ll2ll, Street/Road- 0,
VillgdTowr/City- Karsan, Post
Office- Orai, Tehsil/Taluka- Orai,
Town/City- Karsan, State- UP,
District- Jalaun(UP), Pin Code-
285001

D.El.Ed. s.c.E.R.T.,
Lucknow,

Unar Pradesh

45

t\r\



{
{

Kusum Kumari Govind I.rrl'a', rn
Shiksha Mahila Mahavidyalal,a, Plot
Number- 322, StreeVRoad- 0,
Village/Town/City- Launa, Post
OfIice- Jalaun, Tehsil/Taluka- Jalaun,
Town/City- Launa, District- .lalaun

StatF UP Pin Code- 285123

'r"t

45 8. 2 Years 250
Part-
XIII

ts

\t\

NR(IAPP
- r 3680

UY

D.El.Ed. Trvo Unit
( 100

Students)

S.C.E.R.T..
Lucknow,

Unar Pradesh

459

1r\)

NRCAPP
-t3'175

Shrimati Dhanpata Maurya Smarak
Mahavidyalaya Vill and Posr
Rasoolpur Lilha Faizabad UP-
224l53Plot Number/Khasara No.-
546KA,Street/Road-
0,Vi llage/Tovvn/City-Rasool pur
Lilha,Post Office- Rasooipur'
Lilha,Tehsil/Taluka-
Mil kipur,Town/City-Fai zabad
District- Faizabad(UP), State- Utrar
Pradesh, Pin Code-224153

D.El.Ed. 2 Years One Unit
(50

Students)

250
Part-Xl

S.C.E.R.T.,
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

460.

*{

NRCAPP
-13776

Shrimati Dhanpata Maurya Mahila
Mahavidyalaya, PIot / Khasra No.603-
GA, Street / Road - NA, Village -
Rasoolpur Lilha , Post Office -
Rasoolpur Lilha, Tehsil / Taluka -
Milkipur, Town/City - Faizzbad,
District - Faizabad, State - Uttar
Pradesh, Pin Code -224153

D.El.Ed. 2 Years One Unit
(50

Students)

250
Part-X

S.C.E.R.T.,
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

NRCAPP
- I 3791

#
461 Janhit Mahavidyalaya Gomati Nagar

Mahimpur Jalalpur Jaunpur, Plot
Number-786,40,41,785,1 8 l, I 01,84
Street/Road- , Villge/Town/City-
Mahimapur , Post Office-Jalalpur ,
Tehsil/Taluka-Kerakat,l'ou,'nlCit1,-
Jaunpur, State-UP, District-Jaunpur
(UP), Pin Code-222136

D.El.Ed. 2 Years One Unit
(s0

Students)

250
Part-Xl

s.c.E.R.T.,
Lucknow.

Uttar Pradesh

462.

{

NRCAPP
- r383s

Soni Vikas Shikshan Prashikshan
Sansthan, Plot Number- 687,
Street/Road- 0, Villge/Town/City-
Kailahat, Post Office- Pachewara,
Tehsil/Taluka- Chunar, Town/City-
Mirzapur, State- UP, Disrrict-
Mirzapur(UP), Pin Code- 23I305

D.El.Ed.
(Addr.)

2 Years One Unit
(s0

Students)

250
Part-Xl

s.c.E.R.T.,
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

463.

f
NRCAPP

- l3 886
Maharshi Shandilya Prashikshan
Sansthan Jagdishpur Gauriganj
Amethi UP,Plot Number/I(hasara
No.-236, Street/Road-
0,Village/Town/City-Jagdishpur, Post
Office- Gauriganj,Tehsil/Taluka-
Gauri ganj,Town/City-Gauri ganj,
District:-Sultanpur(UP), State- Uttar
Pradesh, P in C-nde-227 4 09

D.Er.Ed. 2 Years One Unit
(50

Students)

250
Part-)C

S.C.E.R.T.,
Lucknorv,

Uttar Pradesh

464.

s9

NRCAPP
-13931

Aryaa Smt. Dulari Singh College of
Education & Research, Plot Number-
748 , Street/Road-Maharchha
Villge/Town/City-Maharchha, Post
Oflice-Janghai -Bazar, Tehsil/Taluka-
Handiya,Town/City-Handiya, Srate-
UP , District-Allahabad (UP), Pin
Code-

D.Et.Ed. 2 Years Two Unit
( 100

Students)

250
Part-XI

\,rrr

S,C.E.R.T.,
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

46

rt.



165. NRCAPP
- r4008

Lala Alopideen College of Teacher
Education. Plot / Khasra No.228l2.

D.EI.Ed 2 Years Two Unit
( 100

Students)

250-
Part-XI

S.CE.R.T}.-L,itld.d
Uttar Prrdcsh

'l aluka - Orai. 'l'orvn/City - Orai.
District - Jalaun. State - Uttar Pradesh.
Pin Code - 285001

\t\

\-\

t\

.166. NI{CAPP
-r40r9

Seth Virendra Kumar Mahavidyalaya,
Plot Number- 249 Ml, StrerVRoad- 0,
Vi I lge/Town/City- Cudha Niyamatpur
Urgaon Road, Post Office- Urgaon,
Tehsil/Taluka- Jalaun, Town/City-
Jalaun, State- UP, District-
Jalaun(UP), Pin Code- 285123

D.El.Ed. 2 Years 'l-wo Unit
(r00

Students)

250
Part-X

S.C.E.R.T.,
Lucknow.

Uttar Pradesh

467.

",f
NRCAPP

-t402t
2 Years Two Unit

( 100

Students)

250
Part-XI

S R College of Teacher Education,
PIot Number- l45lU2, Street/Road-
Rajedaroad, Villge/Town/City-
Raged4 Post Office- Orai,
Tchsil/Taluka- Orai, Town/City- Orai,
State- UP, District- Jalaun(UP), Pin
Code- 285001

D.Er.Ed. S.C.E.R.T..
Lucknou,,

Uttar Pradesh

468. NRCAPP
-14028

Shri Guru Govind Singh College of
Education,Plot Number/Khasara No.-
56'7,572, Street/Road-
0,Village/Towr/City-Bhawalpur
Bansali , Post Office- Sarkada
Kamal,Tehsil/Taluka-
Sambhal,Town/City-Sambhal,
District:-Moradabad(UP), State- Uttar
Pradesh. Pin Co de-2$222

D.El.Ed. 2 Years Two Unit
(100

Students)

250
Part-X

s.c.E.R.T.,
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

One Unit
(50

Students)

250
Part-XI

469.

.\\
15'

NRCAPP
-t4029

S.R. College of Higher Education,
Plot / Khasra No.l37, Street / Road -
Ragcdra Road, Village - Ragcda, Post
Office - Orai, Tehsil / Taluka - Orai.
Torvn/City - Orai, District - Jalaun,
State - Uttar Pradesh, Pin Code -
28500 I

D.El.Ed.
(Addr.)

2 Years . s.c.E.R.T.,
it ualinow,

Uttar Pradesh

250
Part-X

470.

f1
NII.CAPP

- I 4089
Himalaya Institue of Education, Plot
Number- 132, StreeVRoad- NA,
Villge/Town/City- Zahidpur, Post
Office- Shahabad, TehsiliTaluka-
Shahabad, Town/City- Rampur, State-
UP, District- Rampur(UP), Pin Code-
244922

D.EI.Ed. 2 Years Trvo Unit
( 100

Students)

s.c.E.rt- f.,
Lucknow,

Uttar.Pradesh

471

5\V

NRCAPP
-l4lll

Kashi Nath College of Higher
Education, Plot Number/Khasara No.-
I 9, Street/Road- 0,Village/Torvr/City-
Atauli Chhangur Nagar, Post Office-
Banki Khurd,Tehsil/Taluka-
Muhmdabad,Town/City-Ghazi pur,
DistrictiGhazipu(UP), State- Uttar
Pradesh. Pin Code-233229

D.Et.Ed. 2 Years One Unit
(50

Students)

250
Part-X

S.C.E.R.T..
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

472.

"rr
{

NRCAPP
-14 163

Sita Ram Singh Mahavidyalaya, Plot
Number- 447GA, 463, 464GA,
Street/Road- Same, Vil I gelTorvn/City-
Sabukpur, Post Office- Sabukpur,
Tehsil/Taluk> Tanda, Town/City-
Baskhari, state- uP, District-
Ambedkar Nagar(UP), Pin Code-
224t43

D.Er.Ed. 2 Years One Unit
(s0

Students)

250
Part-XI

N.,

s.c.E.R-T.,
Lucknou,

Uttar Pradesh

47



*'rl

473 One Unit
(50

Students)

2i0
I'art-Xl

S.C.l:.lt.'l'..
Lucknou,.

Uttar Pradesh

a.t:p

t$

\'\$

$

\{

f9

D.EI.Ed 2 YcarsNandan Mahavidyalaya. Plot Number-
1464, 1408, Street/Road- NH-24 B,
Villge/Town/City- Chaturgarh, Post

OfIice- Bisahiya, Tehsil/Taluka-
Kunda, Town/City- Pratapgarh. State-

UP, District- Pratapgarh(UP), Pin

Code- 230201

NRCAPP
-t4229

One Unit
(s0

Students)

250
Part-XI

S.C.E.R.T..
Lucknow.

Uttar Pradesh

D.EI.Ed. 2 YearsNRCAPP
-14296

Nirmala Institute of Womens

Education and TechnologY,Plot
Number/Khasara No.-l 199,1201 mi,
StreettRoad- 0,Village/Town/City-
Gauriganj,, Post Office-
Cauri ganj.Tehsil/Taluka-
A nrethi,Torvn/City-Arnethi,
District:-Sultanpur(UP), State- Uttar
Pradesh, P in Code-227 409

47 4.

$\-'

250
Part-Xl

S.C.E.R.T.,
Lucknorv,

Uttar Pradcsh

D.Et.Ed. 2 Years One Unit
(s0

Students)

47 5.

1D

NRCAPP
-'t4366

Srd".shan Deg.e CotGge Bansi, Plot
Number- 714, 715. 752, 960,
Street/Road- Nil, Village/Torvr/City-
Bansi, Post Olfice- Bansi,
Tehsil/Taluka- Talbehat, Towr/City-
Bansi, District- Lalitpur (UP), State-
UP, Pin Code- 284122.

S.C.E.R.T.,
Lucknorv.

Uttar Pradcsh

2 Years Two Unit
(r00

Students)

250
Part-Xl

D.El.Ed.
(Addr.)

47 6.

.\\
)

NRCAPP
-14480

Ram Ratan Singh Memorial Degree

College, Plot / Khasra No.l64, Strect /
Road - NA, Village - Zahidpur , Post

Office - Shahabad, Tehsil / Taluka -
Shahabad. Torvn/City - Rampur,
District - Rampur, State - Uttar
Pradestu Pin Code - 244922

S.C.E.R,T,,
Lucknrtrr.

Uttar Pradesh

D.EI,Ed 2 Years Trvo Unit
(lo0

Students)

250
Part-XI

17'7

5'\t))

NRCAPP
t A Aa I

Coldcrcst junior College of
Education,Plot Numbcr/Khasara No.-
231, Street/Road-
5 84,Village/Town/City-Manova, Post

Offi ce-Khaniyar4Tehsi l/Taluka-
Lal ganj,Town/City-Lal ganj,

DistrictiAzamgarh(UP), State- Uttar
Pradesh, Pin Code-21 6202

Two Unit
(r 00

Students)

2s0
Part-XI

S.C.E.R.T..
Lucknou'.

Uttar Pradesh

D.EI.Ed 2 YearsKunal College, Plot Number- 1088,

Street/Road- NH-3,
Villge/Town/City- Tehra, Post Offi ce-

Tehra, Tehsil/Taluka- Kheragarh,
Town/City- Agra, State- UP, District-
Aera(UP), Pin Code- 283124

478.

,'i))

NRCAPP
-14567

250
Part-XI

s.c.E.R.T.,
Lucknorv,

Uttar Pradesh

D.El.Ed. 2 Years One Unit
(50

Students)

Rajesh Kumarsadhana Devi
Mahavidyalay4 Plot Number- 2(K,
KHA), Street/Road- NA,
Village/Town/City- Dhumari, Post
Office- Dhumari, Tehsil/Taluka-
Aliganj, Tor.rn/City- Etah, District-
Etah (LrP), State- UP, Pin Code-
207248.

479.

i*

NRCAPP
-r4667

Two Unit
(100

Students)

250
Part-XI

\\\

s.c.E.R.T.,
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

D.El.Ed. 2 YearsS K Mahavidyalaya, Plot Number-
45212, Street/Road- 0,
Village/Town/City- Amguan Churkhi
Road, Post Office- Orai,
Tehsil/Taluka- Orai, Town/City- Orai,
District- Jalaun (UP), State- UP, Pin
Code- 285001.

480.

,#"

NRCAPP
t4722

48



18r NRCAPP
- I 4768

Shri Bajranj Singh Mahavidyalal,a
Mau Gauriganj Arnethi UP 227409,
Plot Number- 920. Street/Road- 00.
Vil{!e/'I'i r\r,t/l('it r,- lr4.r r,.. p(). I i\ [ri(.r--
r\luu. I e trsr lr I atuka- Crut i_r-unl.

Torvnr(lit)- Caurigani Anrcthi. Srute-
UP. District- Sultanpur(UP). [,in
Code- 227109

D.El.Ed. 2 Years One Unit
(50

Students)

250
I)art-X

i
S T.,
l-ucknow,

tlttar Pradesh

5")

5qt

482 NRCAPP
-t4787

R D Singh Memorial Insrirute, Plor
Number- 1647, StreeVRoad- 0,
Village/Town/City- Kurawan, Post
Oflice- Kurawan, Tehsil/Taluka-
Milkipur, Town/City- Faizabad,
District- Faizabad (UP), Srate- Up,
Pin Code- 224158.

D.Et.Ed. 2 Years One Unit
(50

Students)

250
Part-X

S.C.E.R.T.,
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

483

5$

NRCAPP
-14847

Sarswati Singh Shikshan Prashi
Mahavidyalaya,Plot NumberlKhasara
No.-8 1 1, Street/Road- 0.
Village/Torvn/Citr,-Sarai Shekh
Mahmood, Post Office-
Tarun,Tehsil/Taluka-
B ikapur,Town /Ci ty-Faizabad,
District:-Faizabad(UP), State- Uuar
Pradesh, P in Co de-224203

kshan D.Et.Ed. 2 Years One Unit
(50

Students)

250
PartX

S.C.E,R.T..
Lucknow.

Uttar Pradesh

484. NRCAPP
-14933

Singh College of Education,
Plot Number- 157, Street/Road- Nil,
Villge/Town/City- Gujeni, Post
Oflice- Bhabhuwa, Tehsil/Taluka-
Baberu, Town/City- Baberu, State-
UP, District- Banda District(UP), Pin
Code- 05190

Ramautar D.EI.Ed. 2 Years Trvo Unit
( t00

Students)

2-50

Part-Xl
S.C.E,R.T.,
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

I NRcepp
-t49s7

D

Daya Ram Verma Mahavidl,alaya
Peethapur Kudiya Chitaun4 Katehari,
Ambedkarnagar, Plot Number- 353.
Street/Road- 00, Villge/Tou,niCity-
Peethapur, Post Ofllce- Kudiaya
Chitauna, Tehsil/Taluka- Akharpur.
TorvniCirl,- Katehari, State- iji,,
District- Ambedkar Nagar(UP), Pin
Code- 224168

D.El.Ed. 2 Years One Unit
(50

Students)

250
Pdrt-XI

] S.C.E.R.T..' Lucknow,
Uttar Pradcsh

486.

..+(

NRCAPP
-14994

Maulana Abul Kalam Azad
Alpshankhyak Shikshak Prashikshan
Sansthan, Plot Number-410/1,
Street/Road-00, Villge/Torvn/City-
Pardahan , Post Office-Pardahan ,
Tehsil/Taluka-Sadar, Torvn/Cit;.
Mau, State-UP, District-Mau(UP), Pin
Code-275 I 0 I

D.El.Ed. 2 Years Trvo Unit
(r00

Students)

250
Part-XI

s.c.E.R.1'.,
Lucknou,.

Uttar Pradcsh

487

s5(

NRCAPP
-12864

SMT Gomati Devi Chhote Lal Bind
Mahavidyalaya, Plot Number- 1467,
68, Street/Road- 01,
Villge/Town/City- Bhiti, Post Office-
Bhiti, Tehsil/Taluka- Handia,
Town/City- Allahabad, State- UP,
District- Allahabad(UP), Pin Code-
221s02

D.El.Ed. 2 Years One Unit
(s0

Students)

250
Part-Xll

S.C.E.R.T..
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

NRCAPP
- l 2888

Dr Mahendra Kumar Chhote Lal Bind
Mahavidhyalaya, Plot Number-I918
I 5, Street/Road-0 l, Vi llge/Torvn/City-
Upardaha , Post Office-Baraut,
Tehsil/Taluka-Handia, Town/City-

D.El.Ed. 2 Years One Unit
(s0

Students)

250
Part-XI

J\

S.C.E.R.T.,
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

49



rdL-$

Allahabad State-UI). Distli;t'
Allahabad(UP), Pin Code-22 I 502

i
I

.t\D

\w\

\t\)

250
Part-Xll

S.C.E.R.T.,
Lucknorv,

Uttar Pradcsh

One Unit
(s0

Students)

2 YearsD.EI.Ed.NRCAPP
- r 2891

489.

I
s.c.E.R.1'., I

Lucknou. 
I

Uttar l)ratjcsh I

250
Part-XI

2 Years Unit
(s0

Students)

D.EI.Ed.
(Addl.)

NRCAPP
- I 2898 Smarak lvlahavidhYalal'a. Plot

Number-l7lGA, Street/Road-0

Villge/Town/City-Dundi , Post

Office-Amaniganj, Tehsil/Taluka-
Milkipur, Town/City-Milkipur, State-

UP, District-Faizabad (UP), Pin Code-

Late Babu Indra Bahadur Sin

224121

490.

\4
250

Part-XII
S.C.E.R.T.,
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

One Unit
(s0

Students)

2 YearsD.El.Ed.Singari Devi College of
Plot Number/Khasara
StreeL/Road- 746, Village/Town/City-
Masena MirzaPur, Post Oflice- Ram

Nagar, Tehsil/Taluka-
Allapur,Town/CitY-Ram Nagar,

District:-Ambedkar Nagar(UP), State-

Education,
No.-746,

Pin Code-224181Uttar

NRCAPP
-12907

491

y+
250

Part-XII
s.c.E.R.1'.,
Lucknorv.

Uttar Pradesh

One Unit
(50

Students)

D.El.Ed. 2 YearsNRCAPP
-12931

Institute, Plot Number- ll54 &
1094, Street/Road- 0,

village/Towr/citY' MalinPur
Banikodar. Post Office- Ram

Sanehighat, I'chsil/l'aluka- Rartr

Sanehighat, Town/CitY- Barabanki,

District- Barabanki (UP), State- UP,

Pin Code- 225122

492.

4'
b5',

S.C.E.R.T.,
Lucknorv,

Uttar Pradesh

250
Part-Xl

2 Years One Unit
(50

Students)

D.El.Ed.

MahavidyalaYa, Plot Numbcr- 841,

842, Street/Road' 01,

Villge/Town/City- Panasa Uparhar,

Post Office- Panasa, Tehsil/Taluka-
Karchhana, Town/City- Allahabad'
State- UP, District- Allahabad(UP)'

SmarakSMT Jaipatti

Pin Code- 212307

NRCAPP
-12913

493.

ff
250

Part-XI
s.c.E.R.T.,
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

One Unit
(s0

Students)

D.El.Ed. 2 YearsNRCAPP
-12974 Kurana, Plot Number- 105, 106, 107'

108, lO9, 112, 113, StreeVRoad- 0,

Villge/Town/City- Kurana, Post

Office- Khandehq Tehsil/Taluka-
Khair, Town/City- Khair, State- UP'

District- Aligarh(UP), Pin Code-

Dhanipur

202r37

494.

,T

t\

s.c.E.R.T.,
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

250
Pa(-XI

2 Years One Unit
(50

Students)

D.El.Ed.
(Addr.)

Plot Number-1209 , Street/Road-NA ,
Vil I gelTown/City-MohammadPur
Post Office-Amaniganj
Tehsil/Taluka-Milkipur, Toun/City-
Faizabad, State-UP, District-

.wadhA MahavidyalaYaDaya
Fai zabad,Mohammadpur Amaniganj

Pin Code-224121Faizabad

495.

)

NRCAPP
-12981

50

Spa,sh Mrlr"rtd),alaYa, Plot Nutnber-

34A&348, StreeVRoad-NA'
Villge/Town/City-Sakara Ramnagar,

Post Office-KalYanPur
Tehsil/Taluka-Amethi,Torvn/City-
Amethi ,State-UP,District-
Sultanpur(UP), Pin Code-227816 

-



4 6t
\RCAPP

- 12()84
I Shri Lala Ram Sharma N4emorial

I JVahavidhyalay, Plor Number- 589,
I SZA. SZX. 97M. 97M. Srect/Road- ().
I \/illn('"'I'.(\ rr/['iir- I]r.:,rl J),r.t, IJJ-'^

I Jurara. I elrsil/ I aluka- Khair.

D.FI .Ed. 2 Years One Unit
(50

Students)

2s0
Part-Xil

s.c.E.R.T..
Lucknou,.

Uttar Pradcsh

. /l-

\-\'

1r\

\.\$

'l orvn./Cit1,- Khair. State- Ul,. District-
Pin Code- 202138

t\

\t\$

*\

5

4t)7

|y'I)

Ni{CAPP
-12999

Shri Cauri Shankar College, Plot
Number- 209, 210/1, 210/2, 20611,
212, StreeVRoad- 00,
Villge/Town/City- Kutukpur
Chanaur4 Post Office-
Muiuddeenpur, Tehsil/Taluka-
Firozabad, Town/City- Firozabad,
State- UP, District- Firozabad(UP),
Pin Code- 283203

D.E,l.Ed. 2 Years One Unit
(s0

Students)

250
Part-XII

s.c.E.R.r'.,
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

498

.9)

NRCAPP
- r 3000

Daya Awadh Cirls College of
Education Mohammadpur Amaniganj
Faizabad, PIot Nunrber- I406.
Street/Road- 0. Village/Town/City-
Mohammadpur, Post Office-
Amaniganj, Tehsil/Taluka- Milkipur,
Torvn/City- Faizabad, District-
Faizabad (UP), State- UP, Pin Code-
224121.

D.El.Ed. 2 Years One Unit
(s0

Students)

250
Part-XI I

S.C.E.R.T..
Lucknorv.

Uttar Pradesh

u\

499,

)

NRCAPP
- r 3053

Thakur Satya Narayan Chandra Pratap
Singh Mahavidyalaya, Plot Number-
25, 26, 29, Street/Road- 0,
Villge/Town/City- Bariyawna, Post
Office- Bariyawna, Tehsi[/Taluka-
Sadar Sultanpur, Town/City-
Shankargarh, State- UP, District-
Sultanpur(UP), Pin Code- 228I5I

D.El.Ed. 2 Years One Unit
(50

Students)

250
Part-XII

S.C.E.R.T..
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

500.

.r uS)
,

NRCAPP
- l 3056

Digvijai Singh Degree College ,PIot
Number/Khasara No.-81 l,
Street/Road- Shyampur,
Vil lage/To.,r,niCitv-Sh1'anrpur
IJhatpura, l)ost Ollice-
Madhupuri,Tehsi l/Taluka-
Bhogaon,Town/City-Navi ganj,
District:-Mainpuri(UP), State- Uttar
Pradesh, Pin Code-206301

D.EI.Ed 2 Years One Unit
(s0

Students)

250
Part-Xll

s.c.E.R.T.,
Lucknow,

tlttar Pradesh

)

501

u[,

NRCAPP
- r 3060

Dharma Devi Badri Prasad Smarak
Mahavidyalaya, Plot Number- 2763,
Street/Road- 0. Village/Town/City-
Kurwar, Post Office- Kuruar,
Tehsil/Taluka- Sadar, Town/City-
Sultanpur, District- Sultanpur (UP),
state- uP, Pin code- 2281,55.

D.El.Ed. 2 Years One Unit
(s0

Students)

250
Part-XII

S.C,E.R.T..
Lucknow.

Uttar Pradcsh

502.

\t?r

NRCAPP
- | 3086

Acharya Chanakya Mahavidyalaya,
Plot Number-393, Street/Road-393,
Vi ll gelTown/City-Mahmoodpur
Semari, Post Office-Semari,
Tehsil/Taluka-Jaisin ghpur,
Town/City-Sultanpur, State-UP,
District-Sultanpur (UP), Pin Code-
228142

D.El.Ed.
(Addl.)

2 Years One Unit
(50

Students)

250
Part-XII

S.C.E.R.T.,
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

51

| -tgii Ittirlr
lrI



."t$

f'andit Ram Kedar Rant Kishor
Tripathi Mahavidyalaya, Plot
Number- 481, Street/Road- 481,
Village/Town/City- Rarvanlya
Paschim, Post Office- Aliganj,
Tehsil/Taluka- Sadar, Tou,n/City-
Sultanpur, District- Sultanpur (UP),
State- UP Pin Code- 228005.

'{sI

One Unit
(50

Students)

--250

Part-XIl
s.c.[.R.r'..
[-ucknorv,

Uttar Pradcsh

\'\

te

NRCAPP
- 1 3088

50.1

b

D.El.Ed. 2 Years

L\

504. NRCAPP
-t3129

Patel Shikshan Prashikshan Mahila
Degree College, Plot Number- 12 &
13, Street/Road- 0,
Village/Torvn/City- Bhita Ramsen.
Post Office- Nahghara,
Tehsil/Taluka- Rudhauli, 1'orvn/City'-
0, District- Basti (UP), State- UP, Pin
Code- 272002.

D.Et.Ed. 2 Years One Unit
(50

Students)

250
Part-XIl

s.c.E.R.T.,
Lucknorv.

Uttar Pradcsh

1o

505 NRCAPP
-l3l3l

Krishna Pal Singh Degree College,
Plot Number-
300,30 l,3 02,303,304,305,306,
Street/Road-Tambour,
Villge/Town/City-Tambour, Post
Office-Tambour , Tehsil/Taluka-
Laharpur, Town/City-Tambour
State-UP , District-Sitapur (UP), Pin
Code-26 I 208

D.El.Ed.
(Addr.)

2 Years One Unit
(s0

Students)

2s0
Part-XII

s.c.E.R.T.,
Lucknorv,

Uttar Pradesh

506.

$

NRCAPP
-13132

Udairaj Singh Rampyari
Mahavidyalaya, Plot Number- 180,
Street/Road- Ni ll, Vi l lagelTown/City-
Jalalpur Kauriya, Post Officc-
Kauriya, TehsiUTaluka- Budhanpur,
Torvn/City- Budhanpur, District-
Azanrgarh (LIP), State- LII), Pin Codc-
276001.

D.El.Ed. 2 Years Two Unit
( 100

Students)

250
Part-XII

S.C.E.R.T.,
Lucknorv.

Uttar Pradesh

507

ri"

NRCAPP
-13152

Maa Bhagwati Sarvodaya Sansthan,
Plot Number- 1423, Street/Road-
1422, Villge/Town/City- Juggaur,
Post Office- Chinhat, Tehsil/Taluka-
Lucknow, Town/City- Lucknorv,
Srate- UP, District- Lucknow(UP), Pin
Code- 226028

D.Er.Ed. 2 Years One Unit
(50

Students)

250
Part-XII

S.C.E.IT-T.,
Lucknou',

Uttar Pradesh

508.

\\

NRCAPP
-13155

Universal Public School, PIot
Number- 63, Street/Road- Fariha
Road, Villge/Town/City- Rovan, Post
Office- Fariha, Tehsil/Taluka-
Nizamabad, Towr/City- Nizamabad,
State- UP, District- Azamgarh(UP),
Pin Code- 276001

D.EI.Ed. 2 Years Trvo Unit
( 100

Students)

250
Part-XI

s.c.E.R.l'.,
Lucknorv, -

Uttar Pradesh

t\
509, NRCAPP

-13 161

Ramlagan Girls Degree College, PIot
Number- 3193/1000, Street/Road-
NA, Villge/Towr/City- Amila, Post
Office- Amila, Tehsil/Taluka- Chosi,
Town/City- Mau, State- UP, District-
Mau(UP), Pin Code- 275301

D.El.Ed. 2 Years One Unit
(50

Students)

250
Part-XI

S.C.E.R.T.,
Lucknorv,

Uttar Pradcsh

5 10.

fp

NRCAPP
-13 166

Public Mahila Sahar Degree College
Baramadpur Mohammadabad Cohna
Mau, Plot Number- 86, 88, 89,97,
102, 103, 108, 1l l, Street/Road- NA,
Village/Town/City- Baramadpur, Post
Office- Mohammadabad Gohna,
Tchsil/Taluka- Mohammadabad
Cohna, Toum,/City- Mohammadabad

D.El.Ed. 2 Ycars One Unit
(s0

Students)

2s0
Part-XII

\,.,

s.c.E.R.T.,
Lucknow,'

Uttar Pradcsh

52



UP, Pin Code- 276403

$l

t^

$\\

\L\

$5

$s

Cohna. District- Mau (UP). State-

til

L

)-ltCAPP
-Bt67

H.l\4. It4uhavidyalr-ra, Plot r' K
No.9l 3. 914. Srreet ,; Road
Nadu,asara. Village - Peervatal, post

Office - Peewatal, Tehsil / Taluka -
Ghoshi, Towr/City - Peewatal,
District - Mau, State - Uttar Pradesh,
Pin Code - 275301

hasra D.El.l:d 2 \'ears One Unit
(50

Students)

250
Part-XIl

s.c.E.l{.'t ..

Lucknou,
Uttar Pradesh

512

\11

NRCAPP
-13170

Shikshan Avam Prashikshan
Sansthan, Plot / Khasra No. 2222,
Street / Road - Bojhi Nada, Village -
Peewatal, Post Office -Peewatal,
Tehsil / Taluka - Choshi, Town/City -
Choshi, District - Mau, State - Uttar

H.M.

Pin Code - 275301

D.Et.Ed. 2 Years One Unit
(s0

Students)

250
Part-Xll

s.c.E.R.l'.,
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

5t3

qx
NRCAPP
-l3r7l

Public Cirls Degree College, plot /
Khasra No. 354, 357, Street / Road -
NA, Village - Khankah, post Office
- Saraimeer, Tehsil / Taluka
Nizamabad, Town/City - Saraimeer
Azamgarh, District - Azamgarh, State
- Uttar Pin Code -276305

D.Et.Ed. 2 Years One Unit
(s0

Students)

250
Part-XI

S.C.E,R.T.,
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

5t4.

,11

NRCAPP
-r3185

M D College, Plot Number- 813,
Street/Road- Basuchak,
Villge/Town/City- Basuchak, post
Office- Basuchak, Tehsil/Taluka-
Saidpur, Town/Ciry- Chazipur, State-
UP, District- Ghazipur(Up). pin
Code- 233306

D.El.Ed. 2 Years Two Unit
(100

Students)

250
PaTCXII

s.c.E.R.T.,
Lucknorv,

Uttar Pradesh

515.

tP

NRCAPP
-13202

S S Educational Institute ,plot
Number/Khasara No.-3 l. Street/Road-
NA,Village/Torvn/City-Gamari, Post
Offi ce- Malpura.Tehsil/Taluka-Sadar
A. gra.1'ou'n.zCitr,-A gr.a. District:-
Agra(UP), State- Uttar Pradesh, pin
Code-282001

D.Et.Ed.
(Addl.)

2 Years One Unit
(50

Students)

2s0
Part-XIl

S.C.E.IT.T..
Lucknorv.

lJftar Pradesh

5 I6.

il
NRCAPP

-132t2
R Ambedkar Mahavidyalaya,

Plot Number- 1790, 1791,
Street/Road- NH-76,
Villge/Town/City- Ginvan, post
Office- Girrvan, Tehsil/Taluka-
Naraini, Torvn/City- Ginvan, State-
UP, District- Banda Districr(UP), Pin
Code- 210001

DrB D.EI,Ed 2 Years One Unit
(s0

Students)

250
Part-XIl

s.c.E.11.1'..
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

517

v
NRCAPP

-r3215
Thakur Har Narayan Singh Degree
College Karailabagh Allahabad Plot
Number- 5M, 6, StreeURoad- 5M, 6,
Villge/Town/City- Karailabagh, Post
Office- Kareli, Tehsil/Taluka- Sadar,
Town/City- Allahabad, State- Up,
District- Allahabad(UP), Pin Code-
2r l0t 6

D.El.Ed. 2 Years One Unit
(50

Students)

250
Part-XII

s.c.E.R.T.,
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

5r8

,-3

NRCAPP
-t32t9

S K D Singh, Plot Number- 2DitIS- l,
StreeURoad- NA, Villge/Torvn/City-
Vrindavan, Post Office- Vrindavan
Yojana, Tehsil/Taluka- Sadar,
Town/City- Lucknow, State- Up,

D.El.Ed. 2 Years One Unit
(50

Students)

250
Part-XIl

iN

S.C.E.R.T.,
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

o$5
53

rf t--l

t



!t'sh

District- l.ucknow(UP). Pin Codc'

226017

t\S9

\q)

$

Maa Anjani Pari

Plot Number-228, Street/Road-00 '
Villge/Town/City-Diwaichi . Post

Office-Dakhinara , Tehsil/Taluka'
Shikohabad,To'*'nlCity-Firozabad,
State-UP, District-Firozabad (UP)'

Pin Code-205135

D.El.Ed. 2 Years One Unit
(s0

Students)

2s0
Part-Xll

S.C.E.R.T.,
Lucknorv,

Uttar Pradesh

5l 9.

h

NRCAPP
-t3276

520

b

NRCAPP
-13299

SSG College, Plot Number- M-s96,

597, Street/Road- G T Road,

Village/Town/City- Mauhar, Post

Office- Chaudgr4 Tehsil/Taluka-
Bindki, Town/CitY- FatehPur,

District- FatehPur (UP), State- UP,

Pin Code- 212665

D.El.Ed. 2 Years One Unit
(s0

Studcnts)

250
Part-Xll

S.C.E.R.T..
Lucknorr'.

Uttar Pladcsh

521

o

NRCAPP
-r3301

Maya Devi Smarak shi kshan Evam

Prashikshan Sansthan, Plot Number-
328,329, 337, 339, Street/Road- 0,

Villge/Town/City- Pura Pandey, Post

OfIice- Naini, Tehsil/Taluka-
Karchhana, Town/City- Allahabad'

State- UP, District- Allahabad(UP)'
Pin Code- 2l 1008

D.El.Ed. 2 Years One Unit
(50

Studens)

250
Part-XII

S.C.E.R.T..
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

522.

.4,
*,1

-rt367
Raipur

Pallia Chhapara ChiraiYakot Mau

Uttar Pradesh, Plot Number-
47,4E,35,36,33,34,53, Street/Road-
47. Villagc/Tos'n/Cit1'- Raipur Pallia.

Post Oftlce- ChiraiYakot,

Tehsil/Taluka- Mohammadabad

Gohana, Torvn/City- Mau, District-

Mau (UP), State- UP, Pin Code-

2'76129.

D.El.Ed. 2 One
(50

Students)

250
Part-XI

S.C.E.R.T.,
Lucknou'.

Uttar Pradcslt

s23. NRCAPP
- l 3400

Ram Singh Teachers Training

College, Plot / Khasra No'817 ka, 819

kha, Street i Road - 0, Village -

Akma, Post Office - Kumarganj'
Tehsil / Taluka - Milkipur, Town/City
- Faizabad, District - Faizabad, State -

Uttar Pin Code -224229

D.El.Ed. 2 Years One Unit
(50

Students)

250
Part-XII

s.c.E.R.1'..
Lucknorv.

Uttar Pradesh

524.

h

NRCAPP
-13401

Ram Singh
Plot Number- 1008' 1022,

StreeURoad- 0, Village/Town/City-
Bawan, Post Office" Bawan,

Tehsil/Taluka- Milkipur, Town/City-
Faizabad, District- Faizabad (UP),

State- Pin Code- 224229.

D.El.Ed. 2 Years Two Unit
(100

Students)

250
Part-XlI

s.c.E.R.T.,
Lucknorv,

Uttar Pradesh

52 5.

f
NRCAPP

-13402
KrN,r" Irttitute of Education, Plot

Number-274 , Street/Road-274
Villgey'Town/City-sarakpur, Post

Office-Bakshi Ka Talab'
Tchsil/Taluka-Bakshi Ka Talab

Town/City-SarakPur , State-UP'

District-Lucknow (UP), Pin Code-

227202

D.El.Ed.
(Addr.)

2 Years One Unit
(s0

Students)

250
Part-xII

S.C.E.R.T.,
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

.-$

54

NRCAPP

L



i":i
NI{CAPP

- r 3417
RR
Chunar
90Mi.
NA
l'ust

Shiksha Sansthan Sajhauli
Mirzapur, Plot Number-

lllK, ll lKFi. StreeURoad-
\rill11sc/'J 1r11,;r|i1r,,- (.'ihi1,!i

Ullieu- lilrirr'elratl.
|"* l'"'"'

One Unit 250 S.C.E,R.T.,
(s0 Part-Xll Lucknow

Students) Uttar Pr:rdr:sh{ r.f.il,trt
Tehsili-l'aluka- C'hunar.'lilvniCitr-
Chunar. District- Mirzapur (UP),
Staie- UP Pin Code- 23 1304

l.\

t)

$'\

t\5

j

530.

(
5

\t\5

t\

527

)qt-

NRCAPP
-t3425

Late Shri Pooran Ramprakash Dixit
Mahavidyalaya, Plot Number- 1666,
Street/Road- 00, Villge/Torvn/City-
Gahrauli, Post Office- Gahrauli,
Tehsil/Taluka- Maudaha, Town/City-
Gahrauli, State- LlP, District-
llC,ll,Ipu(LIP), Pin Code- 2I0506

D.EI.Ed 2 Years Two Unit
(t00

Students)

250
Part-Xl

S.C.E.R,T..
Lucknou,,

Uttar Pradesh

528.

,o

NRCAPP
-13434

Bankey Bhadur Singh Mahavidyalaya,
Plot / Khasra No. 1053, 1054, Street /
Road - NA, Village - Turtipar, Post
Officc - Turtipar. Tchsil i Taluka -
Belthera Road, Town/City - Belthera
Road, District - Balli4 State - Uttar
Pradesh, Pin Code - 221715

D.El.Ed. 2 Years One Unit
(50

Students)

250
Part-X]l

S.C.E.R.T.,
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

5E\

529. NRCAPP
- I 3435

Maa Saraswati Mahavidyalal,a
Danrodara Jaunpur, Plot Number-
484, Street/Road- NA,
Village/Town/City- Chaur, Post
Oflice- Damodar4 Tehsil/Taluka-
Mariahu, Town/City- NA, District-
Jaunpur District (UP), State- UP, Pin
Code- 222137.

D.Et.Ed. 2 Years One Unit
(s0

Students)

250
Part-XII

s.c.E.R.T..
Lucknorv,

Uttar Pradesh

NRCAPP
- l 3436

Adarsh Devkali Baab Smarak
Mahavidyalaya, Plot Number-
5 4,s s,5 6,6 5,7 6,7 8,06,07,26,8 t,
Street/Road- NA, Village/Town/City-
Udaina Devkali, Post Office-
Ahraul4 Tehsil/Taluka- Budhanpur.
Torvn/Citt'- Azamparh. Districr-
Azarngarh (UP), State- UP, Pin Cotje-
223221.

D.El.Ed. 2 Ycars One Unit
(50

Students)

250
Part-XIl

s.c.8.R.1".
.I-;gcknow,

Uttar Pradesh

53 I

l.

NRCAPP
-1347't

Yoginath Degree college, Plot
Number- 176 & 180, Street/Road-
NA, Village/Town/City- Sarurpur
Kalan, Post Office- Sarurpur Kalan,
Tehsil/Taluka- Baghpat, Torvn/City-
Baghpat, District- Baghpat (UP),
State- UP, Pin Code- 0121.

D.Et.Ed. 2 Years One Unit
(50

Students)

250
Part-XI

S.C.E.R.T.,
Lucknorv,

Uttar Pradesh

532.

fr

NITCAPP
-13487

M A R Institute, Plot Number- 228,
243 & 245, Street/Road- 00,
Villge/Town/City- Diwaichi, Post
Office- Shikohabad, Tehsil/Taluka-
Shikohabad, Town/City- Shikohabad,
State- UP, District- Firozabad(UP),
Pin Code- 205135

D.El.Ed. 2 Years One Unit
(50

Students)

250
Part-XI

s.c.E.R..T..
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

533.

q-ht

NRCAPP
- 13507

Teja Singh Memorial College of
Education, Plot Number- 12,
Street/Road- Khadgujar,
Village/Town/City- Khadgujar, Post
Office.- Khadgujar, Tehsil/Taluka-
Dhanoura, Town/City- Khadgujar,
District- Jyotiba Phule Nagar (UP),
State- [JP, Pin Code- 244235.

D.El.Ed. 2 Years One Unit
(50

Students)

250
Part-XI

N..

s.c.E.R.T.,
Lucknow,

Unar Pradesh

55



IE3

S R MahavidYalaYa, Plot n-ulnbcr- D.il.Ed

I 38, Street/Road- I 38.

Village/Town/City- Indawali, Post

Office- Madora, Tehsil/Taluka'

Mahavan, Town/CitY' Baldeo'

District- Mathura (UP), State- UP'

Pin Code- 281301

S.C.lrl.R.l..
Lucknotv.

Uttar Pradcsh

\'\g

\\

*

\*

250
Part-Xl I

One Unit
(50

Students)

2 Years
NITCAPP

-13522
534

250
Part-Xl

S.C.E.R.T..
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

2 Years Two Unit
( r00

Students)

D.El.Ed.NRCAPP
-13524

Villge/Town/CitY- ShahPur, Post

Office- Faratr, Tehsil/Taluka- Sadar,

Mathura, Town/CitY- Farah, State-

UP, District- Mathura(UP). Pin Code-

332NumPlot rtrcr-Col lege,St Agnes
NA,I Street/Road-and 33

281r22

53 5.

\p

s.c.E.lL.'l'.,
Lucknorv,

Uttar Pradcsh

250

Part-XII
2 Years One Unit

(50

Students)

D.El.Ed.

MahavidyalaYa, Ptot Number- 145 &
149, Street/Road- 0,

Villge/Town/City- Kataudha, Post

Office- Bharwaliya, Tehsil/Taluka-

Basti-Sadar, Town/City- Basti, State-

UP, District- Basti(UP), Pin Code-

ChaudharyJ

27200l

o\

536. NRCAPP
-r3s3l

S.C.E.R.T.,
I-ucknorv,

Uttar Pradcsh

250
Part-xII

One Unit
(s0

Students)

2 Years

(Addl.)
D.

Khasra No.ll28, Street / Road - 0,

Village - HanumantPur, Atesuava,

Post Office - Itaunja, Tehsil / Taluka '
Bakshi Ka Talab, Town/CitY
Lucknorv. District - Lucknow, State -

Rama

Pin Code -226203Uttar P

53'7

^r"

NRCAPP
-13626

s.c.E.R.T.,
Lucknorv.

Uttar I)rrdcsh

One Unit
(s0

Students;

2s0
Part-XI

2 YearsD.El.Ed.

Khasra No. 924. Street / Road - NA'
Village/1'orvn/City - Bahora, Post

Office - PatiYali, Tehsil / Taluka -

Patiyali, Town/City - Patiyali, District
- Etah, State - Uttar Prasdesh, Pin

PIotKusum Institute of

Code - 207243

NRCAPP
- r 1685

s3 8.

\o5

s.c.E.R.T..
Lucknorv.

Uttar Pradcsh

250
Part-Xll

One Unit
(50

Students)

2 YearsD.P.S.E.Bhoore Singh Co
Plot Number-

,llege of Education.
764, Street/Road-

Padin, Village/Town/City- Padin, Post

Office- AuraiYa, Tehsil/Taluka-
Auraiya, Town/CitY- AuraiYa"

District- Auraiya (UP), State- uP, Pin

Code- 206122.

539.

10

NRCAPP
- I 3698

T.,
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

250
Part-XII

Two
(100

Students)

2 Years

Barmupur AuraiYa, Plot Number- I10,

l12, li3, l14, l2O, l2l, Streenoad-
Barmupur, Village/Town/CitY-
Barmupur, Post Office- Auraiyq
Tehsil/Taluka- Auraiy4 Town/City-

Auraiya, District- AuraiYa (UP),

State- UP Pin Code- 206122.

Shree Singh Mahav

*ol

NRCAPP
- l 3700

T.,
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

250
Part-XII

Two
(100

Students)

2 Years
NRCAPP

- I 3703 Education,Plot Number/l(hasara

No.764,Street/Road-
Padin,VillagdTown/City-Padin, Post

Office- AuraiYa,Tehsil/Taluka-
Auraiy4Town/CitY-AuraiYa,
DistrictiAuraiya(UP), State- Uttar

Bhoore

Pin Code-206122

bo

\'\

55

D.El.Ed.

D.El.Ed.
541 .



5+2..
I

I

NRCAPP G S Law College Phaphund Road
Auraiya. Plot Number- 41,
Street/Road- Barnrupur.
\,;rr,,, I-^,.\1,(.i1._ r1.'...-'i1.',' t)rrrl
Ol'llce- Auraiya. fehsilr I trluka-
Aurrila. 1'tnvniCity- Auraiya. State-
UP, District- Auraiya(UP), Pin Code-
20o122

Years2D.Er.Ed. Two Unit
( 100

Students)

250
Part-XIl

S.C.E.R.T,,
Lucknow,

lJttlr Pradcsh
l

7043

\\U, \l
I

i f$

\o)

543.

?

NI{CAPP
-13'720

Shanti Smarak Mahavidyalaya
Shikshan Evam Prshikshan Sansthan,
Plot Number- 2699, StreeVRoad- 0,
Villge/Town/City- Saimasi, Post
Office- Saimasi, Tehsil/Taluka-
Rudauli, Town/City- Faizabad, State-
UP, District- Faizabad(UP), Pin Code-
225407

D.EI.Ed 2 Years One Unit
(s0

Students)

250
Part-)(II

s.c.E.R.T.,
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

544

&

5\o 
t

NRCAPP
-13728

Ramashankar Mahavidhyalaya Kusha
Rasidpur Udhran Ballia UP, Plot
n-umber- 265, 301, Street/Road- 00,
Village/Torvn/City- Kusha Rasidpur,
Post Office- Udhran, Tehsil/Taluka-
Belthara Road, Town/City- Belthara
Road, District- Ballia (UP), State-
UP, Pin Code-221716.

D.Et.Ed. 2 Ycars One Unit
(s0

Studcnts)

250
Part-Xll

S.C.E.R.T.,
Lucknou'.

Uttar Pladesh

545

$^4"

NITCAPP
-13827

Lalsar Krishak Mahavidyalay4 Plot
Number- 233, 326, 456, 461, 533,
535, 537, Street/Road- 00,
Vi l lge/Town/City- Takatewa Rampur,
Post Office- Takatewa Rampur,
Tehsil/Taluka- Ghosi, Towr/City-
Amil4 State- UP, District- Mau(LlP),
Pin Code- 275301

D.EI.Ed. One Unit
(s0

Students)

250
Part-XII

S.C.E.R.T.,
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

546.

t\\

NRCAPP
-r3892

Ram Baran verma College of
Education, Plot Number- 267, 370,
Street/Road- 0, Village/Town/City-
Bikwajitpur, Post Oflice-
B ikwaj itpur. Tehsil/Taluka- Lambhua.
TorvniCity- Sultanpur, District-
Sultanpur (UP), State- UP, Pin Code-
228001.

D.El.Ed. 2 Years Trvo Unit
( 100

Students)

2s0
Pan-XII

s.c.E.R.T.,
Luckno,,r,,

Uftar Pradesh

547

dv

NRCAPP
- l 3899

Vajirao Degree College, Plot Number-
23 Min, 24, Street/Road- Bichpuri,
Villge/Town/City- Nanpur, Post
Offi ce- Sahara, Tehsil/Taluka- Sadar,
Town/City- Agra, State- UP. District-
Agra(UP), Pin Code- 283105

D.EI.Ed 2 Years One Unit
(50

Students)

250
Part-XIl

S.C.E.R.T..
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

548.

\)q.

NRCAPP
-13941

New Adil Degree College Malaiyan
Sandila Hardoi, Plot Number- 1560
KHA, Street/Road- NA,
Villagey'Town/City- Malaiyan, Post
OfIice- Malaiyan, TehsiUTaluka-
Sandila, Town/City- Sandila, District-
Hardoi (UP), State- UP, Pin Code-
241204.

D.Et.Ed. 2 Years One Unit
(50

Students)

250
Part-XIl

S.C.E.R.T.,
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

.\t\

549.

)

NRCAPP
-13949

Vivek College of Teacher Education,
Plot / Khasra No.l74, 175, Street /
Road - MBD Road, Village - Moja
Gharwala, Post Office - Agri, Tehsil /
Taluka - Bijnor, Town/City - Bijnor,
District - Bijnor, State - Uttar Pradesh,
Pin Code -246701

D.El.Ed. 2 Years Two Unit
( 100

Students)

250
Part-XII

Ir

S.C.E.R.T.,
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

57

2 Years



t{Gl

Jamia Uldu College of llciucatiort. PIr:rt D.El.Ed.

Number-280,281 Street/Road-00

VillgdTown/City-Dodhpur , Post

Offi ce-Dodhpur, Tehsil/Taluka-Kole

,Town/City-Aligarh , State-UP

District-Aligarh (UP), Pin Code-

202002

250
Part-Xll

S.C.E.IT.I..
Lucknos'.

Uttar PLadesh

$

\{

Trvo Unit
( 100

Students)

2 Years
550.

*r4

NI{CAPP
-13951

s.c.E.R.l'.,
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

Two Unit
(100

Studens)

D.El.Ed. 2 YearsNRCAPP
- l 3955 College, Plot / Khasra No.99l-Gh,

Street / Road - NH'2, Village -

Jalalpur lGsbq Post Office - Jalalpur

Kasba, Tehsil / Taluka - Handia,

Town/Citl' - I'landia. District
Allahabad, State - Uttar Pradesh, Pin

Code - 212402

Patel DegrecBahadur SJangJ5 l

r*
S.C.E.R.T.,
Lucknotv,

Uttar Pradeslr

250
Part-Xll

2 Years Two Unit
(r00

Students)

D.El.Ed.of Education, Plot

Number- 165, Street/Road- MBD
Road, Villge/Town/CitY- Garhwala,

Post Office- Agri, Tehsil/Taluka'
Bijnor, Town/City- Bijnor, State- UP'
District- Bijnor(UP), Pin Code-

Vivek

246701

NRCAPP
-r 3960

\$

552.

s.c.E.R.T..
Lucknorv,

Uttar Pradesh

250
Part-XI

2 Years One Unit
(s0

Students)

D.El.Ed.Lala Rahdey ShYam College of
Education, Plot / Khasra No. l4'
Street / Road - NA, Village
Hakikatpur Raizada. Post Office -

Nagina, Tehsil / Taluka - Nagina,

Torvn/City - Nagina, District - Bijnor,
State - Uttar Pradesh, Pin Codc -
246762

NRCAPP
- r 3966

553

)^\B

s.c.E.R.T..
Luckttttrr -

Uttar Pradcsh

One
(s0

Students)

250
Part-Xll

D.EI.Ed

College,l'lct NurnberiKhasara No.-
28 1,28 4,285,286,287,289,3 1 7,

Street/Road- Kurebhar Dehli
0,Village/Town/City-Kanehati, Post

OIIrce- Ataula,TehsiliTaluka-Sadar
Su ltanpur,Town/City-S ultanpur,
District:-sultanpu(UP), State- Uttar

Hars Cirls Training

Pin Code-227814

554

s\

NRCAPP
- 14000

250
Part-XIl

S.C.E.R.T.,
Lucknorv.

Uttar Pradesh

Two Unit
(100

Students)

2 YearsD.El.Ed.NRCAPP
-14017

fdyan Slngh lnstitute of Education

Mahavidyalaya Birasni, PIot Number-
7ltl, Street/Road- 0'
Village/Town/City- Birasani, Post

Office- Birasani, Tehsil/Taluka-
Konch, Town/City- Orai, District-
Jalaun (UP), State- UP, Pin Code-

28s201

555

250
Part-XII

s.c.E.R.T.,
Lucknorv,

Uttar Pradesh

Two Unit
(100

Students)

D.Er.Ed. I 2 YearsNRCAPP
-r4096 Street/Road- 0, Village/Town/City-

Jalpapur, Dariyabad, Post Oflice-
Kushfar, Tehsil/Taluka- Ram Sanehi

Ghat, Town/City- Barabanki, District-
Barabanki (UP), State- UP, Pin Code-

JBS

225415.

Plot Number-

$,\

556.

250
Part-XII

N*o

S.C.E.R,T.,
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

2 Years Two Unit
(100

Students)

D.El.Ed.

Education , PIot Number- 520, 521,
609, Street/Road- 0,

Village/Town/City- Bairani Sanaura,

Po::t Office- Pratappur.

Tchsil/Taluka- Jasrana, Town/City-

ofch. Singh

District- FirozabadFi

557

d,y

NRCAPP I

-14l30 I

t\
58

-250
Part-XIl

2 Years



l-

I

I

State- UP, Pin Code- 283203.

{8&
5ilJ

q

rst\'v
)

NRCAPP
- !4 lJ_1

RDJS Colle_qe. Plot Nunrber-S78 .

Street/Road-578 Villge/Torvn/Cit1'-
Khairahani , Post Offlce-Kundanganj .

Tehsi I/Taluka-Mahraj ganj

,Torvn/City-Raebareli, State-UP
District-Raebareli (UP), Pin Code-
229303

D.El.Ed.
(Addl.)

2 \'ears Two Unit
(r00

Students)

25(.)

Psrt-XII
S.C.lr.lt.1 .

Lucknou'.
Uttar Pradcsh

559.

D{"
\

NRCAPP
-14153

CH Mukhtayar Singh Yadav
Mahavidyalaya,Plot Number/Khasara
No.-564G,565, Street/Road-
Village/Town/City-Jajalpur, Post
Oflice- Aliganj,Tehsil/Taluka-
A I i ganj,Town/Cit1.A li ganj,
District:-Etah(UP), SLlte- Uttar
Pradesh, Pin Code-207247

D.Et.Ed. 2 Years One Unit
(50

Students)

250
Part-xJI

S.C.E.R.T.,
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

560

.5"

NRCAPP

1417s
v\

Vidya Institute of Creative Teaching,
Plot Number- 247, Street/Road-
Baghpat Rd, Village/Town/City-
Panchli Khurd, Post Office- Jani
Khurd, Tehsil/Taluka- Meerut,
Town/City- Meerut, District- Meerut
(uP), state- UP, Pin Code- 250002.

D.El.Ed. 2 Years One Unit
(s0

Students)

250
Part-XII

S.C.E.It.T..
Luckno'a,.

Uttar Pradcsh

56r

\qx
L

NRCAPP
-t4254

R K College, Plot Number- Khasra
No.- 212A, 2128, Street/Road- Ganj
Road, Villge/Town/City- Kuthla
Layakpur, Post Office- Sarvoday
Ashram, TehsiVTaluka- Etah,
Town/City- Etah, State- UP, District-
Etah(uP), Pin code- 207001

D.El.Ed. 2 Years Two Unit
(100

Students)

2s0
Part-XII

s.c.E.R.T.,
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

NRCAPP
-14262

562

r! I,5\

Shailesh College, Plot Nunrber-299/3.
299/4, 29915, 300 StreeVRoad-0l ,
Villge/Tou,n/City-Badhanpur. Post
Oflice-Jalcsl . -l'ehsil,/'foluka-Jalesrr

,Town/City-Jalesar , State-UP
District-Etah (UP), Pi n Code-207 302

D.El.Ed. 2 Years One Unit
(50

Students)

s.c.E.ri.T..
Lucknow,

tJnar Pradesh

250
Part-XII

563

tt\,,

NRCAPP
-14263

Rishiraj Singh Mahavidyalaya
Bamhrauli Ballipur Sultanpur,Plot
Number/Khasara No.-68,70,71mi,
StreeURoad- 0,Village/Town/City-
Bamhrauli, Post Office-
Bal I ipur,'Iehsi l/Tal uka-
Sadar,Torvn/City-S ultanpur,
DistrictiSultanpur(UP), State- Uttar
Pradesh, Pin Code-228 125

D.EI.Ed, 2 Years One Unit
(s0

Students)

250
Part-XlI

S.C.E,R.T..
Lucknow.

Uttar Pradesh

s64.

\1$\
A

NRCAPP
-14269

tushiraj Singh Mahavidyalaya
Mahuwari Ambedkarnagra, Plot
Number- 303, 304, Street/Roa4- 00,
Village/Town/City- Mahuwari, Post
Office- Mahauwari, Tehsil/Taluka-
Tanda, Town/City- Tanda, District-
Ambedkar Nagar (UP), State- UP, Pin
Code- 224224.

D.El.Ed. 2 Years One Unit
(50

Students)

2s0
Pan-XI

s.c.E.R.T.,
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

Two Unit
(100

Students)

56s. NITCAPP
-14294 Shri Hardam Singh Vedic College

,Plot Number/Khasara No.-226,
Street/Road-
Noorpur,V i I lage/Town /City-Noorpur,

D.El.Ed. 2 Years 250
Part-XII

S.C.E.R.T.,
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

N nr

\\
59



{litt- ''{T t
Post Ofllcc-Mahavan,,Tehsili l-aiukl-
Mahavan,Towr/CitY-Mathura-
District:-Mathura(UP), State- Uttar

Pradesh, Pin Code'28 I 305

$

s.c.8.R.1".
Lucknorv,

Uttar Pradcsh

250
Part-XII

2 Years bne Unit 
I

(50

Students)

D.El.Ed.

Khair Aligarh, Plot Number- 918,
gl9, Street/Road- 918' 919,

Village/Town/City- Bankner, Post

Oflice- Bankner, Tehsil/Taluka-
Khair, Town/City' Khair, District-
Aligarh (UP), State- UP, Pin Code'

Banknet'Singh

202135.

NRCAPP
- l 4306

566.

lst

s.c.E.t{,.1..
Lucknorv.

Uttar Pradesh

250
Part-XII

2 Ycars One Unit
(50

Students)

D.El.Ed.Rrrm Baran Singh Shikshan

,Plot Number/Khasara No.'12 Ka,

Street/Road- 0,Village/Town/City-
Chorha, Post Office'
Baraipar,Tehsil/Taluka- Machhali
Shahar,Town/City- Jaunpur, District-

Jaunpur District(UP), State- Uttar

Sansthan

Pin Code- 222002

NRCAPP
-14352

56i

\')'

,E.R.T..
Lucknorv,

Uttar Pradesh

250
Part-XII

2 Years One Unit
(50

Students)

D.El.Ed.

Mahavidyalaya, Plot Number- 183'

Street/Road- 0, Village/Town/City-
Semara AyodhaYa Prasad" Post

Office- Lahsadi, Tehsil/Taluka-
Sadar, Torvn/CitY- GorakhPur,

District- Gorakhpur (UP), State- UP,

Ram Gulam

Pin Code- 273016

568.

lsj
I

I

NRCAPP
-1435'l

s.c.ll.R.1'..
Lucknou',

Uttar Pradcsh

250
Part-XIl

One Unit
(50

Students)

D,EI.Ed. 2 YearsLate Keshav Prasad

Sasana BahadurPur Balthara Road

Ballia UP.Plot Number/Khasara No.-

61126, Street/Road- DaYal

Paradies,Vil lagelTown/City-Sasana

Akhop,Tehsi l/Tal uka-Belthara

Road,Town/City-Belthara Road,

District:-Ballia(UP), State- Uttar

Mahavidyalay

Pin Code-221715

Post Office-Bahadur Pur,
ilt\

569. NRCAPP
-14441

s.c.E.R.l ..

Lucknorv.
Uttar Pradesh

One Unit
(50

Students)

250
Part-Xll

2 YearsD.EI.Ed

College, Plot Number- 8, 9, 12, 16,

'17,30, 31,48, Street/Road= 0,

VillagdTowniCitY- Dubauli, Post

Office- Dubauli, Tehsil/Taluka-
Bansgaon, Town/CitY- GorakhPur'
District- Gorakhpur (UP), StatF UP'

ingnTeachersGirishRam Rai

Pin Code- 273413.

NRCAPP
-14466

570

.c.E.R.T.,
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh
Part-XI

2 Years One
(s0

Students)

D.El.Ed.

MahavidyalaYa, Plot Number- 292'

293, 294, 295, Street/Road- NA,
Villge/Town/City- Madhuban, Post

Office- KharagPur, Tehsil/Taluka-
Mehnagar, Town/CitY' Azamgarh,
State- UP, District- Azamgarh(UP),
Pin Code- 276126

Ram Singh571

\*

NRCAPP
-14468

T.,
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

250
Part-XII

0ne
(50

Students)

D.Et.Ed. 2 Years

Shikshan Evam Prashikshan

Sansthan,Plot Number/Khasara No.-
I 0, Street/Road- 0,Village/Town/City-
Kundabhairopur, Post Office-

l/Taluka-

SmarakSri Surya PrataP572.

*s

NRCAPP
-1448E

60
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Kadipur.T,bwn/City-Sultanpur.
District:-Sultanpur(UP), Stare- Uirar
Pradesh. Pin Code-2281-1 I

573

,l{9

N Ii(',\['P
- I {497

IJarslr Mahila Nlahar,idl,alal l_rcilri
ISazar Sultanpur, Plot Number- 315.
Street/Road- 0, Villge/Town/City-
Delhi Bazar, Post Office- Ataula,
Tehsil/Taluka- Sadar Sultanpur,
Town/City- Sultanpur, State- UP,
District- Sultanpur(UP), Pin Code- 0

D.U.ltd 2 Ycars Onc Unit
(50

Students)

150
Part-XIl

s.C.rlEr.r'..
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

574

$\

NRCAPP
- I 4503

Krishna Academy, Plot Number- 312,
3 13, Street/Road- 312, 3 13,
Villge/Town/City- Laramda, Post
Office- Bichpuri, Tehsil/Taluka-
Sadar, Town/City- Agra, State- UP,
Districr Agra(UP), Pin Code- 283105

D.El.Ed. 2 Years One Unit
(50

Students)

250
Part-XI

S.C.E.R.T..
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

5'7 5.

ry\*

NRCAPP
- I 4505

)

Thakur Decp Narayan Singh Smarak
Shikshan Avam Prashikshan
Sansthan, Plot Number- I l,
StreeURoad- 0, Village/Town/City-
Kundabhairopur, Post Office-
Kundabhairopur, Tehsil/Taluka-
Kadipur, Town/City- Sultanpur,
District- Sultanpur (UP), State- UP,
Pin Code- 228131.

D.EI.Ed. 2 Years One Unit
(s0

Students)

2s0
Part-Xl I

s.c.E.R.T..
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

jt\q

576. NRCAPP
-14552

Nand Kishore Singh Degree College,
Plot Number- 128, 52, 54, 56,
Street/Road- Baswar Roa,
Village/Town/City- Dhanuhq Post
Office- Naini, Tehsil/Taluka-
Karchana, Town/City- Allahabad,
District- Allahabad (UP). State- UP,
PinCode-211008.

D.EI.Ed. 2 Years One Unit
(50

Students)

2s0
Part-XII

S.C.E.R,T.,
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

577

\t-{--

NITCAPP
- I 4564

Shyampati Chandrashekhar Mishra
Shaikshik Sansthan. Plot No.376.
Strect I Road 0, Village
Lakhanpurshoor, Post Office
Sangipur, Tehsil / Taluka - Lalganj,
Town/Ciry - Pratapgarh, District -
Pratapgarh, State - Uttar Pradesh, Pin
Code - 230139

D.Et.Ed. 2 Years One Unit
(50

Students)

2s0
Part-XII

s.c.E.R.T.,
Luckrros.

Uttar Prac!csh

5'78.

qt\:

NRCAPP
- r 4598

Sri Doodh Nath Sarvodaya
Mahavidyalya Sakrarar Jhansi,Plot
Nunrber/Khasara No.- 1200,
Street/Road-
Sakrar,Vi I I agelTown/City- Sakrar,
Post Office- Sakar,Tehsil/Taluka-
Mauran i pur,Town/City- Salcrar,
District:-Jhansi(UP), State- Unar
Pradesh, Pin Code-284205

D.El.Ed. 2 Years Trvo Unit
( 100

Students)

250
Part-
XIII

s.c.E.r{.T.,
Lucknou,.

Uttar Pradesh

579.

\5*
IL\

NRCAPP
-t4641

Rambhajan Degree College, Plot /
Khasra No. 80 Mi, Street / Road -
Chakhusen, Village - Chakhusen, Post
OIIce - Haldharpur, Tehsil / Taluka -
Sadar, Town/City - Mau, District -
Mau, State - Uttar Pradesh, Pin Code -
22170s

D.El.Ed. 2 Years One Unit
(50

Students)

250
Part-Xl

N. r\

S.C.E.R.T..
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

\\9
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250
Part-Xll

2 Yc:ars Trvo Unit
( 100

Students)

D.El.Ed.NIICAPP
-14666

Deep Narayan Yadav dcgree Colicge

.Plot Number/Khasara No.l078.l00E'
StreeL/Road- 0,Village./Town/City-
Jagdishpur, Post Office- Jagdishpur

Bhaluwan,Tehsil/Taluka-
Bansgaon,Town/City-Bansgaon.
District:-Corkakhpu(UP), State-

Uttar Pin Code-273001

580.

.."(

250
Part-Xl

S.C.E.R.T., I

Lucknorv, 
I

Uttar Pradesh l

One Unit
(50

Students)

D.El.Ed. 2 YearsOr. Om Prakash School of Education,

Plot Number- 897, Street/Road- EB

Road, VillagdTown/City' Nisai, Post

Olfi ce- Mohamdabad, Tehsil/Taluka-
Farrukhabad. Torvn/CitY-

Farrukhabad, District- Farrukhabad
State- UP Pin Code- 209625.

581

1t

NRCAPP
-14691

250
Part-XIl

S.C.E.R.T.,
Lucknorv,

Uttar Pradcsh

2 Years One Unit
(s0

Students)

D.El.Ed.NRCAPP
-t47 14

Ganesh Shiv Sagar Mahila
Mahavidyalaya Devkali Faizabad,Plot

Number/Khasara No.-
3 5 T,Street/Road-
0,Village/Town/City-Devkali,Post
Office- Head Post

Office,TehsiL/Taluka-
Sadar,Town/City-Faizabad, District-
Faizabad(UP), State- Uttar Pradesh,

Pin Code-224001

al .582.

q?

250
Part-XIl

S.C.E.R,T.,
Lucknorv.

Uttar Pradcsh

Two Unit
(r 00

Students)

D.El.Ed. 2 YearsNRCAPP
-'t4738 No.1080, Street / Road - 00, Village -

Chainpur, Post Office - Sadat, Tehsil

/ Taluka - Jakhania, Town/CitY -

Agra, District - Ghazipur, State - Uttar

Jiut Das College, Plot /

Pin Code -275204
Tu,o Unit

(100
Students)

250
Part-Xll

s.c.E.R.1'..
Lucknotv.

Uttar Pradesh

2 \'carsD.El.lrd.Dr. Bheemrao Ambedkar

Mahavidyalaya, PIot Number- 135M,

Street/Road- 0, Village/Town/City-
Jalalbad. Post Office- DullahPur'
Tehsil/Taluka- Jakhania, Town/City-
Ghazipur, District- GhaziPur (UP),

statF uP, Pin code- 2?5207.

< Q,t

t-
'q

\b

583.

XID'- A DD

-t4764

250
Part-XI I

S.C.E.R.T..
Lucknort',

Uttar I)radcsh

2 Years Two Unit
(r00

Students)

D.El.Ed.NRCAPP
-14777

H*ish Ch""dr. VidialaYa, Plot / 
I

Khasra No.664, 665, 666, 667, 668,

669 & 671, Street / Road - 0, Village
- Sadat, Post Office - Sadat, Tehsit /
Taluka - Jakhania, TowniCitY
Ghazipuq District - Ghazipur, State -

Uttar Pradesh, Pin Code :2Ea!-

585

+

250
Part-XII

S.C.E.R.T.,
Lucknorv,

Uttar Pradesh

2 Years One Unit
(50

Students)

D.El.Ed.NRCAPP
-14802

Ol,

SN Institute of Education Achalpur ]

Etah, Plot Number- 2415,

Street/Road- AchalPur,
Village/Town/City- Achalpur, Post

Oflice- Barauly, Tehsil/Taluka- Etah,
Town/City- Etah, District- Etah (UP),
state- UP, Pin Code- 207091.

586.

A
250

Part-Xll

\.. rrl'

S.C.E.R.T.,
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

2 Years One Unit
(s0

students)

D.El.Ed.s87

r\
)

NRCAPP
- l48l 5

Satyam Shivam Shubham
Mahavidyalaya, Plot Number' 252,
Street/Road- Luck Road,

Villge/Town/City- Tiky, Post Offi ce-

Atrampur, Tehsil/Taluka- Soraon,

Town/City- Allahabad, State- UP,

District- Allahabad(UP), Pin Code- 0

S.C.E.I<.I..
Lucknorv,

Uttar Pradesh

62
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58 PP Headway College of Education and
'I'echnology' .Plot Number/Khasara
No.-752. Street/Road- D.rtrrala
r),1irl,.r , .,iit.-l:, ,., I

()iiice- Lawar.'i ehsili l'aluka-
Surdhlna. l ou n. ( it;,-Larvar.
District:-Meerut(tJP), State- Uttar

Pin Code-250222

D.EI Ed. 2 Years Two Unit
(r00

Sttrdents)

S.C.E.R.T..
Luckhow.

(.lltar I'r:arlcsh

250
Part-XIlr 4 tt35

\q' 6..{

t\

589.

.A\q)
)

NIICAPP
-14837

D.El.Ed. 2 Years One Unit
(s0

Students)

250
Part-XII

Dr. M C Saxena College of Education.
Plot Number- l'l l-172, Street/Road-
l7l, Village/Town/City-
Barawankala, Post Office- Kakori,
Tehsil/Taluka- Lucknow, Town/City-
Lucknow, District- Lucknow (UP),
State- UP, Pin Code- 226101.

S.C.E.R.T..
Lucknow.

Uttar Pradesh

590.

(u

NITCAPP
- I 4840

R B S College,Plot Number/l(hasara
No.- 12,29,1062, Street/Road-
0,Village/Town/City-Madora, Post
Olfice- Baldev,Tehsil/l'aluka-
Mahavan,Town/City-M athura,
District:-Mathura(UP), State- Uttar
Pradesh, Pin Code-281301

D.El.Ed. 2 Years Two U4it
( 100

Students)

250
Part-XII

S.C.E.R.T.,
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

*\

NRCAPP
- I 4865

Rajbir Singh Sikarwar College, Plot
Number- 57, Street/Road- Narholi
RD, Village/Town/City- Saidpur, Post
Office- Baldeo, Tehsil/Taluka-
Mahavan, Town/City- Mathura,
District- Mathura (UP), Stato- UP,
Pin Code- 281301.

D.El.Ed. Two Unit
( 100

Students)

2s0
Part-XII

S.C.E.R.T..
Luck nc'rrv,

Uttar Pradesh

592.

v
NRCAPP
-l49ll

lqra Educational Institute, Plot
Number- I 15, Street/Road- 00,
Village/Town/City- Mohammadpur
Nawada, Post Office- Makhhanpur,
Tehsil/Taluka- Shikohabad,
Torvn/City- Makhhanpur, District-
Firozabad (tlP). State- UP, Pin Code-
20-s 145.

D.Et.Ed. 2 Years One Unit
(50

Students)

250
Part-XI

s.c.E.R.1'..
Lucknow,

Uttar..Pradesh

59i

\9

NI{CAPP
-149t5

Nirmal Ganga Institute of Education,
Plot Number/Khasara No.-46,
Street/Road- NA,Village/Town/City-
Pinoti, Post Office-
Jargawan,Tehsi l/Tal uka-
Dibai,Town/City-B u landshahar,
District:-Bulandshahar(UP). State-
Uttar Pradesh, Pin Code-202399

D.Et.Ed. 2 Years One Unit
(50

Students)

250
Part-Xll

s.c.E.R.1'.,
Lucknow,

Unar Pradesh

D.El.Ed. 2 Years One Unit
(s0

Students)

250
Part-Xll

S.C.E.R.T.,
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

591

..4

NRCAPP
-149t6

Ramdhan Danrodar Mahavidyalaya,
Plot Number- 456K, 456MI,
Street/Road- 00, Villge/Town/Ciry-
Kasara, Post Office- Kasara,
Tehsil/Taluka- Sadar, Town/City-
Mau, State- UP, District- Mau(UP),
Pin Code- 275102

Onc Unit
(s0

Students)

S"\U,

595.

)

Vidya Mandir Shikshan Sansthan,
PIot Number-5 48,549, Street/Road-O,
Villge/Towr/City-Rahmat Nagar
Post Office-Maniram, Tehsil/Taluka-
Sadar, Town/City-Corakhpur, State-
UP , District-Gorakhpur (UP), Pin
Code-273007

D.El.Ed.
(Addr.)

2 Years 2s0
Paft-Xu

Nr.

s.c.E.R.T.,
Lucknow,

Uttar Pradesh

63
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{5s

Rashtrakavi Maithikisharan t-iupt

Mahavidyalaya, Plot Number- 1105.

I 12l, Street/Road- NH-25.
Village/Town/City- Chirgaon Dehat,
Post Offi ce- Chirgaon, Tehsil/Taluka-
Moth, Town/City- Chirgaon- District-
Jhansi (UP), State- UP, Pin Code-
28400 l.

-r--
D.El.Ed. s.c.[.n.1 ..

Lucknorv.
Uttar Pradesh

i\

\t\t

L5

600

4. The institutions shall adhere to the fulfillmenr of the provisions of the NCTE Regulations,20l4 and ensurc lhe
fotlorving before commencement of the session:-

(i) The institution shall comply with various other norms and standards prescribed in the NCTE regulations, as

amended lrom time to time.
(ii) The institution shall make admission only after it obtains affiliation from the examining body in terms of clause

8(10) of the NCTE (Recognition Norms & Procedure) Regulations,20l4.
(iii) The insti(ution shall comply with the condition as laid dowri in the clause 8(3) of the NCTE Regulations, 2014

which provided that "An institution which has been recognized by the Council shall obtain accreditation from an

accrediting agency app,roved by Council within five year of such recognition."
(iv) The institution shall ensure that the required number of academic staff for conducting the course is alrvays in

position.
(v) As per the provisions of the NCTE Regulations, 2014 the following norms have been prescribed for staff/

qualificationVadministrative and professional stafflterms and conditions ofservice etc.

ll.t..

Part-Xll
NRCAPP

-14927

2 Years One Unit
(50

Students)

t\

596

Two Unit
(r00

Students)

2s0
Part-XIl

59'7

,y
NRCAPP

-t4969
R B S S College, Plot Number-284 ,

Street/Road-O, Villge/Town/City-
Saidpur , Post Office-Baldeo
Tehsil/Taluka-lr4ahavan, Torvn/City-
Nlathura, State-UP, District-Mathura
(UP), Pin Code-2lil30l

D.El.Ed. 2 Years s.c.E.R.'r..
Lucknorv,

Unar Pradcsh

D.El.Ed. 2 Years One Unit
(50

Students)

2s0
Part-Xll

s.c.E.R.T..
Lucknou,,

Uttar Pradcsh

\b)

598 NRCAPP
- r 5033

R.B.S. College, Plot Number-6&12,
Street/Road-NA, Villge/Town/City-
Gahiyarpur, Post Office-Kurawali ,

Tehsil/Taluka-Mainpuri, Town/City-
Kurawali, State-UP, District-
Mainpuri (UP), Pin Code-205001

250
Part-XIl

.t\

599 NRCAPP
- r s038

D.El.Ed. 2 Years One Unit
(s0

Students)

s.c.E.R.T.,
Lucknorv.

Uttar Pradesh

NRCAPP
- l 5059

Harkesh Singh Rana Mahavidyalaya,
Plot Number- 208, 209, Street/Road-
Majri Road, Villge/Town/City-
Jeewala" Post Office- Muzaffarad,
Tehsil/Taluka- Behat, Towr/City-
Saharanpur, State- UP, Districr
Saharanpur(UP), Pin Code- 247001

Shri Braj Raj Singh Mahavidyalaya
Shiksha Sankay. Plot Number-301 ,

Street/Road-NA, Villge/Towr/City-
l-al Dundrvara . Post Office-Puraon .

l-ehsili'laluka-ttah,Torvn/City-Etah,
State-UP , District-Etah (UP), Pin
Code-20700 I

D.El.Ed.
(Addr.)

2 Years One Unit
(50

Students)

250
Part-XII

s.c.E.R.1'..
Lucknorr.

Uttar Pradesh

NORMS AND STANDARDS FOR DIPLOMA IN ELEMENTARY EDUCATION (D.EL.ED.) PROGRAMME _
Reeardir!e Slaff

5. Staff
5.1 Academic Faculty 

;

Fol an intake of up two basic units of 50 students each, the Faculty strength shall be 16. The Principal or HOD is included in
the f'aculty. The distribution of faculty across subject areas may be as under:

l. Principal / HoD
2. Perspectives in Education/Foundations of Education
3. Science
4. Humanities & Social Sciences
5. Mathematics

One
Three

Two
Two
Two

64
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6. Languages
7. Fine Arts/Perfbrming Arts
)t. Health and Physical EdLrcation

.' ', :i !irc 5i.tiliulri5 )Lt!:i)!i11 iul r.,\\, icil!:r l5 oni nurlrirc(l onl_\. tilc lutttitcr ol tiiuult) shall bc rcducctl tt-r 5. lhc
lacull) in spccialiscd arcas aul:iomc olthe pcdagogic courscs u-in bc sharcd uith lhc (ltl)rr teachcr eciut:irtign
programmes.

(iil Faculti- can be utilized for teaching in a flexible manner so as to optimize academic experlise available.

5.2 Qualifications

A. Principal / HOD
(i) Postgraduate degree in Sciences / Social Sciences / Arts/ Humanities with minimum 55oZ marks, and

M.Ed./ M.A (Education) /M.El., Ed with minimum 50olo marks. :
(ii) FiveyearsteachingexperienceinaTeacherEducationlnstitution. 

_ {5{
Desirable : Degree/ Diploma in Educational Administration / Educational Leadership.

B. Pcrspectives in Education/ Foundation ofEducation; & Curriculum and Pedagogy
Teacher Education in D.El.Ed. should have Masters Degree in Social Science/ Humanities/ Science/ Maths/
Language rvith 50% marks, and M.Ed with 50% Marks or Iv{.A (Education) rvith 500/o nrarks [exccpt-(tuo)
positions where the requirement shall be Postgraduate in Philosophy/Sociology/Psychology with 50%
marks and B.El.Ed. or B.Ed. or D.El.Ed. with 507o marks, or M.Phiy Ph. D in Educationl

C. Physical Education
(i) Masters degree in Physical Education (M.P.Ed.) rvith minimum 50% marks.

D. Visual and Performing Arts
(i) Masters degree in Fine ArtV Music./ Dance/ Theatre with 50% marks.

5.3 Administrativc and Professional Staff
(a) Number

(i) UDCiOffice Superintendent One
(ii) Computer Operator-cum Store Keeper One
(iii) Computer Lab Assistant

(BCA/ B.Tech with Computer Science) One
(iv) Librarian (With B. Lib) One

(b) Qualifications
As prescribed by State Covernment /UT Administration Concerned.

Note: In a composite institution. the Principal and academic. administrative and technical stalTcan bc shart:d. Thcrc shull
be one Principal, and orhers may be termed as HoDs.

'ferms and Conditions of Service
The terms and conditions ofservice ofteaching and non-teaching staffincluding selcction procedure, pay scales, age
ol'su and other benefits shall be as the of the State Government/Affi

4. Further, the recognition is subject to fulfilment of all sucb other requirements as may be prescribcd by othcr
regulatorl' bodies like UGC, afliliating University/ Body, the State Governrnent €tc. as applicable and conrpliance of the
follou'irrg by the affiliating body, State Govt and also the concerned recognised Institution:-

(i) The affiliating bodies/State Govt. shall bc required to verify the authenticity of the land & building
documents with the required land & built up area as well as appointment of requisite teaching & non-
tcaching staff as per provisions of the NCTE Regulations, 2014 by the concerned institution before grant
ofaffiliation to an institution.

(ii) The affiliating body shall ensure that the institution is composite institution as per the definition of
composite institution given in tbe NCTE Regulation, 2014. lf at any stage, it is found that the institution
as not a composite institution, the recognition, granted will be treated as withdrawn and the sole
responsibility of the same will be of the institution. However, in the existing institutions permittcd for
additional intake, shall have to ensure that they are to become composite gradually preferably the
academic session 20lLl7,

(iii) The NOC of the affiliating body and staff approval thereof submitted by the institution, if found fake at
any stage, the recognition, granted will be treated as withdrawn and the sole responsibili f the same
will be of the institution.

Three
I'rvo

One

5.4
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5. The institution shall submit to rhe Regior)ai C;onln,itf,rf,$f-epproirot Report at the end of citclt iterclun''ic .rclr

along the statcment ofannual acuouuts duly audited by tcharrered Accountant.

6. The institution shall maintain & update its web-site as per provisions of NCTE Regulations and alrvals displry'

following as mandatory disclosure:'

(i) CopY of the APPlication Form

(ii) Land and Building Particulars
(iii) Staff Prolile
(iu) Recognition letter

irt Information for having fulfilled the norms & standard and other re4uired conditions.

7 . In case if the land is in the name of the Society/trusl the land is to be transferred within six months in the name of

rhe i,stitution, failing rvhich action shall be initiated io withdraw the recognition. It shall be essential on the narl of thc

institution concemed to get the needful done in this regard and intimate about the same to the respectivc Regional Ctrrrrntittr:c

along with the new land documents within the stipulated time'

g. Ifthe institution contravenes any ofthe above conditions or the provisions ofthe NCTE Act, Rules, Regulations and

Orders made or issued there under, the Regionat Committee shall rvithdraw the recognition as under the provisions of Section

17( I ) of thc NCTE Act.

g. Further, ifthe institution is not satisfied with the order, it may prefer an appeal under sections.l8 ofNCTE Act' 1993

in the ..online mode,, available on NCTE's rvebsite www.ncte.india.oie within 60 days from the date of this order' The

guidclines for filing appeal may be seen on NCTE's website'

\\,

Encl:- As above

'l lrc lr,lenrgcr to GoVl. ol'lndia,
Dcpartment of Publications, (Gazette Section)

Civil Lines, Delhi - I l0 054

Copv to:-

(Dr. S.

Ilegion:rl Dircctti

Rcgional

L

."p"0

"*"-
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of above institutionsThe PrincipalI
Ll/ith a requesl lo ensure contpliance
conditions as laid down above-

of the ter,fis &cBasiThe Education,SecretarY.Principal
Sachi'No.Room 5IUtlarof Pradesh, And

UttarI Pradesh,ucknow-22600L

2.

llith lhe requesl to ensure

approval o/ the staff issued to

ensure thal the admission are

veracity of the NOC &
lhe irrstitution antl olso

nude by the institutions
as per the size of unit and inlake mentioned itr lhe

recignitibn /permission order antl compliance of olher
lems condilions os above.

J for ResearchCouncil EducationStateTh Director,
JBTCP StateUT& rar Government'(scERT),ning
UttarNishat Lucknow-226007,GanjCampus,

Pradesh

4.
Ind Shastri

Zalar Marg,

Govt.

Wing-ll, I, Bahadur

ResourceEducationThe SecretarY, DePartment
New Delhi- 110001

for TeacherThe US
Nerv Delhi- I l0 002,

Ministry

Hans

6.
^7

the same of NRC

file.order fild
for

Floor,

5.


